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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - - DELAWARE COUNTY
Schedule Of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes In Fund Balances
Actual and Forecasted Operating Fund

ACTUAL FORECASTED
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Revenue:
1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate) 140,825,729 162,798,897 155,687,546 | 163,150,731 166,214,876 169,879,946 173,082,637 176,852,607
1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property 9,133,832 10,980,009 11,796,281 12,591,336 13,118,536 13,649,136 14,179,736 14,710,336
1.030 - Income Tax - - - - - - - -
1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 11,477,555 12,542,496 13,476,769 14,615,908 15,257,504 15,681,104 16,105,580 16,530,952
1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid 348,360 440,437 579,234 579,234 579,234 579,234 579,234 579,234
1.045 - Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF - - - - - - - -
1.050 - Property Tax Allocation 16,984,415 17,552,496 17,973,500 18,271,521 18,674,150 19,091,166 19,454,482 19,887,593
1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues 24,973,953 26,194,423 32,613,363 33,061,630 32,570,917 32,636,108 32,704,963 32,777,529
1.070 - Total Revenue 203,743,844 230,508,759 232,126,692 | 242,270,360 246,415,217 251,516,694 256,106,632 261,338,251
Other Financing Sources:
2.010 - Proceeds from Sale of Notes - - - - - - - -
2.020 - State Emergency Loans and Advancements - - - - - - - -
2.040 - Operating Transfers-In - - - - - - - -
2.050 - Advances-In - - - - - - - -
2.060 - All Other Financing Sources 81 3,502 1,761,467 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
2.070 - Total Other Financing Sources 81 3,502 1,761,467 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
2.080 - Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources 203,743,925 230,512,260 233,888,159 | 242,295,360 246,440,217 251,541,694 256,131,632 261,363,251
Expenditures:
3.010 - Personnel Services 121,213,007 130,099,292 140,861,243 | 152,057,611 161,731,175 170,683,297 179,744,302 189,398,303
3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits 47,275,258 51,764,022 54,380,174 58,143,126 62,631,198 68,872,649 76,117,065 84,208,262
3.030 - Purchased Services 13,341,992 14,097,550 15,625,714 19,425,953 20,207,209 21,931,199 22,726,686 23,553,092
3.040 - Supplies and Materials 4,868,203 6,064,642 6,287,061 6,580,576 7,076,702 7,386,154 7,709,531 8,047,460
3.050 - Capital Outlay 288,155 432,307 374,844 375,731 383,246 390,911 398,729 406,704
3.060 - Intergovernmental - - - - - - - -
Debt Service:
4.010 - Principal-All Years - - 419,912 - - - - -
4.020 - Principal - Notes - - - - -
4.030 - Principal - State Loans - - - - -
4.040 - Principal - State Advances - - - - -
4.050 - Principal - HB264 Loan 711,758 728,385 746,129 763,935 763,935
4.055 - Principal - Other - - - - -
4.060 - Interest and Fiscal Charges - 63,939 125,517 142,679 126,053 108,309 90,502 90,502
4.300 - Other Objects 9,928,112 11,332,454 11,399,778 8,717,821 9,089,883 10,481,248 10,953,015 11,449,946
4.500 - Total Expenditures 196,914,728 213,854,208 229,474,244 | 246,155,255 261,973,851 280,599,896 298,503,765 317,918,204
Other Financing Uses
5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out - - - - - - - -
5.020 - Advances-Out - - - - - - - -
5.030 - All Other Financing Uses - - - - - - - -
5.040 - Total Other Financing Uses - - - - - - - -
5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 196,914,728 213,854,208 229,474,244 | 246,155,255 261,973,851 280,599,896 298,503,765 317,918,204
Excess of Rev & Other Financing Uses Over (Under)
6.010 - Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 6,829,197 16,658,053 4,413,915 (3,859,895) (15,533,634) (29,058,202) (42,372,133)  (56,554,953)
Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/
7.010 - Replacement and New Levies 62,266,218 69,095,415 85,753,468 90,167,384 86,307,488 70,773,854 41,715,652 (656,481)
7.020 - Cash Balance June 30 69,095,415 85,753,468 90,167,384 86,307,488 70,773,854 41,715,652 (656,481) (57,211,434)
8.010 - Estimated Encumbrances June 30 2,761,684 2,553,978 2,850,000 2,900,000 2,950,000 3,000,000 3,050,000 3,100,000
Reservations of Fund Balance:
9.010 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials - - - - - - - -
9.020 - Capital Improvements - - - - - - - -
9.030 - Budget Reserve - - - - - - - -
9.040 - DPIA - - - - - - - -
9.050 - Debt Service - - - - - - - -
9.060 - Property Tax Advances - - - - - - - -
9.070 - Bus Purchases - - - - - - - -
9.080 - Subtotal - - - - - - - -
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification
10.010 - of Appropriations 66,333,731 83,199,490 87,317,384 83,407,488 67,823,854 38,715,652 (3,706,481)  (60,311,434)
Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies
11.010 - Income Tax - Renewal - - - - -
11.020 - Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement - - - - -
11.030 - Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Le| - - - - - - - -
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification
12.010 - of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations 66,333,731 83,199,490 87,317,384 83,407,488 67,823,854 38,715,652 (3,706,481)  (60,311,434)
Revenue from New Levies
13.010 - Income Tax - New - - - - -
13.020 - Property Tax - New - - - - -
13.030 - Cumulative Balance of New Levies - - - - - - - -
14.010 - Revenue from Future State Advancements - - - - - - - -
15.010 - Unreserved Fund Balance June 30 66,333,731 83,199,490 87,317,384 83,407,488 67,823,854 38,715,652 (3,706,481)  (60,311,434)
Days Unreserved Cash on Hand - Based upon 365 days 123 142 139 124 94 50 (5) (69)
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NOTES AND ASSUMPTIONS
OVERVIEW

Revenue

Olentangy Local School District continues to be a locally funded district. As a locally funded district, Olentangy relies on
local tax revenue to sustain operations. HB920 governs the collection of local tax dollars. Due to the effect of HB920,
an increase or decrease in valuation will affect our un-voted, or inside, millage. This means that if total valuations
increase, revenue from our five (5) inside mills will increase and vice versa, if valuations decrease. Additionally, HB920
causes the District’s voted, or outside, millage to adjust so that the District does not receive more or less revenue than
the voted mills provided when approved by the voters. The Treasurer’s page of the District’s website provides additional
information regarding the effect of HB920 and residential real estate tax collection. Please visit the District’s site at
www.olentangy.k12.oh.us.

Despite efforts to advocate for additional funding from the State, approximately only 6% of the District’s revenue comes
from State funding. Olentangy has been the fastest growing school District in the State for over a decade, yet over that
same decade our State basic aid has remained relatively flat. The current State funding formula, represented in legislation
as House Bill (HB) 166, holds base aid at Fiscal Year (FY) 2019 levels for this biennium budget cycle. This biennium budget
does include additional funding for the average growth of the student population counts of FY2016 to FY2019. This
growth receives support at an additional $20 per student in FY2020 and $30 per student in FY2021, or $1.1 million and
$1.7 million respectively, for Olentangy. The new biennium budget also allocates student wellness funds, however, those
funds are not included in forecast as required by the State Auditor. This forecast estimates funding increases will be
limited to 2.6% for fiscal years 2022 through 2024. We continue to have important discussion with State legislative
representatives regarding the insufficient funding of our District and appreciate the continued work towards a fair funding
model. Please see additional notes on this matter in the Risk Assessment section.

Restricted growth of real estate tax collections and inadequate State funding lead the District to consider when, not if,
future levy campaigns will occur. The District continues to monitor unreserved cash balances in the forecast, as well as
facility needs, to identify when the need for additional operating funds will occur.

Academic Excellence and Financial Efficiency

The District is continually working to maximize learning for every student, while maintaining fiscal responsibility as
evidenced by our cost per pupil continuing to rank near the lowest in central Ohio. Olentangy’s FY2018 cost per pupil
was $11,007 while comparable districts per pupil expenditures and the state average per pupil expenditure were higher
at $11,839 and $11,953 respectively’. At the same time, Olentangy’s academic performance index ranks third highest in
central Ohio, and twenty-second for the entire state.? Strategic planning provides District leadership with objectives that
lead to moderate expenditure increases, while improving academic performance.

Continuous Growth

Pivotal to the accuracy of this forecast is the ability of the District to accommodate the persistent student enroliment
growth. The March 15, 2016 election facilitated a “no new millage” bond issue to fund the construction of Berlin High
School, purchase the Olentangy Academy building, purchase buses, and to provide resources for other facility and
technology needs. Additionally, the issue included 5.9 mills for operating expenditures and 1.0 mill for permanent
improvement expenditures. Other measures taken to accommodate student enrollment growth include entering into a
lease agreement allowing the relocation of central office staff to an office facility within the District boundaries and
restoring classroom space within Shanahan Middle School. Additions to three elementary facilities have expanded

1 Source: Ohio Department of Education, District Profile Report FY18 (CUPP Report).
2 Source: Ohio Department of Education, State Report Card FY19.
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capacity for this fiscal year and beyond. Funding of this project, also a “no new millage” project, occurred with the sale
of 2011 voted authority. Assumptions related to the staffing and operations of these additional facility spaces have been
included in this forecast.

The District uses the most recent enrollment projections as presented by the Facilities Committee to estimate student
population in future years. This most recent projection, approved by the Board of Education at the September 26, 2019
Board meeting, indicates that our student population will grow from our actual student count of 22,125 students in the
current fiscal year to 24,038 students by the end of this forecasting cycle. This is an increase of more than 1,900 students
in this 5-year planning period and includes Pre-Kindergarten through Twelfth grades. The need for additional facility
space is in the near future. Additional costs have not been added to this forecast while the District continues to plan for
these needs. Additional notes are within the Risk Assessment section.

Projected Enroliment
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Projected Enrollment FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
Preschool 464 456 469 478 487
K-5 9,669 9,971 10,271 10,525 10,799
6-8 5,098 5,103 5,225 5,367 5,536
9-12 6,894 7,114 7,176 7,214 7,216
Total K-12 21,661 22,188 22,672 23,106 23,551
Total Pre-K - 12 22,125 22,644 23,141 23,584 24,038
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REVENUE

FY2020 Revenue $242,295,360
0.01%

13.65%
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Note 1.01 — General Property Tax (Real Estate)

A change in new construction, Board of Revision cases, collection splits, delinquencies, reappraisals, etc. could have a
significant dollar impact on the forecast. Inflationary, reappraisal, and BOR cases are affected by HB290 as discussed
above. The forecast assumes that further growth in new residential and commercial real estate will continue at a gradual
rate. Collection rates increased 0.64% for Class | and 2% for Class Il properties over May estimations. The District
estimates a collection rate of approximately 97% based on historical trends. Second half collections realized delinquency
collections of 100.3%. Delinquency collection rate estimates are at 99% moving forward. The District continues to have
conversations with the Delaware County Auditor concerning these matters. The Delaware County Auditor conducted a
reappraisal of existing property values for the triennial update in 2017, resulting in an average increase of 11.4% in property
valuations across the community. The 2017 valuation increase was nearly double historical trends. Historical trends and
analysis provide projected valuation percentage changes for the 2020 reappraisal. First half collections of 2020 tax
revenue will occur in January and February of 2021.

Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected
Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection
Year Year Year Year Year
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Residential
Inflation/Reappraisal/BOR 0.00% 7.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.40%
New Construction 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Commercial
Inflation/Reappraisal/BOR 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.60%
New Construction 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Based on the above discussion, real estate tax revenue projects as follows:
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FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Real Estate
TaxRevenue $ 163,150,731 $ 166,214,876 $ 169,879,946 $ 173,082,637 $ 176,852,607

Note 1.02 — Public Utility Personal Property Tax
Public Utility Personal Property Tax (PUPP) is the tangible personal property used in the operations of a public utility
company, such as telephone and electric lines. The District expects to continue collecting voted millage on this portion

of taxes.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Personal Property
Utility Tax $ 12,591,336 $ 13,118,536 $ 13,649,136 $ 14,179,736 $ 14,710,336

Note 1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid

This forecast will include three state biennial budgets during the remainder of the forecast period, including HB166 for
FY2020 and FY2021 as discussed on page one. Estimated total state aid increases of approximately 2.7% affect FY2022
through FY2024. Autism and Jon Peterson Scholarship Deductions from the state have a negative impact on state basic
aid. This forecast assumes Casino Tax Revenue of approximately $52 per pupil.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
State Basic Aid $ 12,291,332 $ 12,291,332 § 12,291,332 $ 12,291,332 $ 12,291,332
Growing District Aid $ 1,137,712 $ 1,706,568 $ 1,706,568 $ 1,706,568 $ 1,706,568

Spec Ed Preschool and
Transportation Funding $ 2,149,706 $ 2,192,700 $ 2,213,301 $ 2,281,285 $ 2,326,911

Scholarship and

Other Deductions $ (2,038,929 $§ (2,038,929) $§ (1,665,675 $ (1,338,929) $ (988,929)
Casino Tax Revenue $ 1,076,087 $ 1,105,833 $ 1,135,578 $ 1,165,324 $ 1,195,070
Total State Aid $ 14615908 $ 15,257.504 $§ 15,681,104 $ 16,105,580 $ 16,530,952

Note 1.04 — Restricted Grants-In-Aid
Special state funding programs are included in this category such as special education, catastrophic aid, and career tech

funding.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Restricted Grants in Aid $ 579,234 $ 579,234 $ 579,234 $ 579,234 $ 579,234

Note 1.05 - Property Tax Allocation

The State reimburses tax credits given to owner occupied residences known as homestead/rollback equaling 12.5% of
the gross property taxes charged to residential taxpayers and up to 10% for commercial and industrial taxpayers. These
amounts will increase and decrease with property valuation fluctuations (discussed in Note 1.01) and the number of
residents applying for the credit. Credits are not available for taxes levied after tax year 2013, thus the District will not
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receive any homestead and rollback for the 2016 voted millage nor on millage potentially passed in the future. Collection
estimates grow at an approximate average of 2%.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Homestead/Rollback $ 18,271,521 $ 18,674,150 $ 19,091,166 $ 19,454,482 $ 19,887,593

Note 1.06 - All Other Operating Revenues

Included in this category are various items such as tax increment financing payments (TIF’s), investment income, facility
rentals, pay-to-participate fees, tuition, donations, income tax sharing agreements and other miscellaneous items. Alarge
portion of this revenue is from tax sharing agreements with the City of Westerville, which abated several businesses. Due
to the size of the abatements, they are required to share tax revenue with the District. Fluctuations will occur in the Tax
Revenue Sharing line as abatements on those businesses expire.

TIF district areas include JP Morgan Chase, the Polaris Mall, IKEA and most of the commercial property along the Polaris
corridor. Changes in TIF valuation, additions and expirations of agreements, as well as millage rates will affect revenue.
Decreases in valuation, caused by various businesses filing with the County to decrease their respective valuations
through the Board of Revision process, offset a portion of increases in valuation.

The District began receiving guaranteed payments from Citicorp of $453,000 per year beginning in FY2008 as part of a
15-year CRA agreement. As TIF and CRA agreements expire, a loss of revenue in the Other Revenue line occurs; however,
that valuation becomes taxable and increases revenue in the General Property Tax line.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
TIF Tax Revenue $26,134,115  $26,395,456 $26,659,411 $26,926,005 $27,195,265
Tax Revenue Sharing $1,021,904 $794,018 $809,898 $826,096 $842,618
CRAs $453,000 $453,000 $453,000 $453,000 $0
Other Revenue $5,452,611 $4,928,443 $4,713,799 $4,499,862  $4,739,646
Total $33,061,630 $32,570,917 $32,636,108 $32,704,963 $32,777,529

Note 2.07 - Total Other Financing Sources

Included in this category are various line items such as the proceeds from the sale of notes, state emergency loans and
advancements, operating transfers-in, advances-in, sales or loss of assets and refund of prior year expenditures.
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EXPENDITURES

FY2020 Expenditures $246,155,255
0.29% - 0.06%
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A Benefits ‘
m Purchased Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outlay

23.62%
Principal - HB264 Loan

m Interest - HB264 Loan
61.77%
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Note 3.01- Personnel Services

The District has three unions: Olentangy Teachers Association (OTA), Ohio Association of Public School Employees
(OAPSE) for bus drivers and OAPSE for custodial, maintenance, and field service technicians. Negotiations with OTA and
OAPSE occurred in the second quarter of 2018, resulting in the passage of a 3-year contract with each union. Negotiations
included base increases of 2.5% for each of the three years as well as member health insurance plan concessions. The
new contracts expire June 30, 2021. A base increase of 2% has been included for FY2022 through FY2024. Step
increases average 2.7% in FY2020 through FY2024.

In addition to base and step increases, certified staff can increase their salaries by increasing their education (a Bachelor’s
Degree to Master’s Degree, etc.). This cost will continue to increase over the years as the number of employees continues
to grow.

Staffing Summary FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

No. of Buildings 25 25 25 25 25
Certified Staff 1,426 1,457 1,484 1,507 1,535
Classified Staff 859 870 880 886 897
Administrative Staff 1M 1M1 111 111 111
Total 2,396 2,438 2,475 2,504 2,543

The District estimates future staffing needs based on student enrollment projections, student needs and the opening of
schools. Classroom ratios for hiring purposes are 25:1 at the middle school/high school level and 24:1 at the elementary
level. Note that certified staff also includes specialized staff such as intervention specialists, media specialists, guidance
counselors, nurses, gifted specialists, literacy support, etc. which decreases the classroom ratios. Pupil/Teacher ratios
are as follows:
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FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
Cert. Cert. Cert. Cert. Cert.
Grade Staff Ratio Staff Ratio Staff Ratio Staff Ratio Staff Ratio
K-5 639 15.13 663 15.04 682 15.06 699 15.06 715 15.10
6-8 363 14.04 365 13.98 372 14.05 377 14.24 387 14.30
9-12 424 16.26 429 16.58 430 16.69 431 16.74 433 16.67
Total 1,426 15.19 1,457 15.23 1,484 15.28 1,507 15.33 1,535 15.34

Position vacancies or staff replacements hired at lower than average salaries contribute to attrition savings as current
staff retire or resign. Expenditures in new staffing reflect the additional Intervention Specialists from long-term substitute
positions to full-time staff positions in FY2020. The transitioning of the Intervention Specialists to full-time staff allows for
greater stability and consistency of services provided to our most vulnerable students.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
Base Wages $ 140,861,243 $ 152,057,611 $ 161,731,175 $ 170,683,297 $ 179,744,302
Pay/Step Increase  $ 6,902,201 $ 7,450,823 $ 7,197,037 $ 7,595,407 $ 7,998,621

New Staffing/
Attrition/Other $ 4,294,167 $ 2,222,741 % 1,755,085 $ 1,465,598 $ 1,655,380
Total $ 152,057,611 $ 161,731,175 $ 170,683,297 $ 179,744,302 $ 189,398,303

Note 3.02 — Employees’ Retirement/Insurance Benefits

Ohio Revised Code (ORC) governs participation in the State Retirement systems (STRS and SERS). ORC also governs
employer liability by setting the rate of 14% of total payroll expenditures. Also included in this line is the District paid
employee contribution portion of retirement, or pick-up on the pick-up, for all administrative staff.

SERS charges a surcharge for any employee earning less than $21,600 per year. The District is liable for retirement
contributions related to the difference between that surcharge amount and the employees’ actual earnings. There is a
statewide limit of total qualified payroll of 1.5% for all employers, generating approximately $350,000 to $450,000 in
additional expense to the District. The SERS Board dictates the amount of surcharge due. The District has no control over
these rates.

Insurance premiums are another significant cost within this category. The District incurred a 6% increase in premiums for
calendar year 2019 and a 4% increase in premiums for calendar year 2020. These increases are trending on the positive
end of the normal market range for a self-insured District of our size. Premium rates reflect the continued work of the
District to manage expenditures through employee education of plan utilization, negotiation of greater cost sharing with
employees, and request for proposals to ensure competitive market rates for services. Future assumptions reflect
continued success of these efforts through FY2021. Market trend increases of 10% have been included in FY2022 through
FY2024 based on estimates from the District’s insurance broker. Additional staffing and plan enrollment changes impact
costs in this category. Changes in these trends may cause adjustments to future assumptions.
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FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Insurance
Medical $ 31,420,472 $ 34,247971 $ 38,691,195 $ 44,496,607 $ 50,838,577
Dental $ 1,364,095 $ 1,434,697 $ 1,561,573 $ 1,711,796 $ 1,876,470
Vision $ 346,241 $ 351,435 § 356,707 $ 362,057 $ 367,488
Life $ 150,899 $ 154,048 $ 156,455 $ 158,412 $ 159,104
Sub Total $ 33,281,707 $ 36,188,151 $ 40,765,930 $ 46,728,872 $ 53,241,639
STRS/SERS $ 21,957,119 $ 23,353,982 $ 24,646,668 $ 25,955,077 § 27,349,115
Medicare Premiums  $ 2,204,835 $ 2,345,102 $ 2,474908 $ 2,606,292 § 2,746,275
BWC/Unempl/Tuition ~ § 699,465 $ 743,963 $ 785,143 $ 826,824 $ 871,233
Total $ 58,143,126 $ 62,631,198 $ 68,872,649 $ 76,117,065 § 84,208,262

Note 3.03 - Purchased Services

Purchased services include various contracted services such as utilities, legal fees, liability insurance, professional
development, data processing, and substitute teachers hired through the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio
Council of Governments. Purchased Services increases in FY2020 and beyond reflect the change in expending General
Funds versus the use of Federal funds. The change occurred due to changes in Federal procurement regulations.
Redirected Federal funds will pay for ESCCO contracted services in 4.30 - Other Objects. Other significant factors

include:

e META student data processing fees using an actual student count to calculate processing fees.
e Educational purchased services increase at an average of approximately 4% annually.
e Community school costs, post-secondary educations costs, and other foundation payments increase an average of

4% each year.

o Utilities increase approximately 4% each year. We anticipate the realization of savings in our utility bills due to the
HB264 project (see notes 4.050 & 4.060 below); however, we are also incurring additional utility expenses at our

new administrative office space and our new high school in FY2020 and beyond.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
Purchased Services $ 8,188,585 $ 8,608,622 $ 9,912,781 § 10,272,526 $ 10,646,659
Educational Purchased Services  $ 4977473 $ 5,176,572 $ 5,383,635 § 5598980 $§ 5,822,939
Foundation Payments $ 2,600,081 $ 2,615,808 $ 2,676,328 $ 2,738,387 $ 2,802,028
Utilities $ 3,659,314 $ 3,806,207 $ 3,958,455 $ 4116,793 $ 4,281,466
Total $ 19,425,953 $ 20,207,209 $ 21931199 $ 22,726,686 $ 23,553,092




EX. A ~ October 23, 2019
Page 110f 13
Note 3.04 - Supplies and Materials
General supplies include materials for the classrooms, offices, clinic, software items, computer supplies and other general
items. Textbook (traditional and electronic) adoption costs vary depending on the applicable course subject. The District
has benefited from lower than average fuel prices in previous fiscal years. The forecast is projecting higher market trends
in fuel prices for FY2021 through FY2024.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
Supplies & Materials $ 4,778,678 $ 5,152,092 $ 5,329,564 $ 5,510,939 $ 5,696,023
Textbooks $ 876,869 $ 916,328 $ 957,563 $ 1,000,653 $ 1,045,683
Fuel $ 925,029 $ 1,008,282 $ 1,099,027 $ 1,197,939 $ 1,305,754
Total $ 6,580,576 $ 7,076,702 $ 7,386,154 $ 7,709,531 $ 8,047,460

Note 3.05 - Capital Outlay

Capital outlay consists of any equipment type items the District purchases over $5,000. The District recently updated the
policy regarding capital outlay thresholds to align with current Federal guidelines. Capital outlay projections increase 2%
in FY2021 through FY2024. The majority of the District’s capital outlay expenditures are budgeted within bond or
permanent improvement funds; therefore, the capital outlay from the General Fund is low as compared to the size of the
District.

Notes 4.050 & 4.060 - Principal and Interest Charges HB264

The Energy Conservation Program, which passed in 1985 as House Bill 264, allows school districts to make energy
improvements to facilities and use the savings to pay for those improvements. In this instance, the District is able to
borrow funds without voted authority. The Ohio Facilities Construction Commission (OFCC) provides oversight for the
program. The District began work on a $7.3 million HB264 project in the spring of 2017. This work includes changing the
indoor and outdoor lighting to LED lighting that is more efficient. It also includes updating HVAC controls and other
heating and cooling system components. The District received rebates from AEP due to the energy conservation
achieved. Those rebates reduced the amount of principal drawn against the notes to $6,612,413. This saved the District
approximately $368,000 in interest costs. General Fund utility savings pay for the un-voted debt payments on the
financing structure procured to complete the project over a seven-year period. As approved by the Ohio Facilities
Construction Commission, expected utility savings within the General Fund will average just over $984,000 annually once
the project is completed.

Note 4.30 - Other Objects

The majority of expenses in this category relate to contracted services with the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio
(ESCCO). Most of the services provided are for special education curriculum. Please see Note 3.03 — Purchased
Services regarding changes in FY2020 ESCCO Services. The County Auditor fees for the collection of taxes are also
included. As tax revenue increases, collection fees also increase. Audit examination fees, liability insurance and other
miscellaneous fees comprise the remaining expenses.

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
ESCCO Services $ 4942636 $ 5,239,194 $ 6,553,546 $ 6,946,759 $ 7,363,564
County Auditor Fees $ 2,610,000 $ 2,662,200 $ 2715444 $ 2769753 $ 2,825,148
Other Fees and Services $ 1165185 $ 1188489 $ 1,212,258 $ 1,236,503 $ 1,261,234

Total $ 8717821 $ 9089883 $§ 10,481,248 $ 10,953,015 $ 11,449,946
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RISK ASSESSMENT

General Assumptions

The District uses enroliment projections, discussed on page 2, to project facility needs and staffing requirements. Each
of those components significantly contribute to forecasted expenditures. Capacity strain continues in elementary and
middle school facilities due to increasing enrollment. The need for additional facility space is in the near future. Current
estimates indicate that the addition of an elementary school would add approximately $1.6 million and a middle school
would add approximately $3.2 million in ongoing operating expenditures. Costs will be included in the forecast
assumptions when the Board of Education approves moving forward with the project(s).

1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid

HB166, the current State biennium budget, holds the district’s base foundation formula flat for the next two years. While
the State awarded additional funds for growth, it is limited to a mere $20 per student and applied to the average student
growth incurred in the past three fiscal years. Lack of state funding continues to drive the district to tax payers for
additional funding.

3.010 - Personnel Services and 3.02 — Employees’ Retirement/Insurance Benefits
Enrollment is a key driver in this and other expenditures. New growth increases staffing costs as well as retirement and
benefit costs associated with those staff members.

Negotiations with OTA and OAPSE that occurred in the second quarter of 2018 resulted in the passage of 3-year contracts
with base increases of 2.5% each year and increased member cost sharing of medical insurance for all three union groups.
The new contracts are set to expire June 30, 2021.  The District currently has good working relationships with each
union. Union negotiations will have a significant impact on future personnel costs and insurance plan designs.

Medical insurance premiums are also a risk to the District. High claims utilization will negatively affect healthcare premium
rates. Current insurance plans negotiated with the unions provide a High Deductible insurance option with a health
savings account and a PPO option. The District’s insurance committee worked to develop recommendations for plan
design modifications to ensure future fiscal sustainability. We will continue to monitor healthcare premiums as they relate
to the “Cadillac Tax”, other provisions of the Affordable Care Act, and potential future liabilities for the District.

4.300- Other Objects

Education Service Center expenditures have a significant impact on this category. This expense relates to the staffing of
our preschool and special education programs. The District continues to experience growth in these areas of student
population thereby increasing the need for additional staffing services and a classroom capacity as discussed in prior
notes. Administration continues to review program efficiencies.
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General Fund Executive Summary

General Property tax increased over May Forecast projections in part due to the expiration of tax
abatements. The Ohio Department of Education has slated October 2019 as the timeframe that districts
shall start to receive the State funding from the passage of HB166. Valuations from the expiring tax
abatements move from All Other Operating Revenue into the General Property tax category. Revenue
and expenditure lines will be updated with the October Five-Year Forecast.

Revenue

Real Estate Taxes: Any growth in Real Estate (RE) revenue is generated by new construction and
increased collections percentages. The District collects Second Half Real Estate revenue in July and
August.

Public Utility Personal Property: The primary revenue in this line is made up of personal property utility
property tax collections. This is a tax on tangible personal property used in the operations of a public
utility company, such as telephone and electric lines. It is commonly referred to a PUPP tax.

Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid: State Foundation Funding continues to reflect the impact of the 2018 - 2019
State Biennium budget, House Bill (HB) 49 due to late approval of the current State Biennium budget, HB
166. HB 166 will keep formula funding flat for the current and succeeding fiscal year. Additional revenue
from the State includes funding outside the formula for preschool, other special education services,
student wellbeing services, and a marginal amount of student growth. Casino Tax Revenue is also
posted in this line. It is typically received in January and August of each year.

Restricted Grants-In-Aid: This is additional State Funding for Career Technical programming and
reimbursement for Excess Costs and Catastrophic Aid.

Property Tax Allocation: This line includes Homestead and Rollback (HR) reimbursements received from
the State. Reimbursements fluctuate as property valuations and collections fluctuate. Reimbursements
are applicable to levies voted and passed prior to November of 2013.

All Other Revenue: Tax Incentive Financing (TIF) revenue, income tax sharing, interest income and
various other revenues are posted to this line. Commercial valuations significantly influence TIF revenue.
The timing of RE collections, Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) payments, and income tax sharing
agreements also influence this category.

Expenditures

Personnel Services: As a service provider, staffing is the largest expenditure for the District.
Administration continues to look for efficiencies in the cost of staffing while continuing to deliver the
same level of service to our students. This is evidenced by our cost per pupil continuing to rank near the
lowest in center Ohio.
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Retirement/Benefits: Health Insurance expenditures are another major component of these
expenditures. Premium rates are influenced by staff enrollment in the plans, claims costs, and industry
trends. Renewal rates take effect in December of each year. Contributions to the State Teachers
Retirement System (STRS) and School Employee Retirement System (SERS) also impact this line. Ohio
Revised Code regulates the percentage of salary that must be contributed to the fund on behalf of District
employees.

Purchased Services: This line includes various contracted services such as utilities, legal fees,
professional development, data processing and most notably substitute teachers employed by the
Educational Service Center of Central Ohio Council of Governments (ESCCO COG). In addition,
deductions of state funding by the Ohio Department of Education (ODE) are posted here.

Materials/Supplies: The majority of these expense are for teaching aides, textbooks (electronic and
tradition versions), office supplies, maintenance supplies, and transportation fuel. Timing of needed
items heavily influences this category.

Capital Outlay: This line includes facility maintenance as well as some technology and equipment
services. The majority of these expenditures are supported with Permanent Improvement funds, keeping
General Fund expenditures low.

Other Expenditures: ESCCO services for preschool special education needs comprise the majority of the
expenditures in this category. That expense is influenced by the number of students served and the type
of services needed. Required county auditor and treasurer fees the District pays for the collections of
taxes posts to this line. These fees are charged as a percentage of tax revenue collected.



Beginning Balance

RECEIPTS:

Real Estate Taxes

Public Utility Personal Property
Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid
Restricted Grants-In-Aid
Property Tax Allocation

All Other Operating Revenue
All Other Financing Sources

Total Receipts

EXPENDITURES:

Personnel Services
Retirement/Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies, Materials, Textbooks
Capital Outlay

Debt - principal & interest HB264
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Revenue Over (Under)
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Outstanding Encumbrances

Unencumbered Ending Balance

Receipts:

Real Estate Taxes
Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid
Restricted Grants-In-Aid
Property Tax Allocation

All Other Operating Revenue

Expenditures:

Purchased Services

Supplies, Materials, Textbooks
Capital Outlay

Other Expenditures
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Notes Section

Final Settlement - Collection higher than anticipated, TIF expiration adds valuation in this category

HB166 funding to be received starting in Oct 2019

HB166 funding to be received starting in Oct 2019

Homestead & Rollback 2 months behind normal issuance from ODE
TIF expiration adds valuation to Real Estate valuation

Timing - Difference will balance out in upcoming months
Timing - Difference will balance out in upcoming months
E-Rate Reimbursement

Timing - Difference will balance out in upcoming months
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Current May 2019 Forecast

Month Ending Fiscal Year to Date Expected Actvs. Fiscal Year % of

9/30/2019 7/1/19-6/30/20 9/30/2019 Expected Difference 7/1/19-6/30/20 Budget
$ 152,693,932 $ 90,167,384 $ 90,167,384

*
$ 376,573 $ 79,141,118 $ 77,335,440 102% $ 1,805,678 $ 161,343,955 49.05%
$ - $ 6,164,719 $ 6,163,498 0% $ 1221 $ 12,401,118 49.55%
$ 1,031,849 § 3,566,294 $ 4,151,054 86% $ (584,760) $ 13,925,256 25.61%
$ 18,482 $ 55,446 $ 56,048 99% $ (602) $ 350,945 15.80%
$ 4,012 § 4,012 § 150,000 0% $ (145,988) $ 18,308,644 0.02%
$ 656,289 $ 14,928,726 $ 15,193,654 98% $ (264,928) $ 32,452,798 46.00%
- o , -2.
$ $ (597) $ (490) 122% $ (107) $§ 25,000 2.39%
$ 2,087,205 $ 103,859,718 § 103,049,204 101% $ 810,514 $ 238,847,716 43.48%
$ 12,608,912 $ 35,705,485 $  35,596,534.00 100% $ 108,951 $ 151,832,692 23.52%
$ 5394112 $ 14,383,247 $ 14,647,612.00 98% $ (264,365) $ 58,646,601 24.53%
$ 970,607 $ 4,232,732 $ 4,419,651 96% $ (186,919) $ 19,163,831 22.09%
$ 516,017 $ 1,721,545 $ 1,891,581.00 91% $ (170,036) $ 6,580,575 26.16%
) B 3 -31% , X -13.68%

$ (118,670) $ (59,706) $ 194,930 31% $ (254,636) $ 436,450 13.68%
$ - $ 427,219 $ 427,219 0% $ - $ 854,438 50.00%
$ 101,752 $ 2,308,173 § 2,632,157.00 88% $ (323,984) $§ 11,374,821 20.29%
$ 19,472,730 § 58,718,695 $ 59,809,684 98% $ (1,090,989) $ 248,889,408 23.59%
$ (17,385,525) $ 45,141,023
$ 135,308,407 § 135,308,407
$ 16,176,338
§ 19132069



General Fund Comparative Summary

REVENUES
90,000,000
80,000,000
70,000,000
60,000,000
50,000,000
40,000,000
30,000,000
20,000,000
10,000,000
] hod | b
Real Estate Taxes  Public Utility Personal Unrestricted Grants- Restricted Grants-In- Property Tax
(10,000,000) Property In-Aid Aid Allocation
BFYTD2020 WFYTD 2019
% OF % OF
FYTD 2020 TOTAL FYTD 2019 TOTAL
Real Estate Taxes 79,141,118 76.20% 7121229 75.34%
Public Utility Personal Property 6,164,719 5.94% 5,638,345 5.97%
Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid 3,566,294 3.43% 3,864,977  4.09%
Restricted Grants-In-Aid 55,446 0.05% 55,833  0.06%
Property Tax Allocation 4,012 0.00% 7,837 0.01%
All Other Operating Revenue 14,928,726 14.37% 13,708,531 14.52%
All Other Financing Sources (597) 0.00% (490)  0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 103,859,718 94,396,262
EXPENDITURES
40,000,000.00
35,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
Salaries and Wages Employee Benefits Purchased Services  Supplies and materials
(5,000,000.00)

Salaries and Wages
Employee Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies and materials
Capital Outlay

Other Expenditures

GRAND TOTAL

WFYTD 2020 wFYTD 2019

% OF % OF

FYTD 2020 TOTAL FYTD 2019 TOTAL
35,705,485 60.81% 32,964,171 59.25%
14,383,247 2450% 14,046,022 25.25%
4,232,732 7.21% 3,797,220  6.83%
1,721,545 2.93% 1841241 331%
(59,706) -0.10% 162416 0.29%
2,735,392 4.66% 2,824,668  5.08%

58,718,695 55,635,738

|

All Other Operating
Revenue

Capital Outlay - New
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All Other Financing
Sources

=

Other Expenditures
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Summary by Fund
Beginning MTD Current Fund Current Unencumbered

FUND SCC Description Balance MTD Receipts FYTD Receip E; i FYTD E i Balance E e Fund Balance
001 GENERAL FUND 90,167,383.76 2,087,205.23  103,432,499.52 19,472,729.60 58,291,476.19 135,308,407.09 16,176,337.57 119,132,069.52
002 BOND RETIREMENT 24,820,481.62 2,063.99 13,722,298.95 310.36 591,049.12 37,951,731.45 150.00 37,951,581.45
003 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND 5,135,072.78 50,309.01 1,916,360.90 (164,184.26) 1,988,661.85 5,062,771.83 2,130,997.24 2,931,774.59
004 BUILDING FUND 12,796,894.58 10,832.27 77,686.39 138,994.97 3,586,365.28 9,288,215.69 1,992,868.53 7,295,347.16
006 FOOD SERVICE FUND 921,580.91 886,846.59 2,056,567.71 1,040,333.81 1,851,822.39 1,126,326.23 848,848.01 271,478.22
007 SPECIAL TRUST - STAFF BENEFIT 175,283.66 3,044.56 14,335.19 5,903.05 8,660.00 180,958.85 1,776.72 169,182.13
008 ENDOWMENT FUND 21,281.92 48.99 194.13 - - 21,476.05 - 21,476.05
009 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLY 1,099,413.47 242,528.65 1,243,281.81 234,504.16 592,674.28 1,750,021.00 314,868.15 1,435,152.85
on ROTARY - SPECIAL SERVICES 166,899.86 2,150.00 14,350.00 22,794.00 22,794.00 158,455.86 - 158,455.86
018 PRINCIPAL'S FUND 624,676.30 58,900.16 210,225.40 35,086.31 75,707.58 759,194.12 205,652.98 553,541.14
019 OTHER GRANT FUNDS 20,011.25 - - - - 20,011.25 124.00 19,887.25
022 DISTRICT AGENCY FUNDS - TOURNAMENTS 11,641.36 - - - 4,998.00 6,643.36 13,000.00 (6,356.64)
024 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS SELF INSURANCE 22,649,424.31 3,232,182.00 9,374,517.48 2,323,124.77 7,588,562.01 24,435,379.78 1,075,112.57 23,360,267.21
027 WORKERS COMPENSATION SELF INSURANCE 1,395,729.53 - - 12,467.28 140,305.03 1,255,424.50 62,694.97 1192,729.53
200 STUDENT-MANAGED ACTIVITIES 921,836.33 128,968.16 175,905.20 18,582.91 30,186.82 1,067,554.71 230,679.61 836,875.10
300 DISTRICT-MANAGED ACTIVITIES 1,470,686.41 226,381.86 376,362.91 131,120.57 317,298.24 1,529,751.08 445,377.11 1,084,373.37
401 AUXILLIARY SERVICES 64,867.31 104.11 39,821.57 4,511.15 58,449.86 46,239.02 15,367.46 30,871.56
451 DATA COMMUNICATION GRANT - - - - - - - -
499 MISCELLANEOUS STATE GRANTS 99,208.75 - - 75,388.10 99,121.83 86.92 0.04 86.88
516 IDEA PART B GRANT (224,920.12) 886,745.95 1,195,015.86 940,002.02 1,910,097.76 (940,002.02) 1,889,859.67 (2,829,861.69)
551 LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY GRANT - 16,170.14 20,496.14 - 20,496.14 - 3,686.68 (3,686.68)
572 TITLE | ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGED GRANT (30,168.04) 864.12 55,176.97 2,082.37 27,091.30 (2,082.37) 134,924.00 (137,006.37)
587 IDEA PRESCHOOL GRANT - 11,222.58 11,222.58 (20,400.00) (9,177.42) 20,400.00 115,549.70 (95,149.70)
590 IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY GRANT (20,212.89) 33,680.17 67,543.91 14,198.94 61,529.96 (14,198.94) 54,544.78 (68,743.72)
599 MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANTS - - - - - - 200.00 (200.00)

TOTALS 162,287,073.06 7,880,248.54  134,003,862.62 24,287,550.11 77,258,170.22 219,032,765.46 25,722,620.39 193,310,145.07

Summary by SCC for Permanent Improvement and Building Fund
Beginning MTD Current Fund Current Unencumbered

FUND SCC Description Balance MTD Receipts FYTD Receipts Ii FYTD Balance Enc e Fund Balance
003 0000 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND 12,748.97 (12,748.97) (12,748.97) - - - - -
003 9000 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND 2,556,254.89 - - 83,538.67 216,699.09 2,339,555.80 1,054,438.40 1,285,117.40
003 9217 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT LEVY 2,458,903.04 13,057.98 1,833,596.89 (247,722.93) 1,769,602.70 2,522,897.23 1,033,339.65 1,489,557.58
003 9219 LAB-LOCKER ROOM PROJECT 3,700.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 - - 53,700.00 40,000.00 13,700.00
003 9264 HB 264 PROJECT 103,465.88 - 45,512.98 - 2,360.06 146,618.80 3,219.19 143,399.61

TOTALS 5,135,072.78 50,309.01 1,916,360.90 (164,184.26) 1,988,661.85 5,062,771.83 2,130,997.24 2,931,774.59
004 9208 MARCH 2008 BOND ISSUE 20,553.32 - - - - 20,553.32 - 20,553.32
004 9211 MAY 2011 BOND ISSUE 3,849.57 - - - - 3,849.57 - 3,849.57
004 9216 JUNE 2016 BOND ISSUE 7,549,103.09 5,470.57 31,426.95 75,303.65 537,534.64 7,042,995.40 989,960.56 6,053,034.84
004 9218 AUGUST 2018 BOND ISSUE 5,223,388.60 5,361.70 46,259.44 63,691.32 3,048,830.64 2,220,817.40 1,002,907.97 1,217,909.43

TOTALS 12,796,894.58 10,832.27 77,686.39 138,994.97 3,586,365.28 9,288,215.69 1,992,868.53 7,295,347.16
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Summary by Appropriation
Prior FYTD
GENERAL FUND 001 FYTD FY Carryover FYTD FYTD Actual MTD Actual Current Unencumbered FYTD Percent
Func Description Appropriated Encumbrances Expendable Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Exp/Enc
1100 REGULAR INSTRUCTION 130,921,114.72 155,109.12 131,076,223.84 30,711154.39 10,624,835.95 2,225,061.27 98,140,008.18 25.13%
1200 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION 39,701,159.03 923,560.83 40,624,719.86 8,547,195.10 2,982,792.03 8,165,490.59 23,912,034.17 71.14%
1300 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION 1435,565.76 2,646.00 1438,211.76 350,344.96 118,907.69 2,416.00 1,085,450.80 24.53%
2100 SUPPORT SERVICES 8,349,360.97 28,75159 837812156 2,049,635.96 819,792.38 334197.44 5,994,288.16 28.45%
2200 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA SERVICES 6,055,737.12 38,282.01 6,004,019.13 1,346,970.40 453,049.92 352,144.26 4,394,904.47 27.88%
2300 SUPPORT SERVICES - BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,371510.00 130,579.30 1502,089.30 397,632.20 9150244 926,779.23 177,677.87 88.17%
2400 SUPPORT SERVICES - ADMINISTRATION 12,749,295.11 25,195.84 12,774,490.95 3,028,792.16 1,004,127.89 9037179 9,655,327.00 24.42%
2500 FISCAL SERVICES 4,332,366.65 8,678.60 4,341,045.25 1,627,606.81 188,733.63 267,766.28 2,445,672.16 43.66%
2600 SUPPORT SERVICES - BUSINESS 696,265.91 6,382.74 702,648.65 153,448.32 52,200.54 6,615.40 542,584.93 22.78%
2700 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SERVICE! 18,746,069.89 809,336.02 19,565,405.91 4,828,973.47 1,306,445.45 2,792,966.53 11,933,465.91 38.98%
2800 SUPPORT SERVICES - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 12,092,805.88 161,690.90 12,254,496.78 3,026,584.53 1126,860.73 152,140.93 9,075,771.32 25.94%
2900 SUPPORT SERVICES - CENTRAL 6,387,948.28 140,625.16 6,528,573.44 1,794,261.95 458,799.18 757,970.54 3,976,340.95 39.00%
4100 ACADEMIC ORIENTED ACTIVITIES 787,495.18 - 787,495.18 323171 26,523.92 - 755,177.47 410%
4500 SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES 3,877,05165 3,034.81 3,880,086.46 389,068.60 218,067.85 102,417.31 3,388,600.55 12.67%
5100 SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES 47,000.00 - 47,000.00 7,489.63 - - 3951037 15.94%
7100 CONTINGENCIES 484,215.10 - 484,215.10 - - - 484,215.10 0.00%
TOTAL FUND 001 248,034,970.25 243387292 250,468,843.17 58,291,476.19 19,472,729.60 16,176,337.57 176,001,029.41 20.73%
Per APPSUM 248,034,970.25 2433872.92 250,468,843.17 58,201476.19 19,472,729.60 16,176,337.57 176,001,029.41
Prior FYTD
Other Funds FYTD FY Carryover FYTD Actual MTD Actual Current Unencumbered FYTD Percent
Fund Fund Name Appropriated Encumbrances FYTD Expendable Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Exp/Enc
002 DebtSenice 31,691.437.00 150.00 31,691,587.00 591,049.12 31036 150.00 31,100,387.88 187%
003 Permanent Improvement 5.716,434.00 1,883,081.48 7,599,515.48 1,988,661.85 (164,184.26) 2,130,997.24 3,479,856.39 54.21%
004 Building - Bonds 5,965,657.10 5,136,492.80 11102,149.90 3,586,365.28 138,994.97 1.992,86853 5,522,916.09 50.25%
006 Food Services 9,938,618.96 76,896.72 10,015,515.68 1,851,822.39 1,040,333.81 848,848.01 7,314,845.28 26.96%
007 Special Trust 69,100.00 814.85 69,914.85 8,660.00 5,903.05 177672 49,478.13 20.23%
008 Endowment 200.00 - 200.00 - - - 200.00 0.00%
009 Uniform School Supplies - Student Fees 2,343,119.49 7043133 2,413,550.82 592,674.28 234,504.16 314,868.15 1506,008.39 37.60%
on Rotary Fund - Special Services 138,886.28 - 138,886.28 22,794.00 22,794.00 - 116,092.28 16.41%
018 Public Support - Principal Funds 585,915.00 49,779.90 635,694.90 75,707.58 35,086.31 205,652.98 354,334.34 44.26%
019 Other Grant - OEF 71.714.03 124.00 71,838.03 - - 124.00 71.714.03 0.17%
022 Agency - OHSAA Tournaments 109,500.00 1500.00 11,000.00 4,998.00 - 13,000.00 93,002.00 16.21%
024 Selfinsured Health 36,661500.00 566,324.94 37,227,824.94 7,588,562.01 232312477 1,075.112.57 28,564,150.36 23.27%
027 SelfInsured Workman's Comp 430,000.00 47,601.74 477,601.74 140,305.03 12.467.28 62,694.97 274,601.74 4250%
200 Student Managed Activities 1,141,512.60 3141210 1172,924.70 30,186.82 18,582.91 230,679.61 912,058.27 2224%
300 District Managed Activites 1,323,245.26 57,218.24 1,380,463.50 317,298.24 13112057 445,377.11 617,787.55 55.25%
401 Auxiliary Schools 4383415 60,394.96 104,229.11 58,449.86 451115 15,367.46 30411.79 70.82%
451 State Grant - Data Communications 43,200.00 - 43,200.00 - - - 43,200.00 0.00%
499 Other Strate Grants - 99,208.75 99,20875 9912183 75,388.10 004 86.88 99.91%
516 Federal Funds - IDEA 4,995,427.09 300,258.68 5,295,685.77 1.910,097.76 940,002.02 1,889,859.67 1495,728.34 7.76%
551 Federal Funds - Limited English Proficiency 99,704.19 5,838.65 105,542.84 2049614 - 3,686.68 81,360.02 22.91%
572 Federal Funds - Title | Disadvantaged Children 285,862.21 54,165.54 340,027.75 27,091.30 2,082.37 134,924.00 178,012.45 47.65%
587 Federal Funds - IDEA Preschool 207,933.51 122258 219,156.09 (9.177.42) (20,400.00) 115,549.70 112,783.81 48.54%
590 Federal Funds - Improving Teacher Quality 242,095.21 25,627.94 26772315 6152996 14,198.94 54,544.78 151,648.41 43.36%
599 Federal Funds - Other Federal Grants 22,007.85 200.00 2220785 - - 200.00 22,007.85 090%
TOTAL OTHER FUNDS 102,126,903.93 8.478.745.20 110,605,649.13 18,966,694.03 4,814,820.51 9.546,282.82 82.002,672.28 25.78%
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 350,161.874.18 1091261812 361,074,492.30 77,258170.22 24,287,550.11 25.722,62039 258,093,701.69 28.52%
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Bank Reconciliation

Statement Balances:

First Commonwealth Bank $ 12,166,281.78
Huntington 183.79
Star Ohio Operating 131,301,798.41
Star Ohio Construction 2,309,734.20
Start Ohio Interest 631,974.12
STARPIus 2,504,541.49
Red Tree Operating 64,351,901.03
Red Tree Construction 6,201,196.92
Outstanding Checks (350,294.12)
Adjusted bank balance $ 219,117,317.62
Book Balances: $ 219,032,765.46
Deposits made; receipt not booked 84,552.16
Adjusted book balance 219,117,317.62
Difference 0.00
Cost Basis Market
Description Type Yield Amount Value Interest Date

First Commonwealth Bank oP 1.47% 12,127,120.35 12,127,120.35 Monthly

First Commonwealth Bank * 0.00% 39,161.43 39,161.43 Monthly

STAR Ohio (Operating) opP 2.25% 131,301,798.41 131,301,798.41 Monthly

STAR Ohio (Construction) CON 2.25% 2,309,734.20 2,309,734.20 Monthly

STAR Ohio (Interest) INT 2.25% 631,974.12 631,974.12 Monthly

STAR OHIO Plus (Acct #9260) 2.21% 2,504,541.49 2,504,541.49 Monthly

Huntington 0.00% 183.79 183.79 Monthly

RedTree Investments OoP 2.38% 64,351,901.03 65,126,436.89 Monthly

RedTree Investments CON 2.12% 6,201,196.92 6,216,716.84 Monthly

$ 219,467,61.74 $ 220,257,667.52

*- Payroll, Self Insurance, Worker's Compensation, On-line Depository
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376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #125328-SHARPIE MARKERS 12 9/6/2019 4340 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching aids, 9/6/2019 4.98 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #854046 personal electric 9/6/2019 15.29 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #488126 Glue sticks 8pkg 9/6/2019 5.69 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #040713 Medium Wt sheet 9/6/2019 4.30 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #116657 Manila Folders 100/bx 9/6/2019 4.27 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #266262 Hanging files 50/bx 9/6/2019 12.71 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #116657 Manila folders 100/box 9/6/2019 4.27 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 378554 Mead Spiral 1-subject 9/6/2019 103.95 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 126464 Poly composition 9/6/2019 172.20 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 970158 Staples 2-pocket folder 9/6/2019 10815 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 5th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 174.89 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #938560 Pilot frixion clicker 9/6/2019 55.80 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #662783 Crayola colored 9/6/2019 25.00 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #860124 Crayola broad tip 9/6/2019 19.26 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 6.45 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 6.40 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 37.36 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 37.96 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 62.76 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 1,047.88 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 (43.65) 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 20.28 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 110.28 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 71.95 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 99.95 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 102.45 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 98.45 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 52.45 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 234.36 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching aids, see 9/6/2019 887.46 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching aids, see 9/6/2019 51.87 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching aids, see 9/6/2019 85.47 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching aids, see 9/6/2019 29.49 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 14.10 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 14.89 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 111.44 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 2.39 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 3.49 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 2.79 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Cart is attached 9/6/2019 148.80 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 149.74 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples composition notebook, 9/6/2019 183.60 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples Accel 1subject 9/6/2019 115.92 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Simply economy 1ring view 9/6/2019 198.00 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 852479 Staples Dry Erase 9/6/2019 5.49 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 573932 Dixon Woodcase Pencils 9/6/2019 112 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 479884 Staples Laser Address 9/6/2019 37.72 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 131.85 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 2nd Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 13481 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Music Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 189.61 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 521864 Bic Wite-Out Correction 9/6/2019 1.76 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 823830 Crayloa Air Dry Clay 9/6/2019 2212 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 615725 Paper Mate Flair Felt 9/6/2019 14.95 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 479876 Staples Laser Shipping 9/6/2019 16.29 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 413273 Pacon 1" Ruled Chart 9/6/2019 3.12 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 641655 Pacon White Tagboard 9/6/2019 7.28 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 2430 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 (2430) 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 57.28 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 1559 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 5535 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 6139 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 56.64 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 559 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES FOR 9/6/2019 1759.09 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/6/2019 5.59 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/6/2019 139.27 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/6/2019 5.77 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/1 (120 9/6/2019 67.78 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Student Consumables - paper 9/6/2019 9846 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids - Hanging file 9/6/2019 102.46 001 w R
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376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 147.48 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/6/2019 5.21 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE clipboard item 522003 9/6/2019 25.20 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE post-it super sticky tabletop 9/6/2019 22.64 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/6/2019 159.39 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/6/2019 617.02 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE see list of 1st grade supplies 9/6/2019 24.49 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE see list of 1st grade supplies 9/6/2019 47.86 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR 9/6/2019 309.48 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR 9/6/2019 35.99 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #507444 Astrobrights colored 9/6/2019 25.00 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #507445 Astrobright Brights 9/6/2019 12.50 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #507444 Astrobrights vintage 9/6/2019 12.50 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #TEPTO089 stinky stickers 9/6/2019 10.09 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #2735076 play doh 48 pack 9/6/2019 45.59 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 16.99 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 5.39 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 14.32 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 123.85 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 358166 Binders white 9/6/2019 419.88 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 358167 Binders black 9/6/2019 43407 009 W R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 133.66 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 7.79 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 9.89 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 19.59 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/0 (108/111) 9/6/2019 185.12 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies 9/6/2019 18.53 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies 9/6/2019 23.99 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies 9/6/2019 16.66 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/all (bookroom) 9/6/2019 4.83 001 w R
376772 STAPLES ADVANTAGE July-September 2019 9/6/2019 130.70 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3rd Grade Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 511.36 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3rd Grade Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 70.14 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 108.28 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 3.09 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached cart 9/6/2019 30.60 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS- ACES 9/6/2019 304.00 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS CES 9/6/2019 191.90 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS FTES 9/6/2019 266.00 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-FTES 9/6/2019 9.50 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS FTES 9/6/2019 216.60 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS FTES 9/6/2019 9.50 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-ISES 9/6/2019 - 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-LTES 9/6/2019 43510 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS- OMES 9/6/2019 459.80 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS- SRES 9/6/2019 218.50 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-WCES 9/6/2019 703.00 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-WRES 9/6/2019 636.50 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS AES 9/6/2019 - 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS AES 9/6/2019 228.00 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Premier Flex US Package 9/6/2019 2,084.25 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 60.69 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 182.74 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Tanger Grant, Math materials 9/6/2019 39.32 018 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Tanger Grant, Math materials 9/6/2019 533.58 018 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Tanger Grant, Math materials 9/6/2019 75.72 018 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4TH GRADE SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 35.28 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4TH GRADE SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 140.49 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 179.85 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 31.96 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 0.75 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 105.15 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 23.77 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 25.99 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 204.59 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 8.30 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 138.88 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 19.48 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 5.96 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/6/2019 87.07 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Green Lanyards 004706 9/6/2019 714 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Yellow Lanyards 004703 9/6/2019 714 009 W R
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376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Blue Lanyards 004705 9/6/2019 714 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ID Badge holder 1565107 9/6/2019 20.00 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Avery address labels 067673 9/6/2019 24.24 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 120.58 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1576083 Marker dry erase expo 9/6/2019 5.96 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1354241 Invisible tape pk of 9/6/2019 10.72 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1598619 Pouch pencil-orange 9/6/2019 2472 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 003171 Pouch pencil 9/6/2019 11.00 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1333729 Marker dry erase expo 9/6/2019 33.14 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1495944 Book math games for 9/6/2019 14.75 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies-2nd grade 9/6/2019 17.15 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies-2nd grade 9/6/2019 74.90 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies-2nd grade 9/6/2019 7.40 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 33038 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 6.18 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 59.83 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #133374 Black Expo chisel pt. 9/6/2019 9.48 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #085454 School smart 8.5 x 11 9/6/2019 16.24 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #1403460 Magnetic dry erase 9/6/2019 42.55 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #077355 school smart pink 9/6/2019 3.51 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 33.66 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom teaching supplies, 9/6/2019 103.14 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 1852 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMARBLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 1776 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMARBLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 56.52 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMARBLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 219.24 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 8.18 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 386.54 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/6/2019 1.42 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/6/2019 32.49 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/6/2019 350.62 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/6/2019 31.99 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/6/2019 39.24 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 54.55 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 1,420.21 009 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 360.76 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 1,308.82 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 34220 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 214.44 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/6/2019 94.64 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 138.91 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 5.39 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 62.62 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 15.40 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Teaching Aids 9/6/2019 323.96 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 705.80 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 201234 Construction Paper 9x12 9/6/2019 10.32 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1593109 Ultra Fineliner Marker 9/6/2019 42.60 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1506452 Construction Paper 9/6/2019 10.32 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 077432 Colored Cardstock 9/6/2019 61.60 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1312184 Construction Paper 9/6/2019 11.28 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids-Tod. 9/6/2019 66.59 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids-Tod. 9/6/2019 33.07 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 29196 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 9.09 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1400750 Markers Dry Erase 4CLR 9/6/2019 220.00 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1574181 Box Utility 9/6/2019 122.00 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 084453 Pencil #2 Pre-Sharpened 9/6/2019 308.00 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 084900 Folder 2PKT 8.5x11 Asst 9/6/2019 6456 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 176.25 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 2313 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 186.34 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 58.16 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Second Grade Classroom 9/6/2019 5.06 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 128.70 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/6/2019 120.86 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 9199 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Student Fee 9/6/2019 2652 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. RAND MCNALLY POLITICAL UNITED 9/6/2019 519.99 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM #3300- MAKING CONNECTIONS 9/6/2019 18.30 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM #3304-MAKING CONNECTIONS 9/6/2019 18.30 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 3306- MAKING 9/6/2019 18.30 001 w R
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376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 3308- MAKING 9/6/2019 27.10 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 3310- MAKING 9/6/2019 20.50 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 7723 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 186.38 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 428 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 68831 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 13.20 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 6216 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 13410 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 570 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 27.82 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 516 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 1434 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 12392 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 200.78 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/6/2019 948 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES-SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 22656 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. BINDERS, TAB DIVIDERS, POLY 9/6/2019 14948 009 W R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Gifted Supplies 9/6/2019 96.87 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Gifted Supplies 9/6/2019 3.1 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3RD CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 174.05 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Principals Office Supples. 9/6/2019 484.38 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Red 1" binders, 086359 9/6/2019 30.00 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Blue 1" binders, 086360 9/6/2019 30.00 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/6/2019 152.80 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 077-9440 Replogle Explorer 9/6/2019 58.11 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 (12.10) 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 3.85 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/6/2019 56.50 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached 9/6/2019 42.35 001 w R
376773 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached 9/6/2019 19.72 001 w R
376774 Ohio Interscholastic Athletic State conference fee 9/6/2019 90.00 300 w R
376774 Ohio Interscholastic Athletic Food for state conference 9/6/2019 40.00 300 w R
376775 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT FORT ORANGE - ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 256.32 300 w R
376776 OHIO WILDLIFE CENTER Use of the barn and facilities 9/6/2019 800.00 590 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 99.68 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 195.63 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 96.40 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 97.82 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 95.92 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 99.04 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 101.05 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 95.34 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 40.17 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 56.98 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 84.50 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 46.11 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 50.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 93.05 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 94.87 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 80.73 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 99.20 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 18.24 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 96.50 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 114.46 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 10.36 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 90.75 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 22,53 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 100.00 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 81.37 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 18.63 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Parent Donation giving 46 9/6/2019 96.67 018 w R
376777 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS FTES-Samantha Farmer-Match and 9/6/2019 513.98 001 w R
376778 LOCAL THREADS PLEASE PAY VENDOR FOR WEB 9/6/2019 350.00 018 w R
376779 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION, LLC Berlin HS- Social Studies 9/6/2019 14,936.04 004 W R
376780 MIDWEST PHOTO EXCHANGE SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 798.00 009 W R
376780 MIDWEST PHOTO EXCHANGE SEE ATTACHED 9/6/2019 3,958.85 009 W R
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376781 MODERN SCHOOL SUPPLIES INC INDUSTRIAL TECH - STUDENT FEES 9/6/2019 1,281.86 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. 293-47-RC CARBON FILM 9/6/2019 180 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. 293-68-RC CARBON FILM 9/6/2019 260 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. 293-22-RC CARBON FILM 9/6/2019 260 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. 293-51-RC CARBON FILM 9/6/2019 260 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. 293-75-RC CARBON FILM 9/6/2019 260 009 W R
376782 Mouser Electronics, Inc. SHIPPING 9/6/2019 7.99 009 w R
376783 TURNER, JUSTIN For reimbursement of insurance 9/6/2019 501.55 001 w R
376784 WELLSPRING COUNSELING, LLC For reimbursement of insurance 9/6/2019 102.84 001 w R
376785 MEYER, TODD Mileage & Expenses, July-Sept 9/6/2019 152.54 001 w R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 227.38 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 330.57 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 897.68 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 910.24 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 32944 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 27444 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 89196 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 67896 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 298.44 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 1223.24 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 57452 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 676.96 300 W R
376786 MV SPORT ITEMS FOR RESALE 9/6/2019 1,053.24 300 W R
376787 Freeman Walker, Linda ESY Private Providers: 9/6/2019 250.00 516 w R
376787 Freeman Walker, Linda ESY Private Providers: 9/6/2019 300.00 001 w R
376788 NASCO SB49978 SHADOW BLACK NITRILE 9/6/2019 17.00 009 W R
376788 NASCO SB49979 SHADOW BLACK NITRILE 9/6/2019 17.00 009 w R
376788 NASCO SB49980 SHADOW BLACK 9/6/2019 3400 009 W R
376788 NASCO 17% DISCOUNT 9/6/2019 (10.16) 009 W R
376789 NATIONAL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION National Alternative Education 9/6/2019 450.00 001 w w
376790 NASP PSYCH MATERIALS: Helping 9/6/2019 199.00 001 w R
376790 NASP Shippin /Handling 9/6/2019 - 001 w R
376791 OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY 300 Graduate Level 9/6/2019 30,000.00 001 w R
376792 OAESA OAESA Beginning Administrators 9/6/2019 245.00 001 w R
376793 OASSA OASSA Fall Conference 9/6/2019 270.00 001 w R
376794 OLENTANGY TRANSPORTATION Student benefits 9/6/2019 1,033.10 018 w R
376795 OMLA (OHIO MIDDLE LEVEL ASSN) Lesley Wolf OMLA Annual State 9/6/2019 250.00 001 w R
376795 OMLA (OHIO MIDDLE LEVEL ASSN) OMLA State Conference 9/6/2019 250.00 001 w R
376796 PASCO SCIENTIFIC ME-1235 Pasco Stopwatch 9/6/2019 295.00 001 w R
376796 PASCO SCIENTIFIC SE-8759 Hooked Mass Set 9/6/2019 885.00 001 w R
376796 PASCO SCIENTIFIC 3% Discount 9/6/2019 (31.95) 001 w R
376797 PEARSON EDUCATION INC. Berlin HS- Advanced Placement 9/6/2019 12,057.30 004 w R
376797 PEARSON EDUCATION INC. Shipping & Handling 9/6/2019 844.01 004 w R
376798 Riddell All American Helmet Reconditioning 9/6/2019 2,232.10 001 w R
376799 SCHOLASTIC Teaching aids/5 9/6/2019 200.00 001 w R
376799 SCHOLASTIC Supplemental text/all (5th) 9/6/2019 306.60 001 w R
376799 SCHOLASTIC Shipping/handling 9/6/2019 45.59 001 w R
376800 ROCHESTER 100 INC Qty: 125 9/6/2019 168.75 009 W R
376801 MITCHELL, JEREMY Mileage and Expense 9/6/2019 69.19 001 w R
376802 Mason, Cindy Mileage reimbursement for use 9/6/2019 189.10 001 w R
376803 MARYSVILLE FENCE COMPANY Berlin HS- labor and materials 9/6/2019 4,280.00 004 w R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scope Magazine for Bookroom 9/6/2019 659.34 001 w R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scope Magazine Subscription 9/6/2019 1,098.90 009 W R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES STORYWORKS 9/6/2019 1,089.00 009 W R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SCHOLASTIC NEWS 5/6 9/6/2019 889.68 009 W R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES See attached quote 9/6/2019 (44.37) 001 w R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES STORYWORKS JR. 2-3 GRADE 9/6/2019 (9.00) 009 W R
376804 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SCHOLASTIC NEWS MAGAZINE FIRST 9/6/2019 14548 009 W R
376805 SCANTRON 882-E 100Q, 5 CHC ALPHA 9/6/2019 509.25 009 W R
376805 SCANTRON SHIPPING 9/6/2019 18.65 009 W R
376806 SCHOOL-LABELS.COM 0001-1000 1,000 TAGS @ $.60 9/6/2019 600.00 018 w R
376806 SCHOOL-LABELS.COM 1001-1100 100 TAGS @ $1.70 9/6/2019 170.00 018 w R
376806 SCHOOL-LABELS.COM 001-250 250 TAGS @ $1.10 EACH 9/6/2019 275.00 018 w R
376806 SCHOOL-LABELS.COM SHIPPING 9/6/2019 23.50 018 w R
376807 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING STUDENT FEES - MATHEMATICS 9/6/2019 84420 009 W R
376807 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING INCREASE PO 9/6/2019 9816 009 W R
376808 STATE SECURITY, LLC Elementary Additions- 9/6/2019 1,402.50 004 W R
376809 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS Patterns of Power WEB-1185 9/6/2019 42.00 001 w R
376810 Sterling Paper Co. 11x 17 case paper 9/6/2019 146.00 001 w R
376810 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5 x 14 case paper 9/6/2019 176.00 001 w R
376811 THERAPY SHOPPE INC OBHS/OT 6 ITEMS 9/6/2019 85.95 001 w R
376811 THERAPY SHOPPE INC SHIPPING 9/6/2019 9.98 001 w R



EX. B.1 ~ October 23, 2019

Page 15 of 58
Check Register Detail
Original
Item Item
Check Number Vendor Description Date Amount Fund Status Status
376812 TPRS Books Pobre Ana (2017) Teacher Guide 9/6/2019 39.00 001 w w
376812 TPRS Books Pobre Ana (2017) Audio Book on 9/6/2019 19.00 001 w w
376812 TPRS Books Shipping and Handling 9/6/2019 2.85 001 w w
376813 VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGIE LABQ2 LABQUEST 2 9/6/2019 987.00 009 W R
376813 VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGIE TMP-BTA STAINLESS STEEL 9/6/2019 174.00 009 W R
376813 VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGIE SHIPPING 9/6/2019 16.01 009 W R
376814 UFIT MD/CD SERVICES FOR IEP 9/6/2019 160.00 001 w R
376814 UFIT MD/CD Services for IEP 9/6/2019 160.00 001 w R
376815 Wayside Publishing 978-1-942400-99-8 1 YEAR 9/6/2019 53.00 001 w R
376816 WEDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB Girls Golf Supplies 9/6/2019 1,013.82 300 W R
376817 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING DESK STRIP (10 PACK) 9/6/2019 2560 009 W R
376817 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/6/2019 8.00 009 W R
376817 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Fundation Materials 9/6/2019 1,814.51 001 w R
376818 THE WRITING REVOLUTION, INC PROFESSIONAL DEV-REGISTRATION 9/6/2019 1,000.00 001 w R
376819 S & S WORLDWIDE Principals Fund for Playground 9/6/2019 6.55 018 w R
376819 S & S WORLDWIDE Principals Fund for Playground 9/6/2019 860.18 018 w R
376820 Tartt, Christine PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 9/6/2019 27.32 001 w R
376821 WRIGHT, RANDALL MILEAGE JULY-SEPT 2019 9/6/2019 182.82 001 w R
376822 ZAYE, PATRICK Mileage Reimbursement 9/6/2019 85.75 001 w R
376823 GLADDEN, ALISSA SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/6/2019 24.01 001 w w
376824 HAUZIE, LINDSEY SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/6/2019 45.24 001 w R
376825 Rohrer, Kathryn ENGLISH SCHOOL LANGUAGE 9/6/2019 8.29 001 w R
376826 BRANDT, ALISON SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/6/2019 25.32 001 w w
376827 Hazelton, Erin APE, OT, PT 9/6/2019 21.23 001 w R
376828 Hostiuck, Katherine APE, OT, PT 9/6/2019 78.50 001 w R
376829 KNOPP, MARISA DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 9/6/2019 124.84 001 w R
376830 Cochran, Allie CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/6/2019 25.47 001 w R
376831 Callahan, Keeler CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/6/2019 14.50 001 w w
376831 Callahan, Keeler CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/6/2019 58.00 001 w w
376832 MONROE LOCAL SCHOOLS HR Records Requests, July-Sept 9/6/2019 8.95 001 w R
376833 Need A Ride LLC Reimbursement for families 9/6/2019 330.00 001 w R
376834 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC 112 WEB ADULT T-SHIRTS-952.00 9/6/2019 952.00 200 W R
376834 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC 1ADULT XXL WEB T-SHIRT = 9/6/2019 10.50 200 W R
376835 T & L GRAPHICS Q10PEN PO 9/6/2019 548.00 300 W R
376835 T & L GRAPHICS Q10PEN PO 9/6/2019 566.50 300 W R
376836 Resources for Educators Single School Subscription - 9/6/2019 229.00 001 w w
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 443,243.82 516 w R
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 464,669.26 516 w R
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 (5,521.21) 516 w R
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 (3,397.67) 516 w R
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 (5,521.21) 516 w R
376841 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY20 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9/12/2019 (3,397.67) 516 w R
376842 Sanders, Jenny In-lieu of transportation 9/12/2019 - 001 w Vv
376842 Sanders, Jenny In-lieu of transportation 9/12/2019 - 001 w Vv
376843 OAEP Debbie Green-Murphy OAEP 9/12/2019 50.00 001 w w
376844 OAESA FY20 MEMBERSHIP DUES 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376844 OAESA FY20 MEMBERSHIP DUES 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376845 AASPA Professional membership - Todd 9/12/2019 195.00 001 w R
376846 SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT MEMBERSHIP DUES - H.R. 9/12/2019 209.00 001 w R
376847 RICH & GILLIS LAW GROUP, LLC ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/12/2019 11,665.77 001 w R
376848 OASSA FY20 MEMBERSHIP DUES 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376849 BAKER, CARLA ASCD DUES, C.BAKER, REIMBURSE 9/12/2019 119.00 001 w w
376850 TREASURER OF OHIO FY19 AUDITING SERVICES 9/12/2019 7,736.70 001 w R
376850 TREASURER OF OHIO FY19 CAFR 9/12/2019 250.00 001 w R
376851 ACSI Professional Development Forum 9/12/2019 1,876.96 590 w R
376852 REALLY GOOD STUFF Misc Instruction Supplies 9/12/2019 917.85 401 w R
376852 REALLY GOOD STUFF Miscellaneous reading books 9/12/2019 53.53 401 w R
376853 COLUMBUS SPEECH AND HEARING Speech and Hearing Services 9/12/2019 994.00 401 w R
376854 AMAZON.COM Fancierstudio lighting kit 9/12/2019 49.63 401 w R
376855 Sanders, Jenny In-lieu of transportation 9/12/2019 250.00 001 w R
376856 Zerkle, Shannon In-lieu of transportation 912/2019 500.00 001 w R
376857 OTTEN, PAM Articulation Conference 9/12/2019 58.00 001 w R
376858 OHIO TESOL PD/ OHIO TESOL CONFERENCE 9/12/2019 3,674.00 001 w w
376858 OHIO TESOL PD/OHIO TESOL CONFERENCE:Dylan 9/12/2019 561.00 001 w w
376858 OHIO TESOL PD/HIO TESOL CONFERENCE: 9/12/2019 70.00 001 w w
376858 OHIO TESOL PD/OHIO TESOL CONFERENCE: 9/12/2019 245.00 001 w w
376859 LEARNING A-Z Student fees 9/12/2019 1,399.30 009 W R
376859 LEARNING A-Z 1YEAR CLASSROOM RAZ-KIDS.COM 9/12/2019 399.80 009 W R
376859 LEARNING A-Z Renewal 9/12/2019 749.70 001 w R
376860 LEARNING ALLY 1 Medium Building License with 9/12/2019 800.00 001 w R
376860 LEARNING ALLY JCES Portion of Cost for 9/12/2019 799.00 001 w R
376861 MAKEMUSIC! INC. SMARTMUSIC EDUCATOR ACCESS- 9/12/2019 40.00 009 W R
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376861 MAKEMUSIC! INC. SMARTMUSIC STUDENT ACCESS 9/12/2019 1,976.00 009 W R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Table-Horseshore 48x72 9/12/2019 1,733.64 001 w R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Activity Table 48"Dia 9/12/2019 716.61 001 w R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Activity Table-60" Dia 9/12/2019 1,804.20 001 w R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Table-Kindey shaped activity 912/2019 11,726.40 001 w R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Table-Trapezoid shape 30x30x60 912/2019 2,012.70 001 w R
376862 Martin Public Seating, LLC Table - Student 18x60 9/12/2019 5,776.60 001 w R
376863 Magnum Press Attn: Douglas J. Conley 9/12/2019 447.50 018 w R
376863 Magnum Press Office printing needs July, 9/12/2019 126.10 001 w R
376864 McGRAW-HILL World History & Geography 9/12/2019 2,583.90 001 w R
376865 McMURRY, PEGGY Mileage & Expenses 9/12/2019 124.12 001 w R
376865 McMURRY, PEGGY Mathematics Leadership Summit, 9/12/2019 1182.69 590 W R
376866 MILESTONE BENEFITS AGENCY, INC HEALTH AND WELFARE CONSULTING 9/12/2019 4,500.00 001 w w
376867 Miller Portable Restrooms Portable for the Stadium for 9/12/2019 206.25 001 w R
376867 Miller Portable Restrooms Port O potty-Handicapped 9/12/2019 75.00 001 w R
376868 MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE Add-On ST MATH LICENSE 9/12/2019 1,440.00 001 w w
376869 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Elementary Additions- Two 9/12/2019 2,918.09 004 W R
376870 HOLMAN, JOY ESY Private Providers: 9/12/2019 414.00 516 w R
376870 HOLMAN, JOY ESY Private Providers: 9/12/2019 661.00 001 w R
376871 Need A Ride LLC Reimbursement for families 9/12/2019 550.00 001 w R
376872 OSMA CLUB ACCOUNTS - YEARBOOK 9/12/2019 140.00 200 W w
376873 The Ohio State University CLUB ACCOUNTS - SCIENCE 9/12/2019 400.00 200 W R
376874 OAESA OAESA Reading Summit 9/12/2019 1,400.00 001 w R
376875 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA Annual Conference, 9/12/2019 319.00 590 W w
376876 Olentangy Business Academy Nameplates 912/2019 20.00 007 w R
376877 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE CONVOCATION FOOD & BEV 9/12/2019 1,718.00 001 w R
376878 Panorama Education, Inc. Panorama Platform License 912/2019 29,487.00 001 w R
376878 Panorama Education, Inc. Project Management 912/2019 5,000.00 001 w R
376878 Panorama Education, Inc. Data Inquiry and Action 912/2019 2,500.00 001 w R
376879 PASCO SCIENTIFIC Berlin HS- Science teaching 912/2019 7,810.00 004 w R
376879 PASCO SCIENTIFIC Berlin HS- Science teaching 912/2019 678.00 004 w R
376880 PICKAWAY COUNTY ED.SERV.CENTER Testing and training services 912/2019 120.00 001 w R
376880 PICKAWAY COUNTY ED.SERV.CENTER Testing and training services 912/2019 60.00 001 w R
376881 PORTA KLEEN Porta-johns for fall season 9/12/2019 189.00 300 W R
376882 PRESTWICK HOUSE Vocabulary Power Plus for 9/12/2019 399.99 009 w R
376882 PRESTWICK HOUSE Vocabulary Power Plus for 9/12/2019 649.35 009 w R
376882 PRESTWICK HOUSE Shipping 9/12/2019 104.93 009 w R
376883 R. B. POWERS Replace PO 1901917 - 9/12/2019 953.16 001 w R
376884 RAIFF, MARK MILEAGE JULY-SEPT 2019 9/12/2019 161.65 001 w R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF (119988BME) Cursive standard 9/12/2019 129.95 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF (157538APJ) Pick a student 9/12/2019 745 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Kindergarten classroom 9/12/2019 586.01 001 w R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping/Handling 9/12/2019 35.80 001 w R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Spacemen Kit (30) 9/12/2019 79.88 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Writing Folder (12) 9/12/2019 193.32 009 w R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF White caps (12) 9/12/2019 20871 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Blank 100th Day Glasses 9/12/2019 3995 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Student Name Tags-Magnets 9/12/2019 59.96 009 W R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping/Handling 9/12/2019 69.82 009 w R
376885 REALLY GOOD STUFF See Attached cart 9/12/2019 73.86 001 w R
376886 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL Qty: 30 Catalog #PE010-1 9/12/2019 427.35 009 w R
376887 Riddell All American FOOTBALL SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 10,105.79 300 W R
376887 Riddell All American FOOTBALL 9/12/2019 813258 300 W R
376887 Riddell All American Football Supplies 9/12/2019 142573 300 W R
376888 ROCHESTER 100 INC (NF COMM ENG) Nikki's 9/12/2019 168.75 009 W R
376888 ROCHESTER 100 INC #90052-K NICKY'S COMMUNICATOR 9/12/2019 19440 009 W R
376888 ROCHESTER 100 INC Yellow Nicky's Folders 9/12/2019 140.40 009 W R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 900.16 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (80.54) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 2,464.50 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (66.50) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (332.50) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 261.34 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (465.50) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 260.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 342.90 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 261.76 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 392.01 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 198.47 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 441.90 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 325.14 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 50.94 001 w R
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376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 127.80 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (279.30) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (133.00) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 78.96 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 100.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 250.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 37.90 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (133.00) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 275.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 919.96 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 230.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 133.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 59.80 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 195.00 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (66.50) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 263.60 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 21.90 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 123.60 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 575.73 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (53.20) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 392.01 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 276.19 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 966.93 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (3.00) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 24.88 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (66.50) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 130.67 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 912/2019 17.97 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 81.80 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 (29.32) 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 494.70 001 w R
376889 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 9/12/2019 115.60 001 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Catalog # 084 9/12/2019 571.29 009 W R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Catalog # 078 "QueTal?" 9/12/2019 183372 009 W R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING 912/2019 231.70 009 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 3rd Grade Scholastic News 9/12/2019 287.50 009 W R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/12/2019 28.75 009 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Grade 5 9/12/2019 626.18 001 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Grade 4 9/12/2019 603.75 001 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping and handling 9/12/2019 60.38 001 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Ed. 2 9/12/2019 707.25 572 w R
376890 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping 9/12/2019 58.08 572 w R
376891 Scholastic The Teacher Store (NTS915291) Instant personal 9/12/2019 46.00 009 w R
376892 SCHOLASTIC (038-9801) Storywords, grades 9/12/2019 1167.40 009 W R
376893 SARGENT-WELCH/CENCO X-Plate, Fully Stackable petri 9/12/2019 29562 009 W R
376893 SARGENT-WELCH/CENCO discount 9/12/2019 (8277009 W R
376894 SCHOOL DATEBOOKS, INC. 800 SCHOOL DATE BOOKS 9/12/2019 3,572.00 009 W R
376895 School Health Corporation Summer Enrichment Classroom 9/12/2019 21.38 009 w R
376895 School Health Corporation Summer Enrichment Classroom 9/12/2019 4772 009 w R
376895 School Health Corporation 55919 - Medique eye wash 9/12/2019 5.99 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation Clinic supplies 9/12/2019 31.79 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation 21042 - Crosstex professional 9/12/2019 26.99 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation 32120 - Extra large bandage 9/12/2019 1.54 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation 49143 - Sting relief swabs 9/12/2019 3.71 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation 15% District discount 912/2019 - 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation Clinic Supplies 912/2019 339.24 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation CLINIC SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 263.77 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation CLINIC SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 73.18 001 w R
376895 School Health Corporation TRAINER SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 1109.69 300 W R
376896 SCHOOL PRIDE 4'x 8' PVC PHOTO BOARD 9/12/2019 1,270.00 018 w R
376896 SCHOOL PRIDE shipping 9/12/2019 45.00 018 w R
376896 SCHOOL PRIDE BUILDING - OOHS 9/12/2019 286.80 018 w R
376897 SEDOTI, KAREN meetings/mileage for 4th gtr 9/12/2019 30.86 001 w R
376897 SEDOTI, KAREN OPEN PO, meetings and mileage 9/12/2019 51.28 001 w R
376898 Serif Creative LLC CREATIVE DESIGN WORK AND 9/12/2019 5,000.00 001 w R
376899 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Be Prepared for the AP 9/12/2019 22020 009 W R
376899 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Shipping 9/12/2019 30.83 009 W R
376899 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Student Consumables - Math 9/12/2019 440.40 009 W R
376899 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Shipping 9/12/2019 6166 009 W R
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376900 SLAVINSKI, JOHN Jack Slavinski at OCES 9/12/2019 1,000.00 001 w R

376901 SMITH, ABIGAIL OACAC Articulation 9/12/2019 96.04 001 w
376902 SMITH, TROND PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 9/12/2019 51.62 001 w w
376903 SPECIAL SUPPLIES Kid's Rubber Chair Bouncy 9/12/2019 39.98 001 w R
376903 SPECIAL SUPPLIES Shipping 9/12/2019 6.95 001 w R
376904 Spring Home Health Care LLC WRES/Allisha B.NURSING 9/12/2019 680.00 001 w R
376905 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC SHEET MUSIC FOR 9/12/2019 1,000.00 001 w R
376905 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC SIGHT-SINGING BOOKS 9/12/2019 865.52 009 W R
376905 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Band Sheet Music as needed 9/12/2019 2,000.85 001 w R
376905 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Orchestra Sheet Music as 9/12/2019 1,999.33 001 w R
376905 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC choir Sheet music as needed 9/12/2019 1,999.80 001 w R
376906 STAR BEACON PRODUCTS WIDE RULED COMPOSITION BOOK 9/12/2019 60.00 009 W R
376906 STAR BEACON PRODUCTS #4310045354-POCKET MEMO 9/12/2019 2880 009 W R
376907 STATE SECURITY, LLC Elementary Additions- Labor 9/12/2019 12,467.00 004 W R
376907 STATE SECURITY, LLC Elementary Additions- Labor 9/12/2019 10,753.00 004 W R
376907 STATE SECURITY, LLC Cameras 9/12/2019 9,560.00 499 w R
376908 Sterling Paper Co. Colored paper needed for OAO 912/2019 246.30 001 w R
376909 Sylvan Learning Center Personalized SylvanSync 9/12/2019 2,350.00 001 w w
376910 Suozzi, Joe MILEAGE 9/12/2019 195.61 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French B'Day Pencils 9/12/2019 36.99 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French B'Day Stickers 9/12/2019 10.95 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Dot Stickers 9/12/2019 7.99 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Smile Stickers 9/12/2019 2.50 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Passport Stickers 9/12/2019 2.50 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Forest Friend Stickers 9/12/2019 3.00 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Emoji Stickers 9/12/2019 3.00 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Monument Stickers 9/12/2019 3.25 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Cat Stickers 9/12/2019 3.00 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Sights of Paris Stickers 9/12/2019 2.98 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY French Postcard Stickers 9/12/2019 2.98 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Weekly Homework Poster 9/12/2019 15.00 001 w R
376911 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Shipping 9/12/2019 6.99 001 w R
376912 T & L GRAPHICS 42 "Berkshire Strong" T Shirts 9/12/2019 374.00 007 w R
376913 TREETOP PUBLISHING 5027 Portrait Bare Book Lined 9/12/2019 24.60 009 w R
376913 TREETOP PUBLISHING shipping 9/12/2019 10.00 009 w R
376914 ULINE, INC. S$-13320 boxes 9/12/2019 162.40 001 w R
376914 ULINE, INC. shipping 9/12/2019 9108 001 W R
376915 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC Football supplies 9/12/2019 798.55 300 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 84.14 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 65.82 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 80.63 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 65.82 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 96.63 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 65.82 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 80.63 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 53.67 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376916 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniforms and shop rags for 9/12/2019 54.28 001 w R
376917 Ward's Science SEE ATTACHED LIST FOR SCIENCE 9/12/2019 3853 009 W R
376917 Ward's Science SEE ATTACHED LIST FOR SCIENCE 9/12/2019 13.05 009 W R
376917 Ward's Science SEE ATTACHED LIST FOR SCIENCE 9/12/2019 13.05 009 W R
376917 Ward's Science SEE ATTACHED LIST FOR SCIENCE 9/12/2019 29.66 009 W R
376917 Ward's Science SEE ATTACHED LIST FOR SCIENCE 9/12/2019 28521 009 W R
376918 Young, Garry PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 9/12/2019 22.04 001 w R
376919 AT& T District Wide Long Distance 9/12/2019 312.60 001 w R
376919 AT& T District Wide Long Distance 9/12/2019 176.68 001 w R
376920 CenturyLink District Wide Long Distance 9/12/2019 229.80 001 w R
376921 Consolidated Electric Monthly expense for Dark Fiber 9/12/2019 1,150.00 001 w R
376922 US BANK Arrowhead Preschool Copier 9/12/2019 550.39 001 w R
376923 VERIZON WIRELESS DISTRICT CELL PHONES 9/12/2019 3,570.02 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO July-Dec 2019 Water 9/12/2019 201.84 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Alum Creek 9/12/2019 961.42 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Arrowhead Elementary 9/12/2019 301.01 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Cheshire Elementary 9/12/2019 223.33 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Freedom Trail 9/12/2019 213.40 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Glen Oak 9/12/2019 213.40 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Heritage Elementary 9/12/2019 213.40 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Oak Creek 9/12/2019 213.40 001 w R
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376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Walnut Creek 9/12/2019 213.40 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Orange Middle 9/12/2019 613.82 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Shanahan Middle 9/12/2019 43410 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Berlin High School 9/12/2019 814.42 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Olentangy High School 9/12/2019 1,100.86 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Orange High School 9/12/2019 1,007.27 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Olentangy Academy 9/12/2019 31.60 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Olentangy Administrative 9/12/2019 173.06 001 w R
376924 DEL-CO WATER CO Food Services D/W 2.5% 9/12/2019 136.15 006 W R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Trash Hauling July-Dec 2019 9/12/2019 150.66 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Maintenance 9/12/2019 1,550.63 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 East Bus Garage 9/12/2019 102.13 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Wyandot Run 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Alum Creek 9/12/2019 304.76 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Scioto Ridge 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Arrowhead Elementary 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Oak Creek 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Tyler Run 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Walnut Creek 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Indian Springs 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Glen Oak 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Olentangy Meadows 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Liberty Tree 9/12/2019 339.16 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Johnnycake Corners 9/12/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Freedom Trail 9/12/2019 304.76 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Cheshire Elementary 9/12/2019 304.76 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Heritage Elementary 912/2019 278.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Shanahan Middle 912/2019 853.40 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Liberty Middle 9/12/2019 589.84 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Orange Middle 9/12/2019 341.88 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Hyatts Middle 9/12/2019 395.59 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Berkshire Middle 9/12/2019 379.19 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Olentangy High School 9/12/2019 1,239.54 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Liberty High School 9/12/2019 1,311.36 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Orange High School 9/12/2019 1,351.41 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Berlin High School 9/12/2019 778.94 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Olentangy Academy 9/12/2019 81.85 001 w R
376925 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Olentangy Administrative 9/12/2019 222.75 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER District - Other 9/12/2019 35.12 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Freedom Trail 9/12/2019 2,410.92 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Glen Oak 9/12/2019 2,548.77 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Oak Creek 9/12/2019 2,773.33 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Meadows 9/12/2019 2,300.56 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Wyandot Run 9/12/2019 3,310.80 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Orange Middle 9/12/2019 6,258.31 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Berlin High School 9/12/2019 25,101.99 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy High School 9/12/2019 20,621.35 001 w R
376926 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Food Service D/W 9/12/2019 1,370.03 006 w R
376927 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP. Shanahan Copier Lease 9/12/2019 248.00 001 w R
376927 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP. Copier Maintenance 9/12/2019 0.22 001 w R
376928 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 9/12/2019 169.96 001 w R
376928 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 9/12/2019 7,751.39 001 w R
376929 PITNEY BOWES INC. POSTAGE MACHINES FOR 9/12/2019 2,909.22 001 w R
376930 DETILLIO, VINCENT Curriculum Team Mileage 9/12/2019 69.98 001 w R
376931 Powers, Jacqueline Curriculum Team Mileage 9/12/2019 58.46 001 w w
376932 WARFIELD, BILL Curriculum Team Mileage 9/12/2019 70.59 001 w w
376933 NAGEL, MORGAN Curriculum Team Mileage 9/12/2019 80.85 001 w R
376934 ABRAMOWITZ, MELISSA Mileage Reimbursement 9/12/2019 89.73 001 w R
376935 SOSTER, HEATHER Mileage Reimbursement 9/12/2019 17.74 001 w R
376936 Donahue, Gavin Mileage Reimbursement 912/2019 170.96 001 w R
376937 Skidmore, Matthew Mileage Reimbursement 912/2019 116.00 001 w R
376938 PARROTT, SYDNEY APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 45.12 001 w R
376939 BERLIN, KELLY SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/12/2019 28.28 001 w R
376940 BAKER, JULIE SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/12/2019 27.99 001 w R
376941 MURPH, DAN APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 22.91 001 w R
376942 SCHAFER, BRAD SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/12/2019 26.83 001 w w
376943 ARGANBRIGHT, MARTY DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 9/12/2019 145.44 001 w R
376944 Sandoval, Miriam ENGLISH SCHOOL LANGUAGE 9/12/2019 22.91 001 w R
376945 LINSCOTT, ROSS DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 9/12/2019 143.20 001 w R
376946 MEYER, LINDSAY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 49.71 001 w w
376947 TAYLOR, SHAYTELL CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 84.51 001 w R
376948 SHULACK, KATHLEEN CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 79.35 001 w R
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376949 Borders, Bobbi CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 47.85 001 w R
376950 WALTERS, CYNTHIA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 113.68 001 w R
376951 DIEHL, JOSHUA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 76.33 001 w w
376952 PRESTON, LAURIE CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 64.96 001 w w
376953 HAYNES, SARAH CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 48.72 001 w R
376954 Lieb, Rebecca CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 77.67 001 w R
376955 TINCHER, LENORA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 - 001 w \
376956 Arnett, Jasmine CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 63.48 001 w R
376957 REYNOLDS, CINDY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 50.23 001 w w
376958 HAEGE, KATRIN CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 69.60 001 w R
376959 UNDERMAN, ABBY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/12/2019 156.60 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/12/2019 168.30 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (1671406) Hardboard clipboards 9/12/2019 19.90 009 W R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Kdg. classroom consumable 9/12/2019 36132 009 W R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 9/12/2019 239.39 009 W R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Misc. supplies for 5th grade 9/12/2019 275.42 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Misc. supplies for 5th grade 9/12/2019 1.56 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 2nd 9/12/2019 (16.44) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 2nd 9/12/2019 (3.41) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 2nd 9/12/2019 (92.09) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 2nd 9/12/2019 149.86 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 2ND GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 44.92 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 2ND GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 21.99 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES July-Dec.2020 9/12/2019 97.63 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies, see attached 9/12/2019 20.69 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies, see attached 9/12/2019 4.09 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 15.70 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 10.98 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies, see attached 9/12/2019 6.10 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 2.28 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 63.96 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 29.67 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 5.89 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR SOCIAL 9/12/2019 50.21 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 69.95 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 98.47 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 26.95 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 11.69 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 477.67 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 (36.79) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 36.79 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies (July-Sept) 9/12/2019 89.98 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 123.30 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 18.14 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 18.14 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 (3.54) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 3.54 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 74.71 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (224543) Green folders for 9/12/2019 35.25 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached supply 9/12/2019 122.45 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached supply 9/12/2019 157.38 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/2 (153) 9/12/2019 37.98 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/5 (160) 9/12/2019 30.57 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/gifted (136) 9/12/2019 52.17 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (490887) Card stock 9/12/2019 30.32 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (209882) Labels 9/12/2019 282.62 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 1st 9/12/2019 12.09 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached 1st 9/12/2019 134.20 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached cart 9/12/2019 (5.21) 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples composition notebook, 9/12/2019 104.88 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples composition notebook, 9/12/2019 22.08 001 w R
376960 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples composition notebook, 9/12/2019 (22.08) 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 1593231-MARKER SHARPIE 9/12/2019 - 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 1593560-MARKER SHARPIE 9/12/2019 15.84 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM# 017652-PENCIL 9/12/2019 12.20 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 038138-PEN LIQUID FLAIR 9/12/2019 9.95 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 038137-PEN LIQUID FLAIR 9/12/2019 12.06 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached Cart 9/12/2019 (17.34) 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached Cart 9/12/2019 17.34 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached Cart 9/12/2019 35.94 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached cart 9/12/2019 29.35 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached cart 9/12/2019 44.63 001 w R
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376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached cart 9/12/2019 58.86 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached cart 9/12/2019 16.89 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. (336805) Pendaflex view front, 9/12/2019 157.60 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED SOCIAL STUDIES 9/12/2019 76.03 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED SOCIAL STUDIES 9/12/2019 9.82 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2ND GRADE TEACHING SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 22.65 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SHIPPING 9/12/2019 9.95 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 19-20 STUDENT PLANNERS-ISES 9/12/2019 19190 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CORRECT PO 9/12/2019 6460 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CORRECT PO 9/12/2019 3965 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 19.07 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 59.33 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/12/2019 70.80 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Student supplies see attached 9/12/2019 8734 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Student supplies see attached 9/12/2019 24191 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies see 9/12/2019 10.38 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies see 9/12/2019 76.26 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies see 9/12/2019 6.20 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Consumable supplies 9/12/2019 14278 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1071605 - Integra Dry Erase 9/12/2019 7931 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Playskool washable broad line 9/12/2019 3576 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Student fees/3 9/12/2019 15445 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Student fees/3 9/12/2019 3415 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Principal office supplies 9/12/2019 15.50 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/12/2019 73.19 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/12/2019 3.18 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/12/2019 5.19 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5th Grade Teaching Aids. 9/12/2019 19.10 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 49.14 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Pen ballpoint round stic med. 9/12/2019 5.44 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Pen round stic grip fashion 9/12/2019 3.76 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Marker crayola fine line 9/12/2019 6.15 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Marker crayola broad line 9/12/2019 5.16 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Organizer black 12 Compartment 9/12/2019 53.88 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 56.91 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. classroom teaching supplies, 9/12/2019 25.96 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #2010280 Divider inserts 5 9/12/2019 84.70 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #026029 Paper comp book 100 9/12/2019 297.00 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Index cards, laminating film, 9/12/2019 321.22 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten classroom 9/12/2019 31.00 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten classroom 9/12/2019 218.31 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten classroom 9/12/2019 59.85 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/12/2019 92.83 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/12/2019 6.95 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Student Fee 9/12/2019 419.33 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Student Fee 9/12/2019 5237 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Soda Pop Lab Kit 9/12/2019 5240 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 25% Discount 9/12/2019 - 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 175.33 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED 9/12/2019 88.98 009 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED 9/12/2019 411 009 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fifth Grade Classroom Supplies 9/12/2019 9.55 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fifth Grade Classroom Supplies 9/12/2019 51.99 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fifth Grade Classroom Supplies 9/12/2019 179.12 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fifth Grade Classroom Supplies 9/12/2019 9.22 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 2002182 Wire Aluminum 9/12/2019 122.68 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 2003907 Lids - portion 9/12/2019 12.84 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 2003906 Cups - 3.25 oz. 9/12/2019 13.62 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 93.79 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3RD GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 5.26 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Purchases Student Fees. 9/12/2019 3598 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Purchases Student Fees. 9/12/2019 103.85 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Purchases Student Fees. 9/12/2019 1,793.06 009 W R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Comp book w/ 50 sheets 085301 9/12/2019 16.40 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1" blue binder 1439110 9/12/2019 68.80 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Stapler 1464019 9/12/2019 19.94 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Dry Erase eraser 1540626 9/12/2019 17.54 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Expo eraser replacement pad 9/12/2019 12.34 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Dividers poly tabbed pages 9/12/2019 15.56 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th grade classroom supplies 9/12/2019 141.60 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th grade classroom supplies 9/12/2019 31.90 001 w R
376961 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2ND GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/12/2019 69.35 001 w R
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376962 FUREY, JENNIFER Mileage Reimbursement 9/12/2019 79.34 001 w w
376963 WELCH-GRENIER, STEPHANIE APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 102.60 001 w R
376964 VEERAPPAN, SHRIDHEVI APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 88.33 001 w R
376965 ALTHOFF, ARLYN APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 31.78 001 w R
376966 CUMSTON, PATRICIA APE, OT, PT 9/12/2019 124.58 001 w R
376967 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY20 OHS DRUG TESTING 9/12/2019 1,102.00 001 w R
376967 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY20 LHS DRUG TESTING 9/12/2019 616.00 001 w R
376967 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY20 OOHS DRUG TESTING 9/12/2019 644.00 001 w R
376967 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY20 BHS DRUG TESTING 9/12/2019 912.00 001 w R
376968 Winters, David Mileage Reimbursement 9/12/2019 204.77 001 w R
376969 GEROLD, TRACY Mileage Reimbursement 9/12/2019 114.35 001 w R
376970 Rohrer, Brent Mileage Reimbursement 912/2019 50.87 001 w w
376971 Troutman, Casey Mileage Reimbursement 912/2019 90.95 001 w R
376972 Front Row Theatrical Rental Mamma Mia Signature Rental Set 913/2019 850.00 200 w R
376972 Front Row Theatrical Rental Mamma Mia Signature Rental Set 913/2019 800.00 200 w R
376973 ASCD #118032N73 From Goals to 9/13/2019 22.36 001 w R
376973 ASCD shipping 9/13/2019 6.50 001 w R
376974 OHIO CAPITAL CONFERENCE OCC EXEC 9/13/2019 207.00 300 W R
376974 OHIO CAPITAL CONFERENCE 2019-2020 9/13/2019 161.00 300 W R
376975 COLUMBUS CLAY AND White Moist Clay 50# (.28 per 9/13/2019 70.00 009 W R
376975 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Red Moist Clay 50# (.28 per 9/13/2019 4200 009 W R
376975 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Shipping/Handling 9/13/2019 45.00 009 W R
376976 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES Catalog # W5132 Everyday 9/13/2019 195.57 572 w R
376976 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES Shipping 9/13/2019 23.47 572 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM SLC Supplies-Drawers, Caddies, 9/13/2019 30.98 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM SLC Supplies-Drawers, Caddies, 9/13/2019 75.82 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM SLC Supplies-Drawers, Caddies, 9/13/2019 198.33 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM SLC Supplies-Drawers, Caddies, 9/13/2019 39.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Qwirkle by Mindware 9/13/2019 21.49 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Core Value Resources-see 9/13/2019 1,29115 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. supplies for LD 9/13/2019 97.54 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. supplies for LD 9/13/2019 8.92 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/13/2019 13.49 009 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/13/2019 653.47 009 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Consumable supplies 9/13/2019 191.92 009 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Consumable supplies 9/13/2019 (191.92) 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Consumable supplies 9/13/2019 191.92 009 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AID - SCIENCE 9/13/2019 32.97 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AID - SCIENCE 9/13/2019 67.94 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Onward:Cultivating Emotional 9/13/2019 1,327.50 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM How to heal a Broken wing book 9/13/2019 279.65 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FUNDS - TECHNOLOGY FOR 9/13/2019 358.29 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Ipevo Document Camera 9/13/2019 495.00 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBHS/OT 25 ITEMS SEE ATTACHED 9/13/2019 243.63 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBHS/OT 1 COMFORT HANGING 9/13/2019 167.92 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBHS/OT 25 ITEMS SEE ATTACHED 9/13/2019 251.96 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBHS/OT 25 ITEMS SEE ATTACHED 9/13/2019 431.52 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBHS/OT 25 ITEMS SEE ATTACHED 9/13/2019 45.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM BMS/OT 9 ITEMS ORDERED SEE 9/13/2019 297.29 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Teaching 9/13/2019 86.92 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Teaching 9/13/2019 108.54 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM AES/OT 3 ITEMS ORDERED 9/13/2019 120.49 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM AES/OT 3 ITEMS ORDERED 9/13/2019 (19.49) 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM AES/OT 3 ITEMS ORDERED 9/13/2019 (18.50) 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM GOES/OT 7 ITEMS ORDERD 9/13/2019 9.90 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM GOES/OT 7 ITEMS ORDERD 9/13/2019 181.65 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OHS/OT T. BOEHM HYPERWEAR 9/13/2019 164.33 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OHS/OT T. BOEHM-RADIO FLYER 9/13/2019 25.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OLHS/OT M. BASILLE BO73W6N46N 9/13/2019 38.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 30.82 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 9.39 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 542.49 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 24.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 51.88 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 6.68 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM R. Linscott Psych Orders for 9/13/2019 20.54 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OCES - Hygiene Supplies 9/13/2019 328.33 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OCES - SLC Supplies 9/13/2019 224.29 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OCES - SLC Supplies 9/13/2019 68.70 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OCES - SLC Supplies 9/13/2019 19.03 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBMS-R. Linscott; Psych 9/13/2019 25174 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OBMS-R. Linscott; Psych 9/13/2019 82.02 001 w R
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376977 AMAZON.COM GAMES FOR GIFTED PROGRAM AT 9/13/2019 21.49 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM GAMES FOR GIFTED PROGRAM AT 9/13/2019 53.76 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM DE erase markers and a book 9/13/2019 14.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM candy for experiments and for 9/13/2019 31.98 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM DE erase markers and a book 9/13/2019 16.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM candy for experiments and for 9/13/2019 62.58 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM math requests - compasses and 9/13/2019 (16.50) 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM math requests - compasses and 9/13/2019 200.34 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM math requests - compasses and 913/2019 24.75 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM math requests - compasses and 913/2019 71.65 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Snug Earmuffs/Hearing 9/13/2019 97.65 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Snug Earmuffs/Hearing 9/13/2019 15.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM 1Inch Capacity, Silver, 100 9/13/2019 9.25 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See Attached 9/13/2019 133.50 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM THE MAZE RUNNER BOOKS AND 9/13/2019 181.38 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM GAMES AND SUPPLIES FOR THE SLC 9/13/2019 234.43 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM NYNE BASS PORTABLE BLUE TOOTH 9/13/2019 5480 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 8.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 12.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 112.91 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM PENCIL CUPS, PRIVACY SHIELDS, 9/13/2019 24.00 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM PENCIL CUPS, PRIVACY SHIELDS, 9/13/2019 20.94 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM PENCIL CUPS, PRIVACY SHIELDS, 9/13/2019 39.60 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See Attached Cart 9/13/2019 121.30 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM iPad 9.7 inch 9/13/2019 249.00 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM ESR Trifold Smart Case 9/13/2019 12.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom Book Case for 1st 9/13/2019 136.43 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Art Student Consumables 9/13/2019 1578 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Art Student Consumables 9/13/2019 10.99 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Art Student Consumables 9/13/2019 16.90 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Art Student Consumables 9/13/2019 17444 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Replacement Eagle topper for 9/13/2019 18.98 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Vinyl Sheets 12x12 blue 9/13/2019 21.98 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM DVD JOYEUX NOEL 9/13/2019 11.98 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM DVD DIE WELLE 9/13/2019 19.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/0 (108/111) 9/13/2019 16.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/3 (142) 9/13/2019 10.35 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/3 (142) 9/13/2019 16.89 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/3 (142) 9/13/2019 31.32 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/all (bookroom) 9/13/2019 48.85 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Wire keychains 9/13/2019 118.79 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Wire keychains 9/13/2019 43.52 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Purchase of student lanyards. 9/13/2019 470.46 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See attached classroom 9/13/2019 86.39 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See attached classroom 9/13/2019 19.62 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See attached classroom 9/13/2019 11.52 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See attached classroom 9/13/2019 15.96 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Title Il Professional 9/13/2019 44.44 590 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM OPS/PT, ALEX Yoga Blocks 9/13/2019 49.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Q1SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 17.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 82.38 009 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 3288 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 1,000.34 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 181.88 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 1596 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 7499 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 3334 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 18.53 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/13/2019 230.00 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - VISUAL ARTS 9/13/2019 18.74 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - VISUAL ARTS 9/13/2019 141.61 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See Attached Cart 9/13/2019 84.23 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM See Attached Cart 9/13/2019 14.23 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Supplies 9/13/2019 4464 006 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Supplies 9/13/2019 366.33 006 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM TREASURER'S OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 52.78 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM TREASURER'S OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/13/2019 28.17 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Gifted Supplies 9/13/2019 165.16 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Post-it notes - pop up 9/13/2019 37.40 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Post-it notes - pop up (Rio de 9/13/2019 32.96 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM KSEIBI 302940 LONG FIBERGLASS 9/13/2019 16.08 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM SHIPPING 9/13/2019 599 009 W R
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376977 AMAZON.COM 5 STEPS TO A 5: AP PHYSICS 1 9/13/2019 1,095.25 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM SHIPPING 9/13/2019 25935 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM CHAMPION SPORTS OPEN REEL 9/13/2019 18.95 009 W R
376977 AMAZON.COM Super Z Outlet Assorted 9/13/2019 5.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM 12 Pressureless Tennis Balls 9/13/2019 12.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM ToySmith Marbles in a tin box 9/13/2019 9.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. P.E. items 9/13/2019 438.84 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. P.E. items 9/13/2019 710.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. P.E. items 9/13/2019 33.78 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. P.E. items 9/13/2019 459.81 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Misc. P.E. items 9/13/2019 49.04 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Principals Office Supplies. 9/13/2019 224.89 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Scotch 5" Soft Touch Scissors 9/13/2019 2496 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Storex Classroom Caddy 6¢t 9/13/2019 22,99 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Little Kids Fubbles No-Spill 9/13/2019 28.44 018 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Snap Circuits Jr SC-100 by 9/13/2019 104.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Sterilite Large Clip Box (12 9/13/2019 71.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Crayola 58-7726 Classic Fine 9/13/2019 31.60 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM I'm a Star Paper Crowns (24 9/13/2019 65.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Bulk Pack of 100 Dice Standard 9/13/2019 26.97 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom books for 2 9/13/2019 301.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom books for 2 9/13/2019 33.98 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Student games, pencil 9/13/2019 14.99 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Student games, pencil 9/13/2019 19.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Student games, pencil 9/13/2019 235.35 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 9/13/2019 28.95 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 9/13/2019 27.35 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 9/13/2019 (27.35) 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 9/13/2019 26.76 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 15.33 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 10.47 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 53.29 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 9.83 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 19.80 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 32.33 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 39.00 001 w R
376977 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY BOOKS - PLEASE SEE 9/13/2019 399.97 001 w R
376978 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Instructional services 9/13/2019 54.80 001 w R
376978 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Instructional services 9/13/2019 74.80 001 w R
376978 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Sign Language Interpreter for 9/13/2019 112.50 001 w R
376978 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Mileage 9/13/2019 18.58 001 w R
376979 ABILITY MATTERS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 8/19 & 9/13/2019 9,300.00 001 w R
376979 ABILITY MATTERS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 8/19 & 9/13/2019 11,390.96 001 w R
376980 Alba Productions TOY/EQY VIDEO 9/13/2019 450.00 001 w R
376981 AUTISM COMMUNITY STORE OCES-OT 1 Platform swing & 2 9/13/2019 239.95 001 w R
376981 AUTISM COMMUNITY STORE Shipping 9/13/2019 25.98 001 w R
376982 APPLAUSE LEARNING TL347 180 PRACTICE TESTS FOR 9/13/2019 24.95 001 w R
376982 APPLAUSE LEARNING F385 INTOUCHABLES DVD 9/13/2019 19.95 001 w R
376982 APPLAUSE LEARNING TL459 INTOUCHABLES STUDY 9/13/2019 19.90 001 w R
376983 Arbor Scientific P4-1490 BeeSpi Photogate Timer 9/13/2019 495.00 001 w R
376983 Arbor Scientific P4-1495 BeeSpi V adaptor 9/13/2019 168.00 001 w R
376983 Arbor Scientific Shipping/Handling 9/13/2019 10.15 001 w R
376983 Arbor Scientific Spring Wave 9/13/2019 119.00 009 w R
376983 Arbor Scientific Shipping and handling 9/13/2019 7.70 009 w R
376984 ADVANCED TOOLWARE Maint & Support 9/13/2019 10,329.96 001 w w
376985 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Sign Language Interpreter for 9/13/2019 75.00 001 w R
376985 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Mileage 9/13/2019 19.55 001 w R
376986 Altimate Care LLC OOHS/Nursing SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 919.45 001 w R
376987 Aylward, Jennifer Mileage/Meeting for Jennifer 913/2019 81.20 001 w R
376988 ALLIANCE FOR HIGH QUALITY EDUC ALLIANCE MEMBERSHIP 2019-20 9/13/2019 3,500.00 001 w R
376989 BIO-RAD 2112006EDU EXCLUDA STYLE B 9/13/2019 315.20 009 W R
376989 BIO-RAD 1613101EDU CERTIFIED MOLECULAR 9/13/2019 315.20 009 W R
376989 BIO-RAD 1660479EDU JELLYFISH FOAM 9/13/2019 32.00 009 W R
376989 BIO-RAD 1660474EDU DISPOSABLE PLASTIC 9/13/2019 108.00 009 W R
376989 BIO-RAD SHIPPING 9/13/2019 4140 009 W R
376990 Bridgeway Academy EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 750.00 001 w R
376991 BATTERIES PLUS Batteries 9/13/2019 49.92 001 w R
376992 BSN SPORTS Girls Volleyball Supplies 9/13/2019 500.00 300 W R
376992 BSN SPORTS Girls Soccer Supplies 9/13/2019 500.00 300 W R
376993 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. OOHS-MJ, BENDER MOTOROLA 9/13/2019 1,150.00 001 w R
376994 BIO CORPORATION CATALOG #RB0O0O1P LARGE PLAIN 9/13/2019 874.00 009 W R
376994 BIO CORPORATION CATALOG #CT1823D DOUBLE 9/13/2019 494.00 009 W R
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376994 BIO CORPORATION CATALOG #RB0O0OO1TP LARGE PLAIN 9/13/2019 170.00 009 W R
376994 BIO CORPORATION CATALOG #CT1823D DOUBLE 9/13/2019 946.00 009 W R
376994 BIO CORPORATION SHIPPING 9/13/2019 29592 009 W R
376995 Battistone, Joshua PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 9/13/2019 63.63 001 w R
376996 Bridgeway Academy EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 3,750.00 001 w R
376997 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. OBMS-BENDER MOTOROLA DIGITAL 9/13/2019 2,300.00 001 w R
376998 Boundless Behavioral Health OLSD EDCUATIONAL SERVICES FOR 9/13/2019 23,750.00 001 w R
376998 Boundless Behavioral Health EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 9,500.00 516 w R
376998 Boundless Behavioral Health EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 14,250.00 516 w R
376998 Boundless Behavioral Health EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 6,000.00 516 w R
376999 BURWELL, MIKE FH Assigner Fee 9/13/2019 150.00 300 W R
377000 BETZ, JOHN Fall Mileage 9/13/2019 43152 300 W R
377001 BYRDSEED, LLC Byrdseed TV District License 9/13/2019 3,500.00 001 w R
377002 BANNISTER DESIGNS Nameplates and mailbox labels. 9/13/2019 61.25 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/13/2019 5,503.72 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/13/2019 2,950.35 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/13/2019 679.37 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/13/2019 1,302.17 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/13/2019 6,963.01 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/13/2019 1,461.94 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/13/2019 7,268.42 001 w R
377003 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/13/2019 8,313.82 001 w R
377004 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY STUDENT FEES - VISUAL ART 9/13/2019 4,030.92 009 W R
377005 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Quantity: 400- 125 CC White 9/13/2019 37912 009 W R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 229.19 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 17.83 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 64.57 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 82.30 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 49.62 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 93.63 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 129.57 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 28.27 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 (52.97) 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 110.06 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 99.49 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 4.54 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 138.00 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 23.88 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 82.80 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 46.50 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 338.88 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 179.97 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 25.43 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 88.83 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 63.18 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 39.96 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 22.48 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 4.56 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 14.98 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 210.13 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 89.34 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 96.16 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 155.62 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 37.04 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 158.00 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 3.12 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 75.29 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 121.29 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 149.91 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 106.05 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 (76.03) 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 6.75 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 76.89 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 44.97 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 12.66 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 149.94 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 111.78 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 152.03 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 112.00 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 22.42 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 27.08 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 48.64 001 w R
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377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 35.97 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 109.93 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 99.87 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 78.74 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 333.24 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 37.10 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 76.38 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 78.40 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 16.98 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 35.94 001 w R
377006 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 9/13/2019 1.24 001 w R
377007 B&H PHOTO B&H #MATB200BKKIT MAGNUS 9/13/2019 797.60 009 W R
377008 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. BENDER MOTOROLA DIGITAL TWO 9/13/2019 3,450.00 001 w R
377009 Bridgeway Academy EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/13/2019 500.00 516 w R
377010 BSN SPORTS Football Supplies 9/13/2019 145892 300 W R
377010 BSN SPORTS Extra uniforms 9/13/2019 1,500.00 300 W R
377010 BSN SPORTS Extra uniforms 9/13/2019 419.00 300 W R
377010 BSN SPORTS Volleyball Supplies 9/13/2019 400.00 300 W R
377010 BSN SPORTS Rol-Dri squeegee 9/13/2019 104.00 300 W R
377010 BSN SPORTS Shipping 9/13/2019 936 300 W R
377011 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC Owl Pellets 2-3" Size. 9/13/2019 75.00 001 w R
377012 OHIO CAPITAL CONFERENCE OCC Dues 9/13/2019 150.00 300 W w
377012 OHIO CAPITAL CONFERENCE Fees for OCC 9/13/2019 150.00 300 W w
377013 Cardinal Transportation, Ltd Bus rental for 9/6/19 9/13/2019 970.00 300 W R
377013 Cardinal Transportation, Ltd Bus rental for 9/6/19 9/13/2019 230.00 300 W R
377013 Cardinal Transportation, Ltd Cheer bus 9/13/19 9/13/2019 740.00 300 W R
377013 Cardinal Transportation, Ltd Cheer bus 9/13/19 9/13/2019 260.00 300 W R
377013 Cardinal Transportation, Ltd Girls Basketball Bus - 9/13/2019 615.00 300 W R
377014 Glenville High School BOYS FOOTBALL 9/13/2019 4,000.00 300 w R
377015 AMAZON.COM items to restock supply 9/13/2019 105.28 001 w R
377015 AMAZON.COM items to restock supply 9/13/2019 8.80 001 w R
377015 AMAZON.COM items to restock supply 9/13/2019 76.22 001 w R
377015 AMAZON.COM items to restock supply 9/13/2019 51.76 001 w R
377016 COOPER, BENJAMIN B. Copper/Mikki S. 9/13/2019 847.68 001 w R
377017 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND CLASSIFIED UNEMP 9/16/2019 41.72 001 w R
377018 OASBO DUES - TREASURER 9/17/2019 1,486.00 001 w R
377018 OASBO CUSTODIAL 9/17/2019 100.00 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 8,006.00 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 296.50 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 514.50 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 3,839.00 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 87.00 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 301.00 001 w R
377019 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 20 9/17/2019 15,853.50 001 w R
377020 Taft Stettinius & Hollister LEGAL FEES FY20 9/17/2019 2,500.00 001 w R
377021 OHIO SCHOOL BD. ASSOC. REGISTRATION FOR 2019 CAPITAL 9/17/2019 1,975.00 001 w w
377022 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING durables for students 9/17/2019 247.50 401 w R
377022 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING shipping 9/17/2019 19.80 401 w R
377023 HEINEMANN Calculator Stop watch for 9/17/2019 27.50 401 w R
377023 HEINEMANN Shipping 9/17/2019 7.00 401 w R
377024 D'AMATO, DORA FOOD MONEY AND EXPENSES FOR 9/18/2019 300.00 200 w R
377025 ALL-LINES LEASING Scrubbers 9/19/2019 2,705.71 001 w R
377026 ArbiterSports Arbiter Fee 9/19/2019 175.00 300 W w
377026 ArbiterSports Arbiter Fee 9/19/2019 175.00 001 w w
377026 ArbiterSports Arbiter Sports Fee 9/19/2019 175.00 300 w w
377027 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 410.77 001 w R
377028 United Laboratories, Inc. Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 4,116.42 001 w R
377028 United Laboratories, Inc. Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 552.00 001 w R
377028 United Laboratories, Inc. Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 574.50 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 29114 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,302.58 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 592.74 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 22318 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,346.15 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 41.82 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 798.94 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 51.18 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,743.23 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 944.54 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 59.16 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,781.56 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 61.94 001 w R
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377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 2,635.75 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 599.09 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,253.09 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,688.32 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 496.38 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 698.36 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,144.16 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 892.07 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,060.76 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 932.00 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 596.63 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 1,357.10 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 436.28 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 478.32 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 696.06 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 38.10 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 47.40 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 38.10 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 114.66 001 w R
377029 HILLYARD Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 57.21 001 w R
377030 VOSS BROS. SALES Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 90.96 001 w R
377031 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 9/19/2019 588.62 001 w R
377031 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 9/19/2019 691.10 001 w R
377031 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 9/19/2019 535.20 001 w R
377032 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 140.40 001 w R
377032 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 41.76 001 w R
377033 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 121.62 001 w R
377033 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 156.99 001 w R
377033 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 9/19/2019 2,288.77 001 w R
377034 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 205.00 001 w R
377034 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 7,285.62 001 w R
377034 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 501.50 001 w R
377035 All Hours Mechanical, LLC Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 7,975.00 001 w R
377035 All Hours Mechanical, LLC Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 712.00 001 w R
377035 All Hours Mechanical, LLC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 4,750.00 001 w R
377036 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 64.00 001 w R
377036 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 32.00 001 w R
377036 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 650.00 001 w R
377037 AMAZON.COM Parts D/W 9/19/2019 32.99 001 w R
377037 AMAZON.COM Parts D/W 9/19/2019 369.99 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 293.30 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 21.96 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 15.90 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 9.95 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 110.47 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 115.90 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 219.90 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 8.40 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 77.85 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 41.90 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 187.98 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 333.50 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 127.45 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 155.70 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 41.90 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 78.95 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 28.80 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 195.60 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 426.56 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 231.80 001 w R
377038 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 49.98 001 w R
377039 COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROL Parts D/W 9/19/2019 40.32 001 w R
377039 COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROL Parts D/W 9/19/2019 582.62 001 w R
377039 COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROL Parts D/W 9/19/2019 413.58 001 w R
377040 DEFABCO, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 450.00 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 99.50 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 171.31 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 146.52 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 514.80 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 2,896.96 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 300.60 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 906.30 001 w R
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377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 400.20 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 160.44 001 w R
377041 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 9/19/2019 415.80 001 w R
377042 FASTENAL COMPANY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 327.35 001 w R
377043 GENERAL INSULATION CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 311.20 001 w R
377044 GENESIS BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 1,325.00 001 w R
377045 GOLDEN BEAR LOCK&SAFE Parts D/W 9/19/2019 48.00 001 w R
377046 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 64.38 001 w R
377046 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 92.48 001 w R
377046 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 92.16 001 w R
377047 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 9/19/2019 734.70 001 w R
377047 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 9/19/2019 382.62 001 w R
377047 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 9/19/2019 352.80 001 w R
377047 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 9/19/2019 736.17 001 w R
377048 Habitec Security Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 130.00 001 w R
377048 Habitec Security Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 97.50 001 w R
377048 Habitec Security Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 130.00 001 w R
377048 Habitec Security Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 130.00 001 w R
377048 Habitec Security Parts D/W 9/19/2019 322.49 001 w R
377049 HENDERSON TRUCKING CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 496.63 001 w R
377049 HENDERSON TRUCKING CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,020.22 001 w R
377050 HOSHIZAKI NORTH CENTRAL Parts D/W 9/19/2019 7.76 001 w R
377051 Innovation Wireless, LLC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 496.40 001 w R
377052 JAMES TREE SERVICE Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 1,830.00 001 w R
377052 JAMES TREE SERVICE Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 355.00 001 w R
377052 JAMES TREE SERVICE Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 435.00 001 w R
377053 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 2,441.47 001 w R
377054 JONES FUEL COMPANY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 395.81 001 w R
377055 JOHNSON CONTROLS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 447.28 001 w R
377055 JOHNSON CONTROLS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 285.39 001 w R
377055 JOHNSON CONTROLS Parts D/W 9/19/2019 929.48 001 w R
377056 LOEB ELECTRIC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 150.90 001 w R
377056 LOEB ELECTRIC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 315.01 001 w R
377056 LOEB ELECTRIC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 36.67 001 w R
377057 McWHERTER PETROLEUM SERVICES Parts D/W 9/19/2019 135.00 001 w R
377057 McWHERTER PETROLEUM SERVICES Parts D/W 9/19/2019 24.55 001 w R
377058 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 280.15 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 124.36 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 13.98 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 89.26 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 46.56 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 27.97 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 25.42 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 127.50 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 32.88 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 32.88 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 54.80 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 143.16 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 41.52 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 27.62 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 20.92 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 106.67 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 101.86 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 138.92 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 242.24 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 29.22 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 3.58 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 30.37 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 14.42 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 61.06 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 15.74 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 25.54 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 2410 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 47.89 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 15.70 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 30.87 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 60.88 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 5.88 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 51.65 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 11.97 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 59.97 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 32.88 001 w R
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377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 50.67 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 226.14 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 180.48 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 14.31 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 13.98 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 19.49 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 14.52 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 33.39 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 43.84 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 18.92 001 w R
377059 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 714 001 w R
377060 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 9/19/2019 70.00 001 w R
377060 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,148.00 001 w R
377060 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,105.00 001 w R
377061 ORKIN EXTERMINATING Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 160.00 001 w R
377062 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 1,657.50 001 w R
377062 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 1,656.00 001 w R
377062 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 2,096.00 001 w R
377062 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 197.50 001 w R
377062 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 9/19/2019 2,224.00 001 w R
377063 PENCHURA, LLC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 773.00 001 w R
377064 RAIN ONE, INC. Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 311.25 001 w R
377064 RAIN ONE, INC. Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 171.00 001 w R
377064 RAIN ONE, INC. Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 357.48 001 w R
377064 RAIN ONE, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 343.00 001 w R
377064 RAIN ONE, INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 501.53 001 w R
377065 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 765.72 001 w R
377065 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 840.55 001 w R
377065 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 212.16 001 w R
377065 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 396.55 001 w R
377066 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 31.78 001 w R
377066 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 35.17 001 w R
377066 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 11.72 001 w R
377067 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 139.15 001 w R
377067 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 24192 001 w R
377067 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 59.06 001 w R
377067 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,084.00 001 w R
377067 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 9/19/2019 211.60 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 724.40 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,592.94 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 3,706.81 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 - 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 547.50 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 642.00 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 283.50 001 w R
377068 TRANE PARTS & SUPPLY Parts D/W 9/19/2019 780.16 001 w R
377069 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 9/19/2019 234.86 001 w R
377069 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 9/19/2019 234.86 001 w R
377069 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 9/19/2019 234.86 001 w R
377070 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 9/19/2019 71.20 001 w R
377070 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 9/19/2019 153.94 001 w R
377070 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 9/19/2019 1,851.98 001 w R
377071 VOSS BROS. SALES Parts D/W 9/19/2019 13.50 001 w R
377072 Washington Auto Parts LLC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 2312 001 w R
377073 WILLIE'S CRANE SERVICE Professional & Technical 9/19/2019 830.00 001 w R
377074 WATERWORKS Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 330.00 001 w R
377074 WATERWORKS Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 605.00 001 w R
377074 WATERWORKS Repairs & Maintenance D/W 9/19/2019 175.00 001 w R
377075 Washington Auto Parts LLC Parts D/W 9/19/2019 118.17 001 w R
377076 OHIO WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Boys XC 9/19/2019 100.00 300 W R
377076 OHIO WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Girls XC 9/19/2019 100.00 300 W R
377077 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER ROCKBRIDGE SEATS (8) 9/19/2019 990.00 001 w R
377077 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER ROCKBRIDGE SEATS (8) 9/19/2019 19,376.92 001 w R
377077 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER ROCKBRIDGE SEATS (8) 9/19/2019 3,517.26 001 w R
377077 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER ROCKBRIDGE SEATS (8) 9/19/2019 819.00 001 w R
377078 CARROLL, ANTHONY Football 9/19/2019 72.00 300 W w
377079 OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOLS Football 9/19/2019 235.00 300 W R
377080 Cassan, Jean Football 9/19/2019 27.00 300 W R
377081 BREHM, HEATHER Football 9/19/2019 51.00 300 W R
377082 EHRHARDT, LISA Field hockey 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W R
377082 EHRHARDT, LISA Football 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W R
377083 McDougal, Kaitlin Football 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
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377084 STEGMAN, PATRICIA Field hockey 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W w
377084 STEGMAN, PATRICIA Field hockey 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W w
377084 STEGMAN, PATRICIA Field hockey 9/19/2019 36.00 300 W w
377085 Walton, Alexis Football 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W R
377086 ZARLEY, JOEL Girls soccer 9/19/2019 4500 300 W w
377086 ZARLEY, JOEL Girls soccer 9/19/2019 48.00 300 W w
377086 ZARLEY, JOEL Football 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W w
377086 ZARLEY, JOEL Girls soccer 9/19/2019 42.00 300 W w
377087 Smith, Darren Special duty - football 9/19/2019 120.00 300 w R
377088 MOX, JAMES BRIAN Special duty - football 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W R
377088 MOX, JAMES BRIAN Special duty - football 9/19/2019 160.00 300 W R
377089 PETERSON, JUSTIN FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377089 PETERSON, JUSTIN FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377090 SALLOWS, RON FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377091 BARNHART, TODD FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377092 Burkhart, Andrew FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 2400 300 W w
377092 Burkhart, Andrew FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377093 Clausing, Grady FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 21.00 300 W R
377093 Clausing, Grady FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. GIRLS SOCCER 9/19/2019 18.00 300 W w
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. GIRLS SOCCER 9/19/2019 33.00 300 W w
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. BOYS SOCCER 9/19/2019 39.00 300 W w
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 9/19/2019 36.00 300 W w
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 2400 300 W w
377094 Clausing, Lisa M. FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 21.00 300 W w
377095 GODWIN, JASON FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 27.00 300 W w
377096 HOWENSTINE, JOHN FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 24.00 300 w w
377097 MCPHERON, PAULA FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 27.00 300 w R
377097 MCPHERON, PAULA FOOTBALL 9/19/2019 27.00 300 w R
377098 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOYS CROSS COUNTRY 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377098 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W w
377099 DUBLIN COFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL BOYS GOLF 9/19/2019 290.00 300 w R
377100 BOLAND, JENNY Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377100 BOLAND, JENNY Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377100 BOLAND, JENNY Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377100 BOLAND, JENNY Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 24.00 300 w R
377101 Brown, Heidi Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377102 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY Field Hockey 9/19/2019 24.00 300 w R
377102 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY Field Hockey 9/19/2019 42.00 300 w R
377102 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY Football 9/19/2019 54.00 300 W R
377102 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY Boys Soccer 9/19/2019 4300 300 W R
377102 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY Girls Soccer 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377103 JAKUBOWSKI, JOHN Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 w w
377104 Jakubowski, Michele Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 69.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 90.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 90.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 72.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 90.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 138.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 54.00 300 w R
377105 LaChapelle, Peter FALL TICKET MANAGER 9/19/2019 90.00 300 W R
377106 LOWRY, ALEXANDRA Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377107 LOWRY, ALYSSA Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377108 MUSSIE, SEGEN Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 48.00 300 W R
377108 MUSSIE, SEGEN Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377109 RAE, JEAN Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
37710 RAE, WILLIAM Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377111 Rundle, Amie Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377112 Rundle, Chad Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377113 Struble, Karen Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377114 TIMMONS, DAN Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
37715 TIMMONS, REMI Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377116 UPCHURCH, MICHELLE Football 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
37717 Whiteside, Justin Football 9/19/2019 180.00 300 W R
377118 DUBLIN COFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL Girls Volleyball 9/19/2019 150.00 300 W R
377119 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Boys XC 9/19/2019 100.00 300 W w
377119 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Girls XC 9/19/2019 100.00 300 W w
377120 BENT TREE GOLF CLUB Boys Golf Green Fees 9/19/2019 2,550.00 300 W R
377121 BALTHASER, JULIE Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377121 BALTHASER, JULIE Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377122 Dargatz, Amanda Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
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377122 Dargatz, Amanda Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377123 FLETCHER, RICK Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377124 Hedrick, Daniel Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377124 Hedrick, Daniel Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377125 HOLLINGSWORTH, LAURIE GSoc 9/19/2019 36.00 300 W w
377126 Hope, Jessica Ftball 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377126 Hope, Jessica Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W R
377127 HOUSTON, HEATHER Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377128 JANKOWSKI, DEAN Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377129 JANKOWSKI, LAURIE Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377130 Jesenovec, Kathy Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377130 Jesenovec, Kathy Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377131 Jesenovec, Ken Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377131 Jesenovec, Ken Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377132 Marks, Cindy Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377132 Marks, Cindy Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377133 Nietfeld, Brad Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W R
377133 Nietfeld, Brad Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W R
377134 RINI, LORA Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W R
377134 RINI, LORA Ftball 9/19/2019 42.00 300 W R
377134 RINI, LORA Ftball 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377134 RINI, LORA VB 9/19/2019 33.00 300 W R
377134 RINI, LORA VB 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W R
377135 Rogers, Evan Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377136 Rogers, Nicole Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377137 Wasielewski, Marcia BSoc 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377137 Wasielewski, Marcia BSoc 9/19/2019 36.00 300 w R
377138 Zielinski, Jennifer Ftball 9/19/2019 30.00 300 w w
377139 GAINES, SCOTT Football Security 9/19/2019 200.00 300 W w
377139 GAINES, SCOTT Football Security 9/19/2019 220.00 300 W w
377140 Latiolais, Jason Football Security 9/19/2019 120.00 300 w w
377141 SIMILA, DOUG Football Security 9/19/2019 120.00 300 W R
377142 PICKERINGTON LAKEVIEW JR. HIGH Fees - Cross Country - Boys 9/19/2019 75.00 300 w R
377142 PICKERINGTON LAKEVIEW JR. HIGH Fees - Cross Country - Girls 9/19/2019 75.00 300 w R
377143 PICKERINGTON RIDGEVIEW J.H. Fees - Cross Country - Boys 9/19/2019 85.00 300 w R
377143 PICKERINGTON RIDGEVIEW J.H. Fees - Cross Country - Girls 9/19/2019 85.00 300 w R
377144 MARYSVILLE BUNSOLD MS Fees - Volleyball 9/19/2019 175.00 300 w R
377145 NEW ALBANY MIDDLE SCHOOL Fees - Volleyball 9/19/2019 150.00 300 w R
377146 DEMPSEY ATHLETIC BOOSTERS Fees - Golf 9/19/2019 250.00 300 w R
377147 MT. VERNON HIGH SCHOOL Fees - Golf 9/19/2019 225.00 300 w R
377148 Dieckmann, Logan Volleyball gate help 9/19/2019 30.25 300 w R
377148 Dieckmann, Logan Football gate help 9/19/2019 24.75 300 w R
377149 NICOLOSI, JOE Volleyball gate help 9/19/2019 30.00 300 W w
377149 NICOLOSI, JOE Football gate help 9/19/2019 2250 300 W w
377150 Stiteler, Alex Football gate help 9/19/2019 2475 300 W w
377150 Stiteler, Alex Volleyball gate help 9/19/2019 35.75 300 w w
377151 DEMPSEY ATHLETIC BOOSTERS Boys Golf Entry Fee 9/19/2019 250.00 300 w R
377152 KARRER MIDDLE SCHOOL Girls' Volleyball 9/19/2019 175.00 300 w w
377153 MARYSVILLE BUNSOLD MS Girls' Volleyball 9/19/2019 175.00 300 w R
377154 PICKERINGTON LAKEVIEW JR. HIGH Boys' Cross Country 9/19/2019 75.00 300 w R
377154 PICKERINGTON LAKEVIEW JR. HIGH Girls' Cross Country 9/19/2019 75.00 300 w R
377155 PICKERINGTON RIDGEVIEW J.H. Boys' Cross Country 9/19/2019 85.00 300 W w
377155 PICKERINGTON RIDGEVIEW J.H. Girls' Cross Country 9/19/2019 85.00 300 W w
377156 Thomas Worthington High Boys' Cross Country 9/19/2019 125.00 300 w R
377156 Thomas Worthington High Girls' Cross Country 9/19/2019 125.00 300 w R
377157 WATKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL Boys' Cross Country 9/19/2019 50.00 300 W R
377157 WATKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL Girls' Cross Country 9/19/2019 50.00 300 W R
377158 BECK, ELLIE Volleyball Gate Help 9/19/2019 2400 300 W w
377158 BECK, ELLIE Football Gate Help 9/19/2019 27.00 300 W w
377159 Hess, Ryan Football Gate Help 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377159 Hess, Ryan Volleyball Gate Help 9/19/2019 27.00 300 w R
377159 Hess, Ryan Volleyball Gate Help 919/2019 36.00 300 w R
377159 Hess, Ryan Football Gate Help 9/19/2019 27.00 300 W R
377159 Hess, Ryan Volleyball Gate Help 919/2019 36.00 300 w R
377160 THOMPSON, KENNY Volleyball Gate Help 9/19/2019 2400 300 W R
377161 DEMPSEY ATHLETIC BOOSTERS Golf fees 9/19/2019 40.00 300 W R
377162 PEARSON AIMSwebPlus 15096 x $6.50 9/23/2019 102,674.00 001 w R
377163 McMURRY, PEGGY INCREASE PO 9/23/2019 113.09 001 w R
377164 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/23/2019 15175 009 W R
377164 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/23/2019 106.93 009 W R
377164 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS SHIPPING 9/23/2019 1200 009 W R
377164 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/23/2019 (131.96) 009 W R
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377165 LEARNING A-Z READING A-Z LICENSE (NEW) 9/23/2019 109.95 001 w R
377165 LEARNING A-Z READING A-Z 9/23/2019 109.95 009 W R
377165 LEARNING A-Z RAZ-KIDS.COM RENEW 9/23/2019 1,319.40 009 W R
377165 LEARNING A-Z RAZ-KIDS.COM EXPAND 9/23/2019 219.90 009 W R
377165 LEARNING A-Z DISCOUNT 9/23/2019 (149.95) 009 W R
377166 LEARNING SPECTRUM CES/OES-3rd 9/23/2019 10,201.25 001 w R
377167 McHugh Construction, LLC Olentangy High School- 9/23/2019 3,132.50 003 w w
377168 CHAPMAN, TIM Meal reimbursement for field 9/23/2019 12.86 001 w w
377169 VANGELOFF, KEVIN Meal reimbursement for field 9/23/2019 54.38 001 w w
377170 LEXIA LEARNING SOFTWARE Literacy Student Subscription 9/23/2019 12,487.50 001 w R
377171 MARYSVILLE FENCE COMPANY Berlin HS- labor and 9/23/2019 1,710.00 004 W R
377171 MARYSVILLE FENCE COMPANY INCREASE PO 9/23/2019 400.00 004 W R
377172 MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE Add-on ST Math Student License 9/23/2019 38,400.00 001 w R
377173 MINUTEMAN PRESS BMS/360 Cope Manual Printing 9/23/2019 824.40 009 W R
377173 MINUTEMAN PRESS HMS/340 Cope Manual Printing 9/23/2019 77860 009 W R
377173 MINUTEMAN PRESS 0OOMS/300 Cope Manual Printing 9/23/2019 687.87 009 W R
377173 MINUTEMAN PRESS SMS/260 Cope Manual Printing 9/23/2019 598.00 009 W R
377174 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 3 Boxes of staples for the 9/23/2019 240.00 001 w R
377174 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Staples for copy machines 9/23/2019 334.66 001 w R
377175 INTERIOR SUPPLY CO. Elementary School Additions- 9/23/2019 1151.00 004 W R
377176 Wamsley, Erin Reimbursement for families 9/23/2019 134.56 001 w R
377177 Teneyck, Natasha Reimbursement for families 9/23/2019 38.75 001 w w
377178 TURNER, JUSTIN For reimbursement of insurance 9/23/2019 300.93 001 w w
377179 MOBYMAX, LLC MOBY MAX 9/23/2019 198.00 009 W R
377180 MCKNIGHT, SELENA Articulation Conference 9/23/2019 45.00 001 w w
377180 MCKNIGHT, SELENA INCREASE PO 9/23/2019 153.12 001 w w
377181 NASCO SEE ATTACHED FOR MATH SUPPLIES 9/23/2019 103.35 001 w R
377181 NASCO PE 00326 Non whip basketball 9/23/2019 8.92 018 w R
377181 NASCO PE00415 7ft jump rope red 9/23/2019 14.08 018 w R
377181 NASCO PE09791 Mac-T Elite grip 9/23/2019 21.52 018 w R
377181 NASCO PE05595 Red 10"Mikasa Kickball 9/23/2019 2872 018 w R
377181 NASCO PE009928 Mikasa oversized 9/23/2019 17.06 018 w R
377181 NASCO PE00088 2 sets of 6 tachikara 9/23/2019 89.92 018 w R
377181 NASCO Item # WA27014H191 Libman 9/23/2019 31.05 001 w R
377181 NASCO Item # WA34470H191 8 qt. 9/23/2019 14.85 001 w R
377181 NASCO Item # WA33741H191 Cover for 9/23/2019 4.73 001 w R
377181 NASCO Item # WA34097(X)H191 Oxo 9/23/2019 32.40 001 w R
377181 NASCO Item #WA32686H191 Bamboo 9/23/2019 17.92 001 w R
377182 NAVEAU, MIKE Ohio Admission College 9/23/2019 145.64 001 w R
377183 NEWS-2-YOU, INC OLSD/MIKKI S. UNIQUE LEARNING 9/23/2019 23,764.50 001 w R
377183 NEWS-2-YOU, INC OLSD/MIKKI S. NEWS-2-YOU 9/23/2019 2,237.04 001 w R
377183 NEWS-2-YOU, INC OLSD/MIKKI S. SYMBOLSTIX PRIME 9/23/2019 435.50 001 w R
377184 OAESA Elevate, Women on the Rise, 9/23/2019 498.00 572 w R
377185 OCTM Ohio Council of Teachers of 9/23/2019 13400 590 W R
377186 OELMA Elizabeth Waltz 9/23/2019 285.00 001 w w
377186 OELMA Kara Hemminger OELMA Conf. 9/23/2019 285.00 001 w w
377187 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. Casie Fanning 9/23/2019 319.00 001 w w
377188 OHIO CAPITAL CONFERENCE OCC LEAGUE MEMBERSHIP FEES 9/23/2019 2,250.00 300 w R
377189 Ohio Interscholastic Athletic Registration for state 9/23/2019 130.00 300 w w
377190 OMLA (OHIO MIDDLE LEVEL ASSN) Nate Mitch OMLA Conf.11/7-8/19 9/23/2019 250.00 001 w w
377191 PEARSON ASSESSMENTS Purchase 30 NNAT2 tests for 9/23/2019 288.75 001 w R
377192 Performance Evaluation OAACT DEVICE LICENSE FEE1 9/23/2019 720.00 001 w R
377192 Performance Evaluation OAACTANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE 9/23/2019 1,400.00 001 w R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL PE010-1 Send home book bags - 9/23/2019 310.80 009 W R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL Shipping estimate 9/23/2019 31.08 009 W R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL PE010-2, ECONOMY BOOK BAGS, 4 9/23/2019 388.50 009 W R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL SHIPPING 9/23/2019 3885 009 W R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL Supplemental text/all (120) 9/23/2019 81.51 001 w R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL ENF1ap - Early nonfiction/ set 9/23/2019 32.00 001 w R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL NF15-0819 15% discount 9/23/2019 (4.80) 001 w R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL TTNFap - Tiny non-fiction 9/23/2019 21.00 001 w R
377193 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL NF15-0819 15% discount 9/23/2019 (3.15) 001 w R
377194 PITNEY BOWES Add postage to our SendPro 9/23/2019 700.00 001 w w
377195 PORTA KLEEN Porta Kleen rental from 8/9/19 9/23/2019 130.00 300 W R
377196 DOBNEY, RACHEL Curriculum Team Mileage 9/23/2019 48.49 001 w w
377197 The Reading Warehouse, Inc ***PLEASE DO NOT MAIL*** 9/23/2019 198.99 001 w R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF 2ND GRADE SUPPLIES 9/23/2019 53.68 001 w R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF 2ND GRADE SUPPLIES 9/23/2019 46.56 001 w R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF SHIPPING 9/23/2019 - 001 w R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF 1st Grade supplies 9/23/2019 2298 009 W R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF #157068-DESKTOP HELPERS 9/23/2019 47.98 009 W R
377198 REALLY GOOD STUFF SHIPPING 9/23/2019 1095 009 W R
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377199 ROCHESTER 100 INC (NF COMM ENG) Nicky's 9/23/2019 155.25 009 W w
377199 ROCHESTER 100 INC (NFCOMMENG90058-K)Nicky's 9/23/2019 162.00 009 W w
377199 ROCHESTER 100 INC (5001-59) Nicky's Classwork, 9/23/2019 162.00 009 W w
377199 ROCHESTER 100 INC (90042) Nicky's Version 11, 9/23/2019 143.00 009 W w
377199 ROCHESTER 100 INC (NF COMM ENG90056-K) Nicky's 9/23/2019 14850 009 W w
377200 PORTA KLEEN AUGUST-OCTOBER 2019 9/23/2019 180.00 300 W R
377200 PORTA KLEEN AUGUST-OCTOBER 2019 9/23/2019 90.00 300 W R
377201 SCANTRON SC882-4ES ANSWER SHEET 100Q 9/23/2019 81.14 001 w R
377202 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP. Liberty HS- Replacement 9/23/2019 782.00 003 W w
377202 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP. Orange HS- Labor and 9/23/2019 855.00 003 W w
377203 School Health Corporation 14102 Curtain Cubicle 102W X 9/23/2019 141.95 001 w R
377203 School Health Corporation 1005287 Track Cubicle 2.5 X 9/23/2019 59.63 001 w R
377203 School Health Corporation 14108 Track Cubicle 4Ft 9/23/2019 95.62 001 w R
377204 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING STUDENT FEES - MATHEMATICS 9/23/2019 4590 009 W w
377204 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING SHIPPING 9/23/2019 850 009 W w
377205 SRINIVASAN, ASHA COMMISSIONING FEE FOR 9/23/2019 1,000.00 001 w w
377206 S & S WORLDWIDE Principals Fund for Playground 9/23/2019 154.96 018 w w
377207 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS PATTERNS OF POWER PLUS ANCHOR 9/23/2019 240.00 001 w w
377207 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/23/2019 21.60 001 w w
377207 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS PATTERNS OF POWER PLUS-GR.4 9/23/2019 558.00 009 W w
377207 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS 10% DISCOUNT 9/23/2019 (55.80) 009 W w
377207 STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/23/2019 4520 009 W w
377208 Sterling Paper Co. Variety of Colored Paper for 9/23/2019 17.98 001 w R
377208 Sterling Paper Co. Variety of Colored Paper for 9/23/2019 247.52 001 w R
377208 Sterling Paper Co. Variety of Colored Paper for 9/23/2019 35.96 001 w R
377208 Sterling Paper Co. BOISE WHITE PAPER 9/23/2019 3,056.00 001 w R
377209 Studies Weekly, Inc. Student fees/ 3 and 4 9/23/2019 1,733.10 009 w w
377209 Studies Weekly, Inc. Ohio Community Studies Weekly 9/23/2019 397.50 009 w w
377210 Sandy Sullian, LISW-S COUNSELING SERVICES FOR IEP 9/23/2019 500.00 001 w R
377211 Sonova USA Inc. OLSD HI PARTS/SUPPLIES FOR HI 9/23/2019 875.99 001 w R
377211 Sonova USA Inc. OLSD HI PARTS/SUPPLIES FOR HI 9/23/2019 1,014.99 001 w R
377211 Sonova USA Inc. OLSD HI PARTS/SUPPLIES FOR HI 9/23/2019 2,526.99 001 w R
377212 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 9/23/2019 840.00 001 w R
377213 SABO, JENNIFER Mileage Jul/Aug/Sept 9/23/2019 16.24 001 w R
377214 Soccer.com -DISC CONE STRAP, TRAINING 9/23/2019 28.00 300 W R
377214 Soccer.com DISC CONE STRAP, TRAINING 9/23/2019 244.27 300 w R
377214 Soccer.com -DISC CONE STRAP, TRAINING 9/23/2019 18.23 300 w R
377215 SCHOOL PRIDE Parts for helmet 9/23/2019 400.00 300 W R
377215 SCHOOL PRIDE Parts for helmet 9/23/2019 100.00 300 W R
377215 SCHOOL PRIDE Parts for helmet 9/23/2019 132.00 300 w R
377215 SCHOOL PRIDE STUDENT FUND - PARKING 9/23/2019 140.00 018 w R
377215 SCHOOL PRIDE State banner championship 9/23/2019 2,565.00 300 w R
377216 JORDAN, COREY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/23/2019 70.30 001 w R
377217 OLADOYE, DEBORA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/23/2019 9.57 001 w R
377218 KAMALSKY, MATT CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/23/2019 61.89 001 w w
377219 SABO, LINDA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/23/2019 32.71 001 w R
377220 SCHOLASTIC (014-9827) Scholastic News. 9/23/2019 839.70 009 W R
377220 SCHOLASTIC (002-9810) Storyworks Junior. 9/23/2019 461.90 009 W R
377220 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/23/2019 52.50 009 w R
377220 SCHOLASTIC (038) Storyworks. Please 9/23/2019 1106.80 009 W R
377220 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/23/2019 107.25 009 w R
377220 SCHOLASTIC Choices Magazine 9/23/2019 31317 009 W R
377220 SCHOLASTIC CHOICES MAGAZINE CLASSROOM SET 9/23/2019 284.70 001 w R
377220 SCHOLASTIC SHIPPING 9/23/2019 28.47 001 w R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News grade 4 9/23/2019 43772 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Science Spin Grades 3-6 9/23/2019 78.87 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/23/2019 56.12 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES increase po - scholastic news 9/23/2019 176.10 009 w R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News 5/6 9/23/2019 638.83 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Science Spin 9/23/2019 109.98 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/23/2019 - 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES NEW YORK TIMES UPFRONT 9/23/2019 299.70 001 w R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING 9/23/2019 29.97 001 w R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 924758 DAS RAD GERMAN MAGAZINE 9/23/2019 846.94 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 94 4758 SCHUSS GERMAN MAGAZINE 9/23/2019 519.35 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING 9/23/2019 356.35 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Student fees/2 9/23/2019 736.00 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/handling 9/23/2019 3565 009 W R
377221 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Educator discount code: 9/23/2019 - 009 W R
377222 Starner, Michael AUG - SEP MILEAGE 9/23/2019 62.64 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY Base Unit for Conf. Table 9/23/2019 165.00 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY Desk Unit 36x72 LLRPD3672DPMY 9/23/2019 2,004.00 001 w R
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377223 OFFICE CITY Hutch units for 72" credenze 9/23/2019 375.00 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY TS4THD4896 Top Conference 9/23/2019 420.50 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY TS5ATBXS Table base-X Steel 9/23/2019 552.00 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY Labot to Deliver and Install 9/23/2019 640.00 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY Credenza Unit 24x72 9/23/2019 1,950.00 001 w R
377223 OFFICE CITY 96"x48" Racetrack Conference 9/23/2019 429.00 004 W R
377223 OFFICE CITY Base Unit for Conf. Table 9/23/2019 165.00 004 W R
377223 OFFICE CITY Desk Unit 36x72 LLRPD3672DPMY 9/23/2019 668.00 004 W R
377223 OFFICE CITY Hutch unit for credenza 9/23/2019 375.00 004 W R
377223 OFFICE CITY Bookcase Unit 34x69H 9/23/2019 307.00 004 W R
377223 OFFICE CITY Credenza Unit 24x72 9/23/2019 650.00 004 W R
377224 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1B6202-2 Arme Anna C 2017 9/23/2019 133.00 001 w R
377224 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Shipping 9/23/2019 17.29 001 w R
377225 TINCHER, LENORA AUG- SEPT MILEAGE 9/23/2019 45.24 001 w w
377226 T & L GRAPHICS T shirts for staff 9/23/2019 1,003.00 007 W R
377226 T & L GRAPHICS Open Game Tee shirts 9/23/2019 47275 300 W R
377226 T &L GRAPHICS WEB T-Shirts 9/23/2019 630.50 200 W R
377227 TOLEDO PHYSICAL BX1010-MIKASA RUBBER 9/23/2019 117.00 001 w R
377227 TOLEDO PHYSICAL 16865-DELUXE MINI BADMINTON 9/23/2019 39.00 001 w R
377227 TOLEDO PHYSICAL GY151W-FLOOR TAP 1" WHITE 9/23/2019 19.95 001 w R
377227 TOLEDO PHYSICAL S2400-DELUXE 9/23/2019 212.99 001 w R
377227 TOLEDO PHYSICAL DISCOUNT 9/23/2019 (38.89) 001 w R
377228 TREETOP PUBLISHING 2ND GRADE BOOKS 9/23/2019 14040 009 W w
377228 TREETOP PUBLISHING SHIPPING 9/23/2019 14.04 009 W w
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION 2ND GRADE TEACHING SUPPLIES 9/23/2019 7.98 001 w R
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION NS-2410 SUPERHEROS INCENTIVE 9/23/2019 8.58 001 w R
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION TCR5652-SUPERHERO WELCOME 9/23/2019 4.49 001 w R
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION CTP-4499 DOTS ON BLACK NAME 9/23/2019 4.99 001 w R
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION CTP-4505 DOTS ON BLACK NAME 9/23/2019 4.99 001 w R
377229 UNITED ART AND EDUCATION SHIPPING 9/23/2019 6.26 001 w R
377230 WILEY HIGHER EDUCATION Book: Creating the Cultures of 9/23/2019 3,594.00 590 w R
377230 WILEY HIGHER EDUCATION Shipping 9/23/2019 165.10 590 w R
377231 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING 1st Grade Fundation Materials 9/23/2019 2,214.76 001 w R
377232 WORK HEALTH Return to Work Exam 9/23/2019 332.00 001 w R
377233 Wozniak, Lauren Articulation Conference 9/23/2019 45.00 001 w R
377234 W.T. COX SUBSCRIPTIONS 3 Periodical subscriptions for 9/23/2019 237.03 001 w R
377235 XPRESS COPY SERVICES 500 SUPERINTENDENT NOTE PADS 9/23/2019 125.00 001 w w
377236 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 9/23/2019 210.40 001 w R
377236 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 9/23/2019 256.26 001 w R
377236 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 9/23/2019 240.47 001 w R
377237 CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE SERVICES 9/23/2019 395.82 001 w w
377237 CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE SERVICES 9/23/2019 277.88 001 w w
377238 AT&T District Wide Long Distance 9/23/2019 184.83 001 w R
377238 AT&T District Wide Long Distance 9/23/2019 42.40 001 w R
377239 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OBMS 9/23/2019 30.64 001 w R
377240 WORK HEALTH Bus driver physicals and drug 9/23/2019 1,287.00 001 w R
377240 WORK HEALTH OHS 9/23/2019 230.00 300 w R
377240 WORK HEALTH OOHS 9/23/2019 124.00 300 w R
377240 WORK HEALTH LHS 9/23/2019 124.00 300 w R
377240 WORK HEALTH OBHS 9/23/2019 106.00 300 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO July-Dec 2019 Water 9/23/2019 12.00 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO West Bus Garage 9/23/2019 200.00 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Indian Springs 9/23/2019 342.53 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty Tree 9/23/2019 328.25 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Scioto Ridge 9/23/2019 445.58 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Tyler Run 9/23/2019 261.82 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Wyandot Run 9/23/2019 378.04 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Hyatts Middle 9/23/2019 626.47 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty Middle 9/23/2019 626.47 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty High School 9/23/2019 1,558.70 001 w R
377241 DEL-CO WATER CO Food Services D/W 2.5% 9/23/2019 7470 006 W R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER District - Other 9/23/2019 52.56 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Alum Creek 9/23/2019 4,966.60 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Arrowhead 9/23/2019 4,136.52 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Cheshire 9/23/2019 4,794.49 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Heritage 9/23/2019 3,484.87 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Scioto Ridge 9/23/2019 2,516.94 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Tyler Run 9/23/2019 5,092.69 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Walnut Creek 9/23/2019 4,380.84 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Liberty Middle 9/23/2019 9,346.75 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Shanahan Middle 9/23/2019 13,905.70 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy High School 9/23/2019 21,245.19 001 w R
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377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Liberty High School 9/23/2019 51.49 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Academy 9/23/2019 1,849.39 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Administrative 9/23/2019 4,796.12 001 w R
377242 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Food Service D/W 9/23/2019 137175 006 W R
377243 PITNEY BOWES INC. POSTAGE MACHINES FOR 9/23/2019 299.00 001 w R
377244 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC AES 9/23/2019 41470 006 W R
377244 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC GOE 9/23/2019 45760 006 W R
377244 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC OME 9/23/2019 403.80 006 W R
377244 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC JCE 9/23/2019 393.25 006 W R
377245 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. SRE 9/23/2019 371.80 006 W R
377245 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. LTE 9/23/2019 22250 006 W R
377245 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. LTE 9/23/2019 200.20 006 W R
377246 Schweller, Megan Mileage for July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 145.73 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OHS July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 73073 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OHS July - Sept., 9/23/2019 41.23 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OHS July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 827.00 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OHS July - Sept., 9/23/2019 206.15 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OHS July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 95453 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OHS July - Sept., 9/23/2019 164.92 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 1126.93 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/LHS 9/23/2019 206.15 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 696.13 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/LHS 9/23/2019 164.92 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 1,204.93 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/LHS 9/23/2019 206.15 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 197519 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 32984 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/O0HS 9/23/2019 2,071.26 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 24738 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 64440 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 4123 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/O0HS 9/23/2019 1,685.46 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 329.84 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 1,363.26 006 w R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 206.15 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 995.53 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 206.15 006 W R
377247 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 35753 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 683.64 006 w R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/ACE 9/23/2019 139.20 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/SRE 9/23/2019 39216 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/AES 9/23/2019 416.88 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OCE 9/23/2019 239.52 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/TRE 9/23/2019 266.52 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/WCE 9/23/2019 33276 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/ISE 9/23/2019 493.80 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/GOE 9/23/2019 34992 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OME 9/23/2019 41496 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/LTE 9/23/2019 399.84 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/JCE 9/23/2019 12672 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/FTE 9/23/2019 838.56 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/CES 9/23/2019 44160 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/HES 9/23/2019 55416 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/SMS 9/23/2019 1,711.56 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/LMS 9/23/2019 45984 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OMS 9/23/2019 532.20 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/HMS 9/23/2019 1,342.80 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/BMS 9/23/2019 492.00 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OHS 9/23/2019 319.68 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/LHS 9/23/2019 917.76 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 209.64 006 W R
377248 Hershey's Ice Cream Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 185.76 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/WRE July - Sept., 9/23/2019 21248 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/WRE July - Sept., 9/23/2019 12197 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/ACE 9/23/2019 99.39 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/ACE 9/23/2019 131.26 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/ACE 9/23/2019 5292 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/SRE 9/23/2019 105.48 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/AES 9/23/2019 128.60 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/AES 9/23/2019 188.82 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/TRE 9/23/2019 24048 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/TRE 9/23/2019 10412 006 W R
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377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/WCE 9/23/2019 13490 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/GOE 9/23/2019 101.08 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/GOE 9/23/2019 104.27 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OME 9/23/2019 100.76 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/LTE 9/23/2019 104.99 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/FTE 9/23/2019 11959 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/FTE 9/23/2019 160.30 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/CES 9/23/2019 12049 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/CES 9/23/2019 20152 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/HES 9/23/2019 1755 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/SMS 9/23/2019 202.89 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/SMS 9/23/2019 33312 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 105.00 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 1570 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 33149 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/HMS 9/23/2019 259.05 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/HMS 9/23/2019 103.73 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/HMS 9/23/2019 158.05 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 158.55 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 230.51 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 (5.84) 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 348.67 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 8820 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 282.24 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 497.90 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 746.59 006 W R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 211.68 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 (40.30) 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/LHS 9/23/2019 348.75 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/LHS 9/23/2019 529.87 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/LHS 9/23/2019 330.60 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 694.20 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 607.04 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 (115.70) 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 413.79 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 170.91 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 152.91 006 w R
377249 JOSHEN PAPER AND PACKAGING Non Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 158.76 006 w R
377250 PALO, MICHELE Mileage for July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 195.69 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center Food/WRE July-Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 377.00 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center OCE 9/23/2019 358.50 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center TRE 9/23/2019 398.50 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center FTE 9/23/2019 377.00 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center CES 9/23/2019 41250 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center HES 9/23/2019 396.00 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center SMS 9/23/2019 578.00 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center LMS 9/23/2019 733.00 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center OMS 9/23/2019 903.00 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center HMS 9/23/2019 636.50 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center BMS 9/23/2019 734.00 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center OHS 9/23/2019 910.00 006 w w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center LHS 9/23/2019 1,436.50 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center OOHS 9/23/2019 1,267.50 006 W w
377251 Jet's Pizza - Lewis Center OBHS 9/23/2019 708.50 006 W w
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 309.51 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 312.38 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 205.92 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 - 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 9/23/2019 332.95 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 9/23/2019 279.26 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 9/23/2019 7272 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 9/23/2019 32751 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 9/23/2019 211.92 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 9/23/2019 24113 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 9/23/2019 310.09 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 9/23/2019 29514 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 9/23/2019 358.66 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 9/23/2019 415.97 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 9/23/2019 35220 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 9/23/2019 39170 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 9/23/2019 317.22 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 9/23/2019 279.84 006 W R
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377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 9/23/2019 266.63 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 9/23/2019 25155 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 9/23/2019 288.09 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 9/23/2019 35447 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 9/23/2019 256.68 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 9/23/2019 19715 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 9/23/2019 216.92 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 9/23/2019 398.22 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 9/23/2019 337.20 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 9/23/2019 289.81 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 9/23/2019 295.05 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 9/23/2019 265.26 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 9/23/2019 370.74 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 9/23/2019 27872 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 9/23/2019 285.86 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 9/23/2019 23615 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/JCE 9/23/2019 316.26 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/JCE 9/23/2019 36330 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/JCE 9/23/2019 576.41 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 9/23/2019 29461 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 9/23/2019 271141 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 9/23/2019 37533 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 9/23/2019 33913 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 9/23/2019 22370 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 9/23/2019 28049 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 9/23/2019 25559 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 9/23/2019 271.95 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 9/23/2019 358.39 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 9/23/2019 364.76 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 9/23/2019 281.03 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 9/23/2019 363.14 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 9/23/2019 354.71 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 9/23/2019 237.40 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 9/23/2019 226.36 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 9/23/2019 328.26 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 9/23/2019 269.72 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 9/23/2019 324.22 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 9/23/2019 309.53 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 9/23/2019 179.88 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 9/23/2019 136.34 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 9/23/2019 379.95 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 9/23/2019 219.77 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 9/23/2019 279.70 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 9/23/2019 491.40 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 9/23/2019 231.74 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 9/23/2019 504.09 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 529.93 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 426.07 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 9/23/2019 391.27 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/O0OHS 9/23/2019 450.20 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/O0OHS 9/23/2019 546.01 006 w R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 682.02 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 42325 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 229.06 006 W R
377252 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 34336 006 W R
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WRE July - Sept., 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ACE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ACE 9/23/2019 - 006 W v
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SRE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/AES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/AES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/TRE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/TRE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ISE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ISE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/GOE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ISE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
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377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OME 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OME 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LTE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LTE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/JCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/JCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/FTE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/FTE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/CES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/CES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/SMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/BMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 - 006 w \'
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ACE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SRE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/AES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/TRE 9/23/2019 - 006 w Vv
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ISE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/GOE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OME 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LTE 9/23/2019 - 006 w Vv
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/JCE 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/FTE 9/23/2019 - 006 w Vv
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/CES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HES 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/BMS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377253 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 - 006 W \
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 3,938.67 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/WRE July - Sept., 9/23/2019 209.46 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/ACE 9/23/2019 2,515.41 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/ACE 9/23/2019 285.86 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/SRE 9/23/2019 2,296.57 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/SRE 9/23/2019 19575 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/AES 9/23/2019 412697 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/AES 9/23/2019 17319 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OCE 9/23/2019 3112.87 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OCE 9/23/2019 486.19 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/TRE 9/23/2019 4,270.33 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/TRE 9/23/2019 23172 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/WCE 9/23/2019 375313 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/WCE 9/23/2019 46529 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/ISE 9/23/2019 2,431.75 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/ISE 9/23/2019 13257 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/GOE 9/23/2019 2,978.17 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/GOE 9/23/2019 138.66 006 W R
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377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OME 9/23/2019 3,668.18 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OME 9/23/2019 38116 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LTE 9/23/2019 2,937.19 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LTE 9/23/2019 18251 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/JCE 9/23/2019 2,188.80 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/JCE 9/23/2019 180.89 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/FTE 9/23/2019 3,042.38 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/FTE 9/23/2019 20817 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/CES 9/23/2019 3,980.14 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/CES 9/23/2019 7169 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/HES 9/23/2019 3,855.80 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/HES 9/23/2019 2458 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/SMS 9/23/2019 8,698.33 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/SMS 9/23/2019 114553 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LMS 9/23/2019 7,954.44 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LMS 9/23/2019 310.80 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OMS 9/23/2019 9,439.19 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OMS 9/23/2019 40810 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/HMS 9/23/2019 8,537.58 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/HMS 9/23/2019 452.84 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/BMS 9/23/2019 10,429.24 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/BMS 9/23/2019 304.01 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OHS 9/23/2019 10,795.94 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OHS 9/23/2019 577.39 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LHS 9/23/2019 15,716.69 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LHS 9/23/2019 527.91 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 16,588.64 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 742.03 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 9,720.15 006 W R
377254 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 31213 006 w R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company Food/WRE July-Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 13440 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company ACE 9/23/2019 5872 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company SRE 9/23/2019 117.20 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company AES 9/23/2019 114.88 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OCE 9/23/2019 120.04 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company TRE 9/23/2019 72.72 006 w R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company WCE 9/23/2019 12336 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company ISE 9/23/2019 122.40 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company GOE 9/23/2019 98.86 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OME 9/23/2019 109.88 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company LTE 9/23/2019 106.00 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company JCE 9/23/2019 12850 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company FTE 9/23/2019 75.44 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company CES 9/23/2019 116.64 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company HES 9/23/2019 112.84 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company SMS 9/23/2019 309.28 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company LMS 9/23/2019 42488 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OMS 9/23/2019 500.32 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company HMS 9/23/2019 32748 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company BMS 9/23/2019 40046 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OHS 9/23/2019 420.40 006 W R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company LHS 9/23/2019 896.92 006 w R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OOHS 9/23/2019 727.90 006 w R
377255 Klosterman Baking Company OBHS 9/23/2019 487.90 006 w R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 166.48 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/23/2019 283.66 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/ACE 9/23/2019 166.48 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/ACE 9/23/2019 23271 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/ACE 9/23/2019 7323 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/SRE 9/23/2019 270.78 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/AES 9/23/2019 23575 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OCE 9/23/2019 23575 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/TRE 9/23/2019 166.48 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/TRE 9/23/2019 526.64 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/WCE 9/23/2019 166.48 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/ISE 9/23/2019 14614 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/GOE 9/23/2019 94.91 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OME 9/23/2019 20493 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/LTE 9/23/2019 16149 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/JCE 9/23/2019 586.12 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/FTE 9/23/2019 33543 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/FTE 9/23/2019 25518 006 W R



EX. B.1 ~ October 23, 2019

Page 40 of 58
Check Register Detail
Original
Item Item
Check Number Vendor Description Date Amount Fund Status Status

377256 Rightway Food Service Food/CES 9/23/2019 301.38 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/HES 9/23/2019 9169 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/SMS 9/23/2019 63256 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/SMS 9/23/2019 21112 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/SMS 9/23/2019 4882 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/LMS 9/23/2019 25316 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OMS 9/23/2019 359.31 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OMS 9/23/2019 36111 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/HMS 9/23/2019 31292 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/HMS 9/23/2019 26222 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/BMS 9/23/2019 190.78 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/BMS 9/23/2019 23438 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OHS 9/23/2019 20379 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OHS 9/23/2019 199.56 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OHS 9/23/2019 4882 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/LHS 9/23/2019 36235 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/LHS 9/23/2019 32257 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 42416 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OOHS 9/23/2019 537.90 006 W R
377256 Rightway Food Service Food/OBHS 9/23/2019 25521 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ACE 9/23/2019 2585 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE AES 9/23/2019 2294 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE HES 9/23/2019 6.73 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE WRE 9/23/2019 67.67 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SRE 9/23/2019 6431 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCE 9/23/2019 4463 006 W R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCE 9/23/2019 5.99 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TRE 9/23/2019 43.14 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE WCE 9/23/2019 51.49 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE WCE 9/23/2019 11.24 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ISE 9/23/2019 57.27 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE GOE 9/23/2019 61.40 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE GOE 9/23/2019 11.24 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OME 9/23/2019 35.87 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE LTE 9/23/2019 69.27 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE JCE 9/23/2019 65.83 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE FTE 9/23/2019 36.05 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CES 9/23/2019 69.99 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CES 9/23/2019 5.99 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SMS 9/23/2019 53.66 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE LMS 9/23/2019 61.86 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OMS 9/23/2019 75.38 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE HMS 9/23/2019 65.79 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE BMS 9/23/2019 156.67 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OHS 9/23/2019 180.30 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE LHS 9/23/2019 91.96 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS 9/23/2019 249.60 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS 9/23/2019 1.98 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS 9/23/2019 5.99 006 w R
377257 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OBHS 9/23/2019 92.58 006 w R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 93.75 006 w R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 8460 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 1,367.68 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 1,540.82 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 415.69 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 33554 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 4360 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 159.07 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 47260 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 22388 006 W R
377258 COMMERCIAL PARTS Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 90.40 006 W R
377259 DEFABCO, INC. Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 210.00 006 W R
377259 DEFABCO, INC. Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 1,015.36 006 W R
377259 DEFABCO, INC. Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 487.79 006 W R
377259 DEFABCO, INC. Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 176.00 006 W R
377260 EQUIPARTS CORP Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 532.47 006 W R
377261 Gaskets Rock of Central Ohio Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 2,145.00 006 w R
377261 Gaskets Rock of Central Ohio Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 876.89 006 w R
377261 Gaskets Rock of Central Ohio Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 510.89 006 w R
377261 Gaskets Rock of Central Ohio Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 154.89 006 w R
377262 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 219.00 006 W R
377262 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 20.77 006 W R
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377262 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 675.93 006 W R
377263 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 3363 006 W R
377263 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 2472 006 W R
377263 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 81.81 006 W R
377263 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 78.84 006 W R
377264 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 238.04 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 mz23 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 9375 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 267.72 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 177.64 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 40.60 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 10.90 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 22952 006 W R
377265 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 3782 006 W R
377266 VIP REFRIGERATION HEATING A/C Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 1,280.00 006 W R
377266 VIP REFRIGERATION HEATING A/C Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 202.50 006 W R
377266 VIP REFRIGERATION HEATING A/C Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 225.00 006 W R
377266 VIP REFRIGERATION HEATING A/C Food Service Maintenance - 9/23/2019 376.00 006 W R
377267 OSSPEAC OSSPEAC CONFERENCE OCT 2019 9/23/2019 3,375.00 001 w w
377268 MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM WELLNESS PORTAL JULY-DEC 2019 9/24/2019 10,925.70 024 W w
377269 Naumann, Wendy C. EDUCATION EVALUATIONS FOR OLSD 9/24/2019 2,200.00 516 w w
377270 N & ANORTH WOODS EDUCATION EVALUATIONS FOR OLSD 9/24/2019 395.00 516 w R
377270 N & ANORTH WOODS EDUCATION EVALUATIONS FOR OLSD 9/24/2019 395.00 516 w R
377271 ASIAN AMERICAN COMM.SERVICES Interpreter 9/24/2019 63.20 516 w R
377272 BRIGGS HIGH SCHOOL Football Contract Addendum 9/24/2019 2,500.00 300 W R
377273 DELAWARE-MORROW MENTAL HEALTH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/24/2019 14,859.00 001 w w
377273 DELAWARE-MORROW MENTAL HEALTH Educational Services for IEP 9/24/2019 15,000.00 516 w w
377274 ACTIVE MINDS, INC. Contribution for Funding of 9/24/2019 300.00 018 w w
377274 ACTIVE MINDS, INC. PPT EVENTS - STUDENT FUND 9/24/2019 300.00 018 w w
377274 ACTIVE MINDS, INC. OLHS CONTRIBUTUION FOR FUNDING 9/24/2019 300.00 018 w w
377274 ACTIVE MINDS, INC. OBHS - Contribution for 9/24/2019 300.00 018 w w
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER Interpreter Transition meeting 9/24/2019 384.24 516 w R
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER Interpreter Transition meeting 9/24/2019 192.12 516 w R
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER Interpreter for OOMS 9/24/2019 386.41 516 w R
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 9/24/2019 590.77 001 w R
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 9/24/2019 (567.68) 001 w R
377275 DEAF SERVICES CENTER FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 9/24/2019 (92.60) 001 w R
377276 MAGICAL ATTRACTIONS MAGICAL ATTRACTIONS DJ FOR 9/24/2019 6,550.00 200 w w
377277 FLOURISH INTEGRATED THERAPY SERVICES FOR IEP 9/24/2019 647.50 001 w w
377278 DELAWARE GAZETTE 1YEAR SUBSCRIPTION (52 WEEKS) 9/24/2019 180.14 001 w w
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 8,135.41 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 1,020.71 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 3,570.14 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 843.90 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 200.00 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 20.76 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 56.96 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 1,782.78 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 1,315.96 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 66.24 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 4,175.16 009 w R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 2,103.89 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/24/2019 140.78 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Misc. Art supplies - See 9/24/2019 57117 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Misc. Art supplies - See 9/24/2019 1,709.54 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Misc. Art supplies - See 9/24/2019 506.24 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 137.61 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 163.53 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 164.50 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 (7.70) 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 (15.48) 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 (29.84) 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 29.84 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 (14.92) 009 W R
377279 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS See attached Quote# QBP8090-46 9/24/2019 1492 009 W R
377280 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY Qty1 9/24/2019 385.00 018 w w
377281 D & S MARKETING, INC. Multiple Choice and free 9/24/2019 1,356.00 009 W w
377281 D & S MARKETING, INC. SHIPPING 9/24/2019 135.60 009 W w
377282 EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE TABLES FOR AP SEMINAR CLASS 9/24/2019 1,736.70 018 w w
377283 EAI EDUCATION 1ST GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/24/2019 29.95 001 w R
377283 EAI EDUCATION #JES-520719 DAILY MATH 9/24/2019 59.95 001 w R
377283 EAI EDUCATION #JES-504578 PROBLEM SOLVED: 9/24/2019 17.95 001 w R
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377283 EAIEDUCATION #JES-504173 WORKING W/ #LINE 9/24/2019 14.79 001 w R
377283 EAI EDUCATION SHIPPING 9/24/2019 11.04 001 w R
377284 EDUCATIONAL FUNDING GROUP Filing of rebate 9/24/2019 4,684.59 001 w w
377285 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER COLUMBUS SPRINGS DUBLIN 9/24/2019 657.50 001 w w
377285 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER OTHR PURCHASED SERVICES= 9/24/2019 690.00 001 w w
377286 ETA hand2mind CATALOG # IN75879 FLAT 9/24/2019 1439 009 W w
377286 ETA hand2mind CATALOG # IN516A METERSTICK, 9/24/2019 2376 009 W w
377287 EBSCO INDUSTRIES AP Images - library database 9/24/2019 2,525.00 001 w R
377288 EDVOTEK Cancer Gene Detection (honors) 9/24/2019 356.00 009 w w
377288 EDVOTEK Shipping and Handling 9/24/2019 3560 009 W w
377289 ELLINGER SERVICES, INC. Annual Calibration Tests for 9/24/2019 155.00 300 W w
377290 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER Finger printing and background 9/24/2019 58.00 001 w w
377290 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER Finger printing and background 9/24/2019 58.00 001 w w
377291 FETTE, JACK Mileage & Expenses 9/24/2019 126.44 001 w R
377292 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC SEE ATTACHED LIST 9/24/2019 1,543.10 009 W R
377293 FUN AND FUNCTION OOHS-SLC/RL 2-ST3963 FIRSTT 9/24/2019 899.98 001 w w
377293 FUN AND FUNCTION Shipping 13% 9/24/2019 117.00 001 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Architect of Record Services 9/24/2019 4,000.00 004 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Architect of Record Services 9/24/2019 10,000.00 004 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Elementary #16- Professional 9/24/2019 81,198.67 003 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Architectural Services for 9/24/2019 799.29 003 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Architectural Services for 9/24/2019 532.85 003 w w
377294 Fanning/Howey Associates Architectural Services for 9/24/2019 1,198.92 003 w w
377295 HEALTHCARE BILLING SERVICES, | MEDICAID RECEIPTS-FY 20 9/24/2019 172.59 001 w R
377296 HEIBERGER PAVING, INC. Olentangy HS- Labor and 9/24/2019 20,753.00 003 W R
377296 HEIBERGER PAVING, INC. Orange HS- Labor and materials 9/24/2019 15,853.00 003 W R
377296 HEIBERGER PAVING, INC. Olentangy HS- Labor and 9/24/2019 1,147.00 003 w R
377296 HEIBERGER PAVING, INC. INCREASE IN RESURFACING WORK 9/24/2019 4,900.00 003 w R
377297 Habitec Security Alum Creek Security 9/24/2019 3,439.39 004 w w
377297 Habitec Security Arrowhead Security Vestibule- 9/24/2019 5,716.40 004 w w
377297 Habitec Security Scioto Ridge Security 9/24/2019 462497 004 W w
377297 Habitec Security Wyandot Run Security 9/24/2019 462497 004 W w
377298 HEINEMANN The Reading Mini lessons Book, 9/24/2019 198.00 001 w R
377298 HEINEMANN Shipping and Handling 9/24/2019 19.80 001 w R
377299 Interim Healthcare Delaware SRES/Allisha B.NURSING SERV 9/24/2019 507.50 001 w R
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Portfolio Deutsch Level 1 9/24/2019 196.90 009 w w
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Shipping and handling 9/24/2019 39.44 009 w w
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Portfolio Deutsch Level 3 9/24/2019 435.00 009 w w
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Portfolio Deutsch Level 2 9/24/2019 474.35 009 w w
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Portfolio Deutsch Level 4 9/24/2019 150.00 009 w w
377300 INTERNATIONAL BOOK IMPORT Shipping and handling 9/24/2019 149.00 009 w w
377301 K H EXCAVATING Orange High School- Labor and 9/24/2019 11,600.00 003 w R
377302 KET PROMOTIONS Class of 2020 T-shirts 9/24/2019 1,620.00 018 w R
377302 KET PROMOTIONS School Magnets 9/24/2019 705.00 018 w R
377302 KET PROMOTIONS Shipping 9/24/2019 18.66 018 w R
377303 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD See attached quote for 9/24/2019 727.30 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 9780415738477 VISIBLE LEARNING 9/24/2019 54.95 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 9781138599895 VISIBLE LEARNING 9/24/2019 30.95 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 9781609180416 EXPLICIT 9/24/2019 41.49 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 9781945349676 THE NEW ART AND 9/24/2019 31.80 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 9781945349362 THE NEW ART AND 9/24/2019 31.45 001 w w
377304 BARNES AND NOBLE 20% DISCOUNT 9/24/2019 (30.00) 001 w w
377305 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE Multi-Vendor College Credit 9/24/2019 383.15 001 w w
377306 CANDOR Double pocket folders with new 9/24/2019 725.50 001 w R
377307 COLUMBUS RUNNING COMPANY Nike Tempo Il running shorts 9/24/2019 220.00 300 W w
377308 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES Quick Word for grade 4 (yellow 9/24/2019 7950 009 W w
377308 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES Shipping/Handling 9/24/2019 1299 009 W w
377309 CDW-G INC. 2020912 Cyber Acoustic 9/24/2019 231.00 009 W w
377310 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS WRES/Preschool 9/24/2019 221.58 001 w R
377311 CENGAGE LEARNING ELL District Middle + HS 9/24/2019 10,839.40 001 w R
377311 CENGAGE LEARNING ELL District Middle + HS 9/24/2019 (985.40) 001 w R
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/25/2019 2,305.89 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WRE July - Sept., 9/25/2019 41563 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ACE 9/25/2019 2,02553 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ACE 9/25/2019 503.44 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SRE 9/25/2019 1,325.67 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/SRE 9/25/2019 - 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/AES 9/25/2019 2,420.36 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/AES 9/25/2019 104.74 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OCE 9/25/2019 3,046.63 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OCE 9/25/2019 32713 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/TRE 9/25/2019 3,67.34 006 W w
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377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/TRE 9/25/2019 6377 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WCE 9/25/2019 2,531.99 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WCE 9/25/2019 10413 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ISE 9/25/2019 2,253.92 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ISE 9/25/2019 250.01 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/GOE 9/25/2019 1,837.39 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OME 9/25/2019 2,925.49 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OME 9/25/2019 6218 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LTE 9/25/2019 2,98348 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LTE 9/25/2019 18171 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/JCE 9/25/2019 800.80 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/JCE 9/25/2019 250.45 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/FTE 9/25/2019 3,048.63 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/FTE 9/25/2019 6238 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/CES 9/25/2019 2,546.50 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/CES 9/25/2019 10.84 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HES 9/25/2019 2,463.93 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HES 9/25/2019 176.48 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SMS 9/25/2019 6,159.95 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/SMS 9/25/2019 17190 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LMS 9/25/2019 481776 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LMS 9/25/2019 21177 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OMS 9/25/2019 5961.23 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OMS 9/25/2019 468.87 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HMS 9/25/2019 457163 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HMS 9/25/2019 350.19 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/BMS 9/25/2019 5,890.58 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/BMS 9/25/2019 1,050.86 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OHS 9/25/2019 7,04554 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OHS 9/25/2019 602.59 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LHS 9/25/2019 11,275.26 006 w w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LHS 9/25/2019 670.98 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OOHS 9/25/2019 10,282.64 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OOHS 9/25/2019 500.50 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/GOE 9/25/2019 172.00 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OBHS 9/25/2019 6,63412 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OBHS 9/25/2019 550.89 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WRE July - Sept., 2019 9/25/2019 (66.94) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ACE 9/25/2019 (77.67) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SRE 9/25/2019 (66.18) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/AES 9/25/2019 (78.67) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OCE 9/25/2019 (82.98) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/TRE 9/25/2019 (69.64) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WCE 9/25/2019 (65.59) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ISE 9/25/2019 (72.63) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/GOE 9/25/2019 (75.78) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OME 9/25/2019 (73.30) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LTE 9/25/2019 (71.01) 006 w w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/JCE 9/25/2019 (77.46) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/FTE 9/25/2019 (79.71) 006 w w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/CES 9/25/2019 (65.73) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HES 9/25/2019 (.81 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SMS 9/25/2019 (190.58) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LMS 9/25/2019 (207.33) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OMS 9/25/2019 (199.08) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HMS 9/25/2019 (156.17) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/BMS 9/25/2019 (185.35) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OHS 9/25/2019 (295.73) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LHS 9/25/2019 (315.36) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OOHS 9/25/2019 (312.00) 006 W w
377312 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OBHS 9/25/2019 (159.89) 006 W w
377313 SCHOLASTIC READING COUNTS! Classroom Magazines (attached) 9/25/2019 1,450.35 001 w w
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/25/2019 2339 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/25/2019 126.27 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 257.09 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STAPLE REMOVER CHARCOAL 9/25/2019 15.84 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. BINDER VIEW 1.5 BLUE-SCHOOL 9/25/2019 427.90 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. MARKER MR SKETCH SCENTED 9/25/2019 15.46 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PUNCH PAPER ELECTRIC 30 SHEET 9/25/2019 167.37 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STAPLER FULL STRIP BLACK 9/25/2019 46.77 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten Teaching Aids. 9/25/2019 460.92 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten Teaching Aids. 9/25/2019 17.28 001 w R



EX. B.1 ~ October 23, 2019

Page 44 of 58
Check Register Detail
Original
Item
Check Number Vendor Description Date Fund Status Status

377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR SCIENCE 9/25/2019 15.13 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR SCIENCE 9/25/2019 65.33 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR SCIENCE 9/25/2019 3273 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 21.69 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 78.91 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 12.99 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 83.76 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 34.80 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 88.99 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 463.18 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1600105 Dividers write on 8 9/25/2019 28.20 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1568601 Tagboard assort 9/25/2019 4.87 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1568601 Tagboard asst, hyper 9/25/2019 4.87 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1530594 Dry erase answer 9/25/2019 23.76 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 075642 Label inkjet 8163 white 9/25/2019 11.50 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4TH GRADE SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 175.74 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 97.02 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 1559 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Cart Attached 9/25/2019 117.55 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Baseline Sit and Reach Trunk 9/25/2019 155.98 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. BINDERS & FLAIR PENS 9/25/2019 4143 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. BINDERS & FLAIR PENS 9/25/2019 12048 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd grade supplies-see 9/25/2019 336 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd grade supplies-see 9/25/2019 2596 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Office supplies-see attached 9/25/2019 26.37 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Teaching aids/IS (122) 9/25/2019 52.23 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Teaching aids/IS (122) 9/25/2019 20.47 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM #003171 PENCIL POUCH 9/25/2019 24.00 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SHIPPING 9/25/2019 9.95 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. (2006331) Laminating Film 9/25/2019 235.60 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached list of art 9/25/2019 375430 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached list of art 9/25/2019 422 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached list of art 9/25/2019 66.36 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. WORLD LANGUAGE | CLASSROOM 9/25/2019 88.01 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE TEACHING AIDS-SEE 9/25/2019 150.07 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/25/2019 7.53 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 9/25/2019 138.45 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Student supplies, see attached 9/25/2019 84.48 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/25/2019 1,096.63 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/25/2019 1455 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/25/2019 3576 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See Attached Cart 9/25/2019 448 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Consumable Supplies 9/25/2019 614.09 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kdg. Supplies-see attached 9/25/2019 153.82 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 10.39 009 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 26.31 009 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 32.87 009 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 17513 009 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/25/2019 51.95 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED - INSTRUCTIONAL 9/25/2019 447.80 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CONSUMABLE ITEMS-SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 458.67 009 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED LIST 9/25/2019 3117 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED LIST 9/25/2019 20472 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED LIST 9/25/2019 139.26 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED LIST 9/25/2019 142432 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED LIST 9/25/2019 3114 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten Student Fee 9/25/2019 147.90 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Kindergarten Student Fee 9/25/2019 988.92 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 15.32 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 143.29 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 9.09 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Third Grade Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 81.80 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/25/2019 20.52 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/25/2019 120.08 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/25/2019 11.69 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/25/2019 59.86 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Classroom 9/25/2019 91.90 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fourth Grade Student Fees 9/25/2019 26134 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 792-1280 9/25/2019 867.72 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 571583 9/25/2019 751.50 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item # 581592 9/25/2019 74.34 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 35.05 001 w R
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377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 62.33 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/25/2019 10.86 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/25/2019 136.94 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/25/2019 9210 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/25/2019 18.78 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 086388 - Binder view 1" white 9/25/2019 20.52 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 152.78 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 4.35 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 17.35 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 27.29 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 138.07 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG TEACHER SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 68.75 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG TEACHER SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 1.36 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1ST GRADE STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 136.21 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 258.16 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 4.35 001 w R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 110.07 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. KDG STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 10.38 009 W R
377314 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 1005007 Book Positive Power 9/25/2019 (6.43) 001 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Storyworks Jr (2-3) 002-4758 9/25/2019 35475 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News Ed. 3 014-4758 9/25/2019 24725 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping/Handling 9/25/2019 60.20 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Quantity: 44 9/25/2019 27830 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Qty: 125 Catalog #scholastic 9/25/2019 790.63 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC 038-9573 Storywork 9/25/2019 882.96 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 8830 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News ED 1-Time for 9/25/2019 793.50 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC S&H 9/25/2019 79.35 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC PROMO CODE: 6498 9/25/2019 - 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Storyworks, Jr. 9/25/2019 169.80 001 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Storyworks, full Year 9/25/2019 169.80 001 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC S&H 9/25/2019 33.96 001 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News Grade 1. 9/25/2019 540.50 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 54.05 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News Ed. 2 (grade 9/25/2019 546.25 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 5463 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic Magazine 9/25/2019 575.00 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 57.50 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Storyworks Jr. 9/25/2019 89145 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 8915 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC (012-4758) Scholastic News and 9/25/2019 77510 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 7751 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC (018) Scholastic magazine, 9/25/2019 74750 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 74.75 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News Grade 1 9/25/2019 661.25 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Science Spin 9/25/2019 1385 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping 9/25/2019 77.51 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic Magazine Que Tal 9/25/2019 81498 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping and handling 9/25/2019 81.50 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic Magazine German 9/25/2019 535.33 009 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic Magazine Das Rad 9/25/2019 175.78 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Shipping and Handling 9/25/2019 7111009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC TEACHING AIDS - SPED LD 9/25/2019 156.59 001 w R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic News 3rd Grade 9/25/2019 71875 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC Science Spin grade 3 9/25/2019 12375 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC S&H 9/25/2019 8425 009 W R
377315 SCHOLASTIC 1ST GRADE 9/25/2019 139.15 009 W R
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (479880) Labels 9/25/2019 26.79 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (917881) Label tape 9/25/2019 71.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/3 (141) 9/25/2019 101.85 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies 9/25/2019 7.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies 9/25/2019 178.28 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See shopping cart 9/25/2019 149.19 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached 9/25/2019 170.41 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Item #241674 9/25/2019 199.65 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies 9/25/2019 85.73 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #358167 Simple 3 ring binder 9/25/2019 500.85 009 W w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 1st grade classroom supplies 9/25/2019 19.20 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 1st grade classroom supplies 9/25/2019 19.36 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 1st grade classroom supplies 9/25/2019 24.49 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 1st grade classroom supplies 9/25/2019 15.38 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 482528 NAME PLATE 9/25/2019 32.96 001 w w
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377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached supply 9/25/2019 149.38 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 56.18 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 332.14 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 82.81 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 25.67 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 53.53 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 (81.03) 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 32.69 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 81.03 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 81.03 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 23.39 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 26.95 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 144.46 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 140.64 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 (4.90) 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 102.12 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR STAPLES FOR MISC 9/25/2019 4.90 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES July-Dec.2020 9/25/2019 7.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES July-Dec.2020 9/25/2019 14.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies Aug,Sept,Oct. 9/25/2019 354.77 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies Aug,Sept,Oct. 9/25/2019 462.52 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies Aug,Sept,Oct. 9/25/2019 164.89 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies Aug,Sept,Oct. 9/25/2019 1,086.69 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies Aug,Sept,Oct. 9/25/2019 219.90 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 801.29 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 (49.29) 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 49.29 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 20.23 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 154.86 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OOHS SUPPLIES - GENERAL 9/25/2019 24198 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 9.34 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 8.38 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 18.49 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 22.39 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 16.19 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom supplies 9/25/2019 161.38 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 173.56 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 29.67 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 10.09 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 9.59 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Classroom Supplies 9/25/2019 9.59 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Consumable Supplies 9/25/2019 - 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 81.04 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Student fees - K 9/25/2019 957.66 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR SOCIAL 9/25/2019 71.98 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 9/25/2019 297.86 009 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE see attached list of 1st grade 9/25/2019 101.00 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR FCS SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 14.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR FCS SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 7.16 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR FCS SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 103.05 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR FCS SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 44.37 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR MATH SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 18.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED FOR MATH SUPPLIES 9/25/2019 60.36 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 100.81 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE District Office Supplies for 9/25/2019 191.27 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 356332 Staples electric pencil 9/25/2019 54.18 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 211672 Staples manual pencil 9/25/2019 19.80 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 125328 Sharpie Permanent 9/25/2019 21.92 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 483535 Staples invisible tape 9/25/2019 3.92 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Consumable Supplies 9/25/2019 320.30 009 W w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 99.61 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/2 (153) 9/25/2019 8.79 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/2 (153) 9/25/2019 101.89 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE office supplies - see attached 9/25/2019 376.62 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE office supplies - see attached 9/25/2019 45.59 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE office supplies - see attached 9/25/2019 37.99 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 130.60 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SEE ATTACHED 9/25/2019 158.65 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies for counselors 9/25/2019 405.58 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies for counselors 9/25/2019 20.16 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies for counselors 9/25/2019 1.22 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see attached order 9/25/2019 99.96 001 w w
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377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE binder clips 9/25/2019 2.88 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Cardstock assorted colors 9/25/2019 20.98 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Rotary trimmer 9/25/2019 36.39 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Markers assorted 9/25/2019 19.92 001 w w
377316 STAPLES ADVANTAGE dry erase markers 9/25/2019 5.49 001 w w
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Let's Find out! 008-4758 9/25/2019 460.00 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Science Spin 300-4758 9/25/2019 79.20 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/25/2019 5392 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News 1st 010-4758 9/25/2019 460.00 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Science Spin 300-4758 9/25/2019 79.20 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/25/2019 5392 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Ed. 2 Full 9/25/2019 632.50 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping and Handling 9/25/2019 6325 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Storyworks Jr. 9/25/2019 1103.70 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping and Handling 9/25/2019 25046 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Item# 038 Story Works PROMO 9/25/2019 1,061.25 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping and Handling 9/25/2019 10613 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News First Grade 9/25/2019 632.50 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping and handling 9/25/2019 63.25 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Grade 3 9/25/2019 621.00 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 10% shipping and handling 9/25/2019 62.10 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News 4- item 016 9/25/2019 67275 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES S&H 9/25/2019 67.28 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Storyworks - grade 5 9/25/2019 924.00 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES S&H 9/25/2019 9240 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News 5/6 (4 9/25/2019 644.00 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES S&H 9/25/2019 64.40 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SCHOLASTIC NEWS (#010-4758) 9/25/2019 126.50 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/25/2019 12.65 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SCHOLASTIC NEWS (#012-7248) 9/25/2019 632.50 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/25/2019 63.25 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES STORYWORKS JR. 2ND/3RD (#002) 9/25/2019 933.90 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/25/2019 93.39 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES CATALOG # 084-4758 ALLONS-Y! 9/25/2019 79.90 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES CATALOG # 078-4758 QUE TAL? 9/25/2019 79.90 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING COST 9/25/2019 15.98 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES CAT. # 092-DAS RAD 9/25/2019 319.60 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING 9/25/2019 31.96 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic Art Magazine 9/25/2019 269.70 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping 9/25/2019 26.97 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Grade 5 9/25/2019 82.22 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 101 copies of 9/25/2019 701.31 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 9/25/2019 156.18 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 10% shipping and handling 9/25/2019 188.48 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News Level 2 9/25/2019 69.00 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/25/2019 6.90 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic News-1st Grade 9/25/2019 632.50 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling 9/25/2019 63.25 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES STUDENT FEES - WORLD LANGUAGE 9/25/2019 5,656.92 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping 9/25/2019 565.71 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES STORYWORKS JR. MAGAZINE 9/25/2019 990.00 009 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SCIENCE SPIN MAGAZINE 9/25/2019 99.00 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Catalog #092 "Das Rad" 9/25/2019 35156 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 100 SUBSCRIPTIONS TO SCIENCE 9/25/2019 949.00 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING COST FOR SCHOLASTIC 9/25/2019 9492 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 35 COPIES OF SCOPE MAGAZINE 9/25/2019 349.65 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES SHIPPING CHARGES FOR SCOPE 9/25/2019 34.97 001 w R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Que' Tal? magazine for World 9/25/2019 79.90 009 W R
377317 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Shipping/Handling cost 9/25/2019 799 009 W R
377321 BRENNING, TY TEACHER TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 9/26/2019 135.00 001 w w
377322 Ward's Science shipping 9/26/2019 243.80 401 w R
377323 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Sheet music for music class 9/26/2019 96.07 401 w R
377323 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Sheet music for music class 9/26/2019 249.25 401 w R
377323 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Sheet music for music class 9/26/2019 2499 401 w R
377323 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Sheet music for music class 9/26/2019 174.40 401 w R
377324 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Miscellaneous instructional 9/26/2019 100.95 401 w w
377325 REALLY GOOD STUFF American Government 4 book 9/26/2019 22,99 401 w w
377325 REALLY GOOD STUFF Who Was American Presidents 9/26/2019 69.50 401 w w
377325 REALLY GOOD STUFF shipping 9/26/2019 90.87 401 w w
377326 US BANCORP EQUIPMENT copier services 9/26/2019 915.46 401 w w
377327 ASCD PRINCIPAL MEMBERSHIPS 9/26/2019 239.00 001 w w
377328 OAESA FY20 MEMBERSHIP DUES 9/26/2019 275.00 001 w w
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377329 FINDLEY, INC. ACTUARIAL SERVICES 9/26/2019 2,500.00 024 W w
377330 BRIAN W. BARNES, MAI FY20 APPRAISAL SERVICES 9/26/2019 500.00 001 w w
377331 Ohio Interscholastic Athletic ATHLETIC DIRECTOR MEMBERSHIP 9/26/2019 185.00 001 w w
377332 GOVERNMENT FINANCE MEMBERSHIP 12-1-19 TO 11-30-20 9/26/2019 500.00 001 w w
377333 Boltz, Kenneth In-lieu of transportation 9/26/2019 750.00 001 w w
377334 CITY OF COLUMBUS, TREASURER OMES Water and Sewer 9/27/2019 1,385.39 001 w w
377334 CITY OF COLUMBUS, TREASURER Food Service Water OMES 9/27/2019 4285 006 W w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, ACES 9/27/2019 101.79 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, AES 9/27/2019 58.88 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, OCES 9/27/2019 32.10 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, WCES 9/27/2019 46.76 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, GOES 9/27/2019 65.90 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, OMES 9/27/2019 28.91 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, FTES 9/27/2019 45.49 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, CES 9/27/2019 48.68 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, HES 9/27/2019 4230 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, O0MS 9/27/2019 80.35 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, OHS 9/27/2019 85.48 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, OOHS 9/27/2019 725.51 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, OBHS 9/27/2019 1,505.31 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, SMS Maint. Facility 9/27/2019 0.45 001 w w
377335 CenterPoint Energy Services, Food service 2.5% of buildings 9/27/2019 63.65 006 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Columbia Gas July to Dec 2019 9/27/2019 135.23 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO East Bus Garage 9/27/2019 129.13 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO WRES 9/27/2019 168.41 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO SRES 9/27/2019 156.84 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO TRES 9/27/2019 160.78 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO ISES 9/27/2019 160.78 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO LTES 9/27/2019 13513 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO JCES 9/27/2019 156.84 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO SMS 9/27/2019 202.92 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OLMS 9/27/2019 170.13 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OHMS 9/27/2019 125.83 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OBMS 9/27/2019 147.99 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OLHS 9/27/2019 270.47 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Maintenance 9/27/2019 29.14 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO 0AO 9/27/2019 127.10 001 w w
377336 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Food Service for above schools 9/27/2019 3861 006 W w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. DirectEnergyGasJulytoDec2019 9/27/2019 1215 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. East Bus Garage 9/27/2019 3.18 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. WRES 9/27/2019 66.05 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. SRES 9/27/2019 50.51 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. TRES 9/27/2019 56.40 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. ISES 9/27/2019 56.40 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. LTES 9/27/2019 17.67 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. JCES 9/27/2019 50.51 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. SMS 9/27/2019 141.17 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. OLMS 9/27/2019 66.73 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. OBMS 9/27/2019 33.21 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. OLHS 9/27/2019 251.71 001 w w
377337 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Food Service for above schools 9/27/2019 14.93 006 w w
377338 First Response Pest Management Monthly service fee 9/27/2019 900.00 006 w w
377338 First Response Pest Management Initial Service for Food 9/27/2019 2,700.00 006 w w
377339 CDW-G INC. Misc Computer 9/27/2019 9759 006 W w
377339 CDW-G INC. Misc Computer 9/27/2019 276.21 006 W w
377339 CDW-G INC. Misc Computer 9/27/2019 52479 006 W w
377340 Need ARide LLC Transportation services for 9/27/2019 550.00 001 w R
377341 Mastrangelo, Joe Reimbursement for families 9/27/2019 110.08 001 w w
377342 LOWERY, JANE Preschool Administrators and 9/27/2019 55.74 001 w w
377343 STEVENS, PAT JECK Preschool Administrators and 9/27/2019 33.64 001 w w
377344 BOYCE, CHERYL Preschool Administrators and 9/27/2019 38.28 001 w w
377345 Berendts, Allisha DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 9/27/2019 69.31 001 w R
377346 Jefferson, Malika DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 9/27/2019 27.90 001 w w
377347 Wabwire, Alisa SC LIAISON 9/27/2019 35.00 001 w w
377348 NORMAN, SAMANTHA SC LIAISON 9/27/2019 32.28 001 w w
377349 Carle, Lindsey SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/27/2019 25.98 001 w w
377350 Franke, Michele SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/27/2019 42.22 001 w w
377351 SHAFER, EMILY SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 9/27/2019 36.54 001 w w
377352 CARPENTER, TARA APE, OT, PT 9/27/2019 54.64 001 w w
377353 Reusser, Elizabeth APE, OT, PT 9/27/2019 75.86 001 w w
377354 Rafferty, Jill APE, OT, PT 9/27/2019 77.84 001 w w
377355 Tidball, Abigail APE, OT, PT 9/27/2019 65.66 001 w w
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377356 BOEHM, TARA APE, OT, PT 9/27/2019 104.92 001 w w
377357 ROHM, ASHLEY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 93.90 001 w w
377358 HARMON, AMY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 231.42 001 w w
377359 Williams, Vicki CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 4437 001 w w
377360 Callahan, Keeler CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 68.13 001 w w
377361 WEBBER, MICHAEL CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 36.13 001 w w
377362 Sauer, Lauren CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 44.37 001 w w
377363 Binkley, Gloria CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 133.63 001 w w
377364 MINNECI, KATHERINE CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 9/27/2019 110.49 001 w w
377365 Lynch, Kevin replacement of damaged shirt 9/27/2019 86.67 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS RR631Draw & Write Journal 9/27/2019 136.44 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS JJ271 Trad. Nameplates 9/27/2019 13.98 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS LA675 Birthday Crowns 9/27/2019 2598 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS SDZ78218 Birthday Pencils 9/27/2019 998 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS SCD9413 Handprint Name Tags 9/27/2019 499 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 5% discount & free shipping 9/27/2019 (9.57 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS RR630 Draw & write journals 9/27/2019 3499 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS EV202 Scented dot art 9/27/2019 16.99 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS BS525Z Washable watercolor set 9/27/2019 2232 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS GA934 9/27/2019 1099 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Shipping/handling 9/27/2019 1279 009 W w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS FTES-GG470X Touch & Read 9/27/2019 95.00 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS FTES-GG365X Touch Phonics Word 9/27/2019 85.00 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS FTES-AA480 Washable Tactile 9/27/2019 59.99 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS FTES-RR400 Flex-space Storage 9/27/2019 329.00 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Shipping Charge 9/27/2019 - 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Item #LA671 Qty: 2 9/27/2019 202.26 009 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 2 separate budget lines 9/27/2019 188.09 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Book Bins Qty: 4 9/27/2019 30.53 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Intervention Supplies 9/27/2019 332.45 001 w w
377366 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS See attached 9/27/2019 219.95 001 w w
377367 LEARNING ALLY 1 Large Building License with 9/27/2019 1,250.00 001 w w
377367 LEARNING ALLY OBMS Portion of Cost for 9/27/2019 1,249.00 001 w w
377368 LEARNING A-Z RazKids subscription renewal 9/27/2019 439.80 009 W w
377368 LEARNING A-Z RazKids new Subscription (1 9/27/2019 109.95 009 W w
377368 LEARNING A-Z Reading A-Z Single A-Z License 9/27/2019 99.98 001 w w
377368 LEARNING A-Z Raz-Kids 4 Raz Kid Licenses 9/27/2019 429.82 001 w w
377369 LITCHFIELD, ERIN Transportation & Meals for 9/27/2019 49.64 001 w w
377370 Magnum Press HIGH SCHOOL - PRINTING 9/27/2019 85.00 001 w w
377371 MILITARY INTERSTATE CHILDRENS Military Interstate Children's 9/27/2019 370.00 001 w w
377372 MINUTEMAN PRESS Booklet - 28 page Full Color 9/27/2019 584.67 200 w w
377373 MOBYMAX, LLC Moby Math 5 grade 9/27/2019 99.00 001 w w
377373 MOBYMAX, LLC Moby Math 5 grade 9/27/2019 199.00 001 w w
377374 Mountain Math Language MOUNTAIN MATH ONLINE- GRADE 3 9/27/2019 49.95 009 w w
377375 Mr. David's Flooring Orange HS- Labor and 9/27/2019 1,950.00 003 W w
377375 Mr. David's Flooring Olentangy HS- Flooring for 9/27/2019 9,400.00 003 W w
377376 MEYER, TODD Mileage & Expenses, July-Sept 9/27/2019 107.13 001 w R
377377 FREESE, NANCY Mileage & Expenses, July-Sept 9/27/2019 109.73 001 w w
377378 MV SPORT Merchandise for resale 9/27/2019 366.39 300 W w
377378 MV SPORT Merchandise for resale 9/27/2019 583.03 300 W w
377378 MV SPORT Merchandise for resale 9/27/2019 (92.00) 300 w w
377379 MUSIC & ARTS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - MUSIC 9/27/2019 509.00 001 w w
377380 NATIONAL ASOC. FOR PUPIL NAPT Conference fees for 9/27/2019 445.00 001 w w
377380 NATIONAL ASOC. FOR PUPIL NAPT Conference fees for 9/27/2019 445.00 001 w w
377380 NATIONAL ASOC. FOR PUPIL NAPT Conference fees for 9/27/2019 445.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA 2019 Conf. 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA 2019 Conf. 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA 2019 Conf. 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA Conference 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA 2019 Conf. 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377381 OHIO ART EDUCATION ASSOC. OAEA 2019 Conf. 11/14-15/2019 9/27/2019 319.00 001 w w
377382 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE PRINCIPAL'S FUND - EXPENSES 9/27/2019 380.86 018 w w
377383 ORIENTAL TRADING INC. MT-13702366 - Math about me 9/27/2019 2817 009 W w
377383 ORIENTAL TRADING INC. Shipping 9/27/2019 999 009 W w
377384 OSMA Advisor workshop fees 9/27/2019 36.00 200 W w
377384 OSMA Annual OSMA Membership 9/27/2019 75.00 200 W w
377385 PALOS SPORTS, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR PE SUPPLIES 9/27/2019 554.33 001 w w
377386 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. Q10PEN PO 9/27/2019 211.30 300 W w
377386 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. Beverages for resale in School 9/27/2019 182.93 300 W w
377386 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. Beverages for resale in School 9/27/2019 24184 300 W w
377387 PERFECTION LEARNING 13719 GRUNDLAGE DEUTSCH 3 9/27/2019 256.50 009 W w
377387 PERFECTION LEARNING SHIPPING 9/27/2019 3164 009 W w
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377388 Pierce, Tyler OG TRAINING COURSE FEES 9/27/2019 100.00 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 7547 Jacob's Ladder 4-5 9/27/2019 45.00 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 7561 Jacob's Ladder 6-8 9/27/2019 45.00 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 565 Can you Count in Greek? 9/27/2019 17.95 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 9204 Spatial Reasoning Puzzles 9/27/2019 19.95 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS Shipping 9/27/2019 12.79 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 9781618210982 Scales for 9/27/2019 3,145.00 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS 9780936386904 Scales for 9/27/2019 40.00 001 w w
377389 PRUFROCK PRESS shipping 9/27/2019 318.50 001 w w
377390 Riddell All American 2019-20 9/27/2019 125.22 300 W w
377390 Riddell All American 2019-20 9/27/2019 1,858.91 300 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 164991DHD+BL color book pouch 9/27/2019 119.80 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 164991DHD+YE color book pouch 9/27/2019 119.80 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF My Writing Folders 9/27/2019 17184 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF Resource Folders 9/27/2019 146.93 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF All About Me Posters 9/27/2019 7194 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping/Handling 9/27/2019 46.89 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 702923AVD Star Stickers 9/27/2019 599 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 163496AVD Storage Bags Group 9/27/2019 50.98 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 166002AVD 12 birthday crowns 9/27/2019 15.98 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 130859 EZC Highlighter 9/27/2019 9.95 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF 301402 Post it cover up 9/27/2019 599 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF #160752 KINDERGARTEN JOURNAL 9/27/2019 107.36 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF KDG STUDENT SUPPLIES 9/27/2019 107.36 009 W w
377391 REALLY GOOD STUFF Qty:1 9/27/2019 36.94 001 w w
377392 RENT-A-JOHN FALL UNITS 9/27/2019 90.00 300 W w
377392 RENT-A-JOHN FALL UNITS 9/27/2019 90.00 300 w w
377392 RENT-A-JOHN FALL UNITS 9/27/2019 90.00 300 w w
377392 RENT-A-JOHN FALL UNITS 9/27/2019 90.00 300 w w
377392 RENT-A-JOHN Porta-a-john for fall season 9/27/2019 75.00 300 w w
377393 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 12-Catalog # PE010-2 9/27/2019 155.40 009 w w
377393 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 18-Catalog# PE010-1 Bright 9/27/2019 271.95 009 w w
377394 RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES Magazine Subscriptions - See 9/27/2019 339.59 001 w w
377394 RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES Renewal of Periodical 9/27/2019 487.11 001 w w
377394 RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES Discount 9/27/2019 (28.03) 001 w w
377395 ROCHESTER 100 INC Nicky's Communicator folder- 9/27/2019 139.05 009 W w
377395 ROCHESTER 100 INC Nickys standard Version 2 9/27/2019 14170 009 W w
377395 ROCHESTER 100 INC Shipping 9/27/2019 - 009 w w
377396 RULING OUR EXPERIENCES (ROX) Jenna Podnar & Edlyn Otero ROX 9/27/2019 800.00 001 w w
377397 Rust, Hannah NCTE Conference 11/21-24/2019 9/27/2019 275.00 001 w w
377398 SADLIER Item on Quote #Q04152 9/27/2019 175491 009 W w
377399 Sargent Welch Berlin HS- Science teaching 9/27/2019 34.84 004 w R
377400 SCANTRON 882-E 100Q, 5CHC ALPHA 9/27/2019 363.75 001 w w
377400 SCANTRON SHIPPING 9/27/2019 15.71 001 w w
377400 SCANTRON TEACHING AIDS - HIGH SCHOOL 9/27/2019 1,609.15 001 w w
377400 SCANTRON INCREASE PO 9/27/2019 - 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation CLINIC SUPPLIES-SEE ATTACHED 9/27/2019 156.44 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation 15% DISCOUNT 9/27/2019 (23.47) 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation See attached cart 9/27/2019 131.11 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation Large gloves #21327 see quote 9/27/2019 309.96 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation Shipping 9/27/2019 - 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation Please see the attached clinic 9/27/2019 156.88 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation Clinic supplies 9/27/2019 92.79 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation District discount - 15% 9/27/2019 (13.92) 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation CLINIC - HEALTH/HYGIENE 9/27/2019 258.01 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation see quote for Clinic supplies 9/27/2019 342.43 001 w w
377401 School Health Corporation Medical Exam Gloves 9/27/2019 52.00 001 w w
377402 SCHOOL PRIDE TRIANGULAR STADIUM FLAGS 9/27/2019 390.00 300 W w
377403 SHMOOP UNIVERSITY, INC. AP GERMAN LANGUAGE AND CULTURE 9/27/2019 390.00 009 W w
377404 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING AP Computer Science Textbooks 9/27/2019 1,459.20 001 w w
377404 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Berlin HS- Java Methods 9/27/2019 3,840.00 004 W w
377404 SKYLIGHT PUBLISHING Shipping 9/27/2019 537.60 004 W w
377405 SMITH, HEATHER Articulation Conf. 9/27/2019 83.40 001 w w
377406 Social Thinking Stacey Hart- Early bird 9/27/2019 431.99 001 w w
377407 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES 1-120030 Cuddle Swing 9/27/2019 157.00 001 w w
377407 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES SHIPPING/HANDLING 9/27/2019 35.42 001 w w
377407 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES 1-2207 small body sox 9/27/2019 96.00 001 w w
377408 SPECIALIZED SPEECH TECH., INC. EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/27/2019 3,158.72 001 w w
377408 SPECIALIZED SPEECH TECH., INC. EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/27/2019 3,939.29 001 w w
377409 SRINIVASAN, ASHA COMMISSIONING FEE FOR NEW 9/27/2019 1,000.00 001 w w
377410 S & S WORLDWIDE 1 MLK-W5975 Roll-N-Go Cart 9/27/2019 249.99 018 w w
377410 S & S WORLDWIDE Less 15% off with code C4789. 9/27/2019 (29.67) 018 w w
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377411 STEARNS, DANA OACAC Articulation 9/27/2019 96.04 001 w w
377412 Sterling Paper Co. 60 Boxes of Copy Paper 9/27/2019 1,932.00 001 w R
377412 Sterling Paper Co. STERLING BOISE WHITE PAPER # 9/27/2019 3,016.00 001 w R
377413 Studies Weekly, Inc. (OH-SS-04-EN) OH 4 Ohio 9/27/2019 549.00 009 W w
377413 Studies Weekly, Inc. (OH-SS-04-EN) OH 4 Ohio 9/27/2019 19875 009 W w
377413 Studies Weekly, Inc. (NA-SN-04-EN) Science Studies 9/27/2019 137.25 009 W w
377413 Studies Weekly, Inc. (NA-SN-04-EN) Science Studies 9/27/2019 149.25 009 W w
377413 Studies Weekly, Inc. GRADE 4-OHIO STUDIES WEEKLY - 9/27/2019 99375 009 W w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1E2020 FELIZ NAVIDAD SPANISH 9/27/2019 7.50 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1P1725 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 9/27/2019 - 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 120001 PRIZE PACK A: 100 9/27/2019 53.95 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY SHIPPING 9/27/2019 9.99 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1E0089S30-L SET OF 30 WHITE 9/27/2019 103.00 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1WO01N5S3LBS-L THREE POUNDS OF 9/27/2019 37.49 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1G0644-L VERBO PRESENT TENSE 9/27/2019 65.85 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1G0658-L VERBO PRESENT TENSE 9/27/2019 65.85 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1G0645-L VERBO PRESENT TENSE 9/27/2019 65.85 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY SHIPPING 9/27/2019 28.20 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1M0074 CLASSROOM FLAG - 9/27/2019 5.25 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1M0077 CLASSROOM FLAG - CUBA 9/27/2019 5.25 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1M0082 CLASSROOM FLAG - 9/27/2019 5.25 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1M0086 CLASSROOM FLAG PANAMA 9/27/2019 5.25 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1M0087 CLASSROOM FLAG 9/27/2019 5.25 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1E1573 WORD WALL DOUBLE-SIDED 9/27/2019 6.95 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1E1660 WORLD FLAGS TRIMMER 9/27/2019 3.95 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY SHIPPING 9/27/2019 8.99 001 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1B4439 CUANDO MACK CONOCIO A 9/27/2019 6,030.00 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY SHIPPING 9/27/2019 603.00 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1B2623 SANGE Y ARENA (READER) 9/27/2019 1,234.31 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 1B2623 SANGE Y ARENA (READER) 9/27/2019 440.69 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY SHIPPING 9/27/2019 167.50 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Pauvre Anne (Level 1Reader) 9/27/2019 390.00 009 W w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Pobre Ana (Level 1 Reader) 9/27/2019 1,410.00 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Arme Anna (level 1 Reader) 9/27/2019 260.00 009 w w
377414 TEACHER'S DISCOVERY Shipping/Handling Charge 9/27/2019 267.80 009 W w
377415 TIME FOR KIDS Time For Kids (6 teachers) 9/27/2019 603.00 009 w w
377415 TIME FOR KIDS S&H 9/27/2019 50.40 009 w w
377415 TIME FOR KIDS TIME FOR KIDS - 3RD GRADE 9/27/2019 544.50 009 w w
377415 TIME FOR KIDS Time for Kids grade 3-4 9/27/2019 225.00 009 w w
377415 TIME FOR KIDS Shipping/Handling 9/27/2019 2250 009 W w
377416 T & L GRAPHICS Merchandise for resale - July, 9/27/2019 5,865.00 300 w w
377416 T & L GRAPHICS Merchandise for resale - July, 9/27/2019 2,400.00 300 w w
377416 T & L GRAPHICS Interact Service Club t-shirts 9/27/2019 1,200.00 200 W w
377417 TOLEDO PHYSICAL PE Supplies 9/27/2019 40.50 001 w w
377417 TOLEDO PHYSICAL PE Supplies 9/27/2019 647.11 001 w w
377417 TOLEDO PHYSICAL PE Supplies 9/27/2019 130.07 018 w w
377417 TOLEDO PHYSICAL PE Supplies 9/27/2019 255.00 001 w w
377418 TREESE, RITA OHIO ACTE CONFERENCE FEE 9/27/2019 100.00 001 w w
377419 TREETOP PUBLISHING 2705- Bare Books 9/27/2019 85.80 009 w w
377419 TREETOP PUBLISHING Shipping 9/27/2019 10.00 009 w w
377420 2 HORSE APPAREL LLC T-SHIRT REFILL 9/27/2019 338.60 300 w w
377421 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC Uniforms 9/27/2019 204.00 300 w w
377421 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC Uniforms 9/27/2019 204.00 300 w w
377421 Undisputed Sports Group, LLC Uniforms 9/27/2019 250.00 300 w w
377422 VENTURE PUBLISHING STUDENT FEES - MATH 9/27/2019 1,482.00 009 W w
377422 VENTURE PUBLISHING PBC102 Preparing for AP 9/27/2019 740.00 009 W w
377422 VENTURE PUBLISHING Shipping 9/27/2019 22220 009 W w
377423 VOSS BROS. SALES John Deere gator maintenance 9/27/2019 359.63 300 w w
377424 TACKETT, LINDA Mileage Reimbursement 9/27/2019 131.39 001 w w
377425 ROTH, CHRISTOPHER Mileage Reimbursement 9/27/2019 278.26 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Fundations Activity cards -K 9/27/2019 21.40 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Alphabet wall strip F2ALWSTR 9/27/2019 42.80 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Vowel ext. Poster F2PSTVEK1 9/27/2019 12.80 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Classroom poster set F2PSTCSK 9/27/2019 20.20 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Fundations standard Sound 9/27/2019 21.40 001 w w
377426 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Shipping/Handling 9/27/2019 9.49 001 w w
377427 Worksman Cycles FTES/APE 3-TR16-FD 9/27/2019 1,377.00 001 w w
377427 Worksman Cycles FTbeltES/APE 7917T-1SB 9/27/2019 412.50 001 w w
377427 Worksman Cycles Shipping 9/27/2019 168.88 001 w w
377428 WRIGHT, RANDALL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT-MEALS, 9/27/2019 557.03 001 w w
377428 WRIGHT, RANDALL Hotel reimbursement for 9/27/2019 448.00 001 w w
377428 WRIGHT, RANDALL Hotel Reimbursement for Peggy 9/27/2019 448.00 590 w w
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377429 MODERN SCHOOL SUPPLIES INC INDUSTRIAL TECH - STUDENT FEES 9/27/2019 7010 009 W w
377430 PORTA KLEEN TO REPAIR UNIT DESTROYED BY 9/27/2019 755.06 300 W w
377431 YBK CAMP News Mag/Yearbook- speaking 9/27/2019 300.00 200 w w
377432 ALICE, AMANDA Preschool Administrators and 9/27/2019 102.89 001 w w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC District Wide- Labor and 9/27/2019 11,929.00 003 W w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/27/2019 4,864.00 499 w w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/27/2019 2,899.00 499 w w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/27/2019 6,964.00 499 w w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/27/2019 2,644.00 499 w w
377433 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/27/2019 16,087.50 499 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Document Camera 9/30/2019 99.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies - Kdg 9/30/2019 169.60 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies - Kdg 9/30/2019 14.94 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies - Kdg 9/30/2019 13.17 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies - Kdg 9/30/2019 15.94 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (19.98) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (169.83) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (9.96) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (19.98) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (9.99) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM construction/robotic parts for 9/30/2019 12416 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM construction/robotic parts for 9/30/2019 599 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM construction/robotic parts for 9/30/2019 723 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies for Custodial 9/30/2019 1,379.94 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies for Custodial 9/30/2019 54.46 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Guidance Supplies-see attached 9/30/2019 9.48 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Guidance Supplies-see attached 9/30/2019 83.14 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Science Teaching Aids - 9/30/2019 153.32 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Science Teaching Aids - 9/30/2019 51.55 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM water/mice tight container 9/30/2019 59.88 300 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM water/mice tight container 9/30/2019 179.70 300 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM water/mice tight container 9/30/2019 1799 300 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached order 9/30/2019 2110 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached order 9/30/2019 805.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM ENCORE ENC-06 STEREO 9/30/2019 139.98 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Neliblu Bulk Party Bubbles 9/30/2019 10413 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Kinrex Plastic Gold Coins 9/30/2019 2798 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Mbuynow Clear Ornaments 9/30/2019 107.94 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM kid yoga cards, cardstock pad, 9/30/2019 43.93 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM kid yoga cards, cardstock pad, 9/30/2019 9.54 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM kid yoga cards, cardstock pad, 9/30/2019 109.25 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM kid yoga cards, cardstock pad, 9/30/2019 8.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Rioddas external CD Drive 9/30/2019 25.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Wireless display adapter 9/30/2019 77.66 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Clr poly file folder w/ snap 9/30/2019 35.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM U Brands Magnetic Glass dry 9/30/2019 (4.20) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM ISBN:10:141970396X-ONE DEAD 9/30/2019 356.10 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM ISBN: 10: 1250075785-TWO 9/30/2019 119.70 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Jen Rahschulte Student 9/30/2019 161.35 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM lon Audio Pathfinder Speaker 9/30/2019 119.00 018 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Fun with Guitar book 9/30/2019 9.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM shipping and handling 9/30/2019 5.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Musysic MU V202 dual channel 9/30/2019 64.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Musysic MU V202 dual channel 9/30/2019 (64.99) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Musysic MU V202 dual channel 9/30/2019 64.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM General Supplies 9/30/2019 16.81 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM General Supplies 9/30/2019 7.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM General Supplies 9/30/2019 79.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM General Supplies 9/30/2019 23.88 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM AuraBeam Replacement projector 9/30/2019 275.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Misc Business office supplies 9/30/2019 104.71 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM FY20 District wide furniture 9/30/2019 157.74 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM FY20 District wide furniture 9/30/2019 72.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Document camera for 3rd 9/30/2019 99.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Book - Patterns of Power 9/30/2019 41.25 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 29.90 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 9.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 702.59 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 75.60 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 63.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 107.20 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO TO MULTIGRADE 9/30/2019 1.50 001 w w
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377434 AMAZON.COM SIGHT WORD RINGS 9/30/2019 804.00 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM OSP- Honey Bear cup 3pk- 9/30/2019 25.24 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OSP- Honey Bear cup 3pk- 9/30/2019 14.89 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM FILE FOLDERS & CARDSTOCK 9/30/2019 47.40 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM FILE FOLDERS & CARDSTOCK 9/30/2019 68.75 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM LIBRARY 9/30/2019 12.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM LIBRARY 9/30/2019 216.89 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 5TH GRADE CLASSROOM LIBRARY 9/30/2019 39.50 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM HOUSE OF THE SCORPION FOR 8TH 9/30/2019 319.60 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM HOUSE OF THE SCORPION FOR 8TH 9/30/2019 34357 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCRABBLE GAMES, SCATTERGORIES 9/30/2019 119.83 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Amazon 9/30/2019 110.15 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached - Math classroom 9/30/2019 11.64 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached - Math classroom 9/30/2019 812.61 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached - Math classroom 9/30/2019 93.40 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See attached - Math classroom 9/30/2019 92.88 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - LIBRARY 9/30/2019 53.34 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OOHS - TEACHING AIDS 9/30/2019 297.35 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM All About Me 2 in 1 mirrors 9/30/2019 26.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Tooth boxes for the clinic 9/30/2019 16.56 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Supplies for the clinic 9/30/2019 56.39 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (9.99) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR MULTI-GRADE 9/30/2019 (19.98) 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM General Supplies 9/30/2019 46.15 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM PACK OF 250 CLEAR PLASTIC 9 0Z 9/30/2019 80.63 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Office Supplies - Data 9/30/2019 13.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM ENCORE ENC-06 STEREO 9/30/2019 139.98 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Professional Development 9/30/2019 82.28 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM ELEM TEXTBOOKS 9/30/2019 97.20 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUMMER SCHOOL DAMAGE REPLACEME 9/30/2019 77.23 009 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Headphones for All Classes 9/30/2019 139.98 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Projector Bulb V13H010L34 9/30/2019 65.87 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Cellphone pocket holder 9/30/2019 749.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Shipping 9/30/2019 2097 001 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM HBlife Numbered Classroom 9/30/2019 19.88 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM NEW VGA CORD FOR SMARTBOARD IN 9/30/2019 21.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 14.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 155.57 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Hefty Slider Jumbo Food 9/30/2019 71.82 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Finnez Window Film 9/30/2019 21.90 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Gila Window Film Installation 9/30/2019 9.37 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM DVD "No Se Aceptan 9/30/2019 14.97 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Shipping 9/30/2019 3.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/4 (147) 9/30/2019 32.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM standup desk request from 9/30/2019 89.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM BOOKS FOR GIFTED PROGRAM AT 9/30/2019 64.71 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUPPLIES FOR HMS LIBRARY 9/30/2019 72.82 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 9.84 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 40.30 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 12.93 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATHEMATICS 9/30/2019 32.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Office Supplies 9/30/2019 89.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM BINDERS & CARDSTOCK 9/30/2019 57.56 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM BINDERS & CARDSTOCK 9/30/2019 94.85 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM MUSIC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 9/30/2019 79.92 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Extra Strength Glue Sticks 9/30/2019 25179 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Display Kraft Boxes (25) 9/30/2019 80.90 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY 9/30/2019 11.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY 9/30/2019 90.83 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY 9/30/2019 14.97 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY 9/30/2019 39.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM GAMES FOR GIFTED PROGRAM 9/30/2019 34.68 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM AMERICA THE STORY OF US DVD 9/30/2019 15.79 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM BARRON'S AP US GOVERNMENT AND 9/30/2019 15.86 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM CRACKING THE AP US GOVERNMENT 9/30/2019 23.73 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SARGENT ARTS 250 COUNT COLORED 9/30/2019 32.20 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM CRAYOLA WASHABLE MARKERS 9/30/2019 67.29 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 143.42 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Weighted Neck Pillow (dog) 9/30/2019 39.97 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Early Buy Sticky Notes 9/30/2019 6.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Early Buy Pop-Up Sticky Notes 9/30/2019 6.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Bic Wite-Out Brand EZ 9/30/2019 11.92 001 w w
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377434 AMAZON.COM Two-Tone Color File Folders 9/30/2019 15.77 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM CABLE MATTERS 6 OUTLET POWER 9/30/2019 25.49 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM AZDENT NUMBERED POCKET CHART 9/30/2019 13.59 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES - MATH 9/30/2019 1,566.00 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - ENGLISH DEPT 9/30/2019 229.66 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - ENGLISH DEPT 9/30/2019 198.97 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 50 foot VGA Cable for 9/30/2019 9.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Flair Pens 9/30/2019 8.97 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM cardstock, white 9/30/2019 12.29 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 5 steps to a 5 on AP 9/30/2019 617.60 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Replacement Projector bulb for 9/30/2019 28.36 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Please see the attached book 9/30/2019 3.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Please see the attached book 9/30/2019 19.59 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Please see the attached clinic 9/30/2019 37.33 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Please see the attached clinic 9/30/2019 10.77 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Student benefits 9/30/2019 28.95 018 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Hot chocolate maker/SLC coffee 9/30/2019 35.99 018 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Instructional repair 9/30/2019 48.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Clinic supplies 9/30/2019 29.90 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Noise Cancelling Headphones, 9/30/2019 35.96 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM 2 boxes of laminator film 9/30/2019 94.64 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See Attached 9/30/2019 29.60 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See Attached 9/30/2019 241.94 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See Attached 9/30/2019 54.90 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See Attached 9/30/2019 25.79 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Office materials / supplies 9/30/2019 153.04 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Office materials / supplies 9/30/2019 88.93 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Office materials / supplies 9/30/2019 244.80 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Item #B075YVZ3GQ - Happybuy 9/30/2019 89.94 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Item #BOOOKGUJHS - Tronex 9/30/2019 64.89 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Item #B074WL5F5z - TecUnite 15 9/30/2019 9.79 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Item #BO1FFRI6K2 - KUUQA Size 9/30/2019 6.88 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Shipping 9/30/2019 - 001 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM GBC Nap-Laminating Film; 1.5 9/30/2019 283.92 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Perlesmith TV wall mount 9/30/2019 43.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Red Ribbon week ribbons 9/30/2019 73.53 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Totika 9/30/2019 29.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM The Social Skills Picture Book 9/30/2019 19.92 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM What should Danny Do book 9/30/2019 13.19 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Latex stretch chair fidget 9/30/2019 17.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Thermometer, covers and 9/30/2019 198.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Thermometer, covers and 9/30/2019 37.99 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Thermometer, covers and 9/30/2019 38.70 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/MEDIA - TEACHING AIDS 9/30/2019 101.84 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/MEDIA - TEACHING AIDS 9/30/2019 109.00 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/MEDIA - TEACHING AIDS 9/30/2019 118.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM NEW BOOKS FOR LIBRARY AND 9/30/2019 254.15 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (62.94) 009 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (94.56) 009 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (12.42) 009 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (16.73) 009 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (9.5 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (184.77) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 M.47)009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (15.76) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (10.74) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (15.76) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (60.03) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (11.47)009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 75.20 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 3745 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 89.95 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 356.95 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (53.19) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (19.02) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 (66.59) 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Guidance Resources-see 9/30/2019 101.15 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 34.95 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 33.90 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 140.81 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 18.86 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 98.34 001 w w
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377434 AMAZON.COM open PO for office supplies 9/30/2019 18.50 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Finger Pinch Guard Door 9/30/2019 37.96 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Storage boxes and snap cubes 9/30/2019 32.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM External DVD drives 9/30/2019 112.59 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Stools for 5th grade classroom 9/30/2019 165.40 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM See Attached Cart 9/30/2019 24.26 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Say Something Hardcover Book 9/30/2019 217.95 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM Step stool and book rack 9/30/2019 25.98 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM Step stool and book rack 9/30/2019 195.27 001 w w
377434 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL-WIDE COMMUNITY BUILDING 9/30/2019 479.81 009 W w
377434 AMAZON.COM INCREASE IN PRICE 9/30/2019 15.00 001 w w
377435 Buckeye Scientific SERVICE FOR 2 PARCO PSC 9/30/2019 36.00 001 w w
377435 Buckeye Scientific SERVICE FOR 1 TRIPLE BEAM 9/30/2019 18.00 001 w w
377435 Buckeye Scientific 150 ESTIMATE FOR NECESSARY 9/30/2019 97.00 001 w w
377436 COLUMBUS CLAY AND 125 CC White Moist - Moist 9/30/2019 116.00 009 W w
377436 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Skutt Peep Hole Plug - Hollow 9/30/2019 872 009 W w
377436 COLUMBUS CLAY AND CTL Class Pack No 2 9/30/2019 135.80 009 W w
377436 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Shipping and Handling 9/30/2019 40.00 009 W w
377437 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS OSP-LM (Telugu)Child Check 9/30/2019 96.00 001 w w
377437 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS OSP-LM (Spanish)Child Check 9/30/2019 96.00 001 w w
377437 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS OSP-LM (Arabic)Child Check 9/30/2019 96.00 001 w w
377437 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS mileage charge x 3 9/30/2019 88.38 001 w w
377438 CANDOR YEARLY DISTRICT STATIONARY AND 9/30/2019 30,474.42 001 w w
377438 CANDOR PUPIL SERVICES BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 225.00 001 w w
377438 CANDOR TREASURER BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 50.00 001 w w
377438 CANDOR FOOD SERVICE BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 75.00 006 W w
377438 CANDOR CURRICULUM BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 100.00 001 w w
377438 CANDOR BUSINESS OFFICE BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 100.00 001 w w
377438 CANDOR OOHS BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 150.00 001 w w
377438 CANDOR TRANSPORTATION BUSINESS CARDS 9/30/2019 50.00 001 w w
377439 Construction Specialties, Inc. Acrovyn 4000 wall covering 9/30/2019 5,067.84 003 w w
377439 Construction Specialties, Inc. 120" long Wainscot (top) trim 9/30/2019 244.32 003 w w
377440 CORWIN PRESS Supplemental text/all 9/30/2019 87.80 001 w w
377440 CORWIN PRESS Supplemental text/all 9/30/2019 40.05 001 w w
377440 CORWIN PRESS Shipping/handling 9/30/2019 795 001 W w
377441 COLUMBUS CLAY AND See attached quote# 4577 9/30/2019 14110 009 W w
377442 Cult Marketing, LLC CREATIVE SERVICES FOR PHASE 2 9/30/2019 16,350.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Caper Task Chair- Tan with 9/30/2019 2,250.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Caper Task Chair- Blue 9/30/2019 450.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Tablet Arm Chairs 9/30/2019 525.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Training Tables Mobile 9/30/2019 1,00.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Conference Tables 8 ft 9/30/2019 900.00 001 w w
377443 CONTINENTAL OFFICE Delivery Fee 9/30/2019 250.00 001 w w
377444 CDW-G INC. Headphones 9/30/2019 412.50 001 w w
377445 CONTINENTAL OFFICE OAO- Black Conference Room 9/30/2019 2,465.00 001 w w
377446 CT Consultants Inc. Professional Survey Services 9/30/2019 2,340.00 003 w w
377447 CDW-G INC. Teaching aids/all grades 9/30/2019 467.50 001 w w
377448 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Berlin HS- Shimpo VL Whisper 9/30/2019 2,514.01 004 w w
377449 BENT TREE GOLF CLUB Boys Greens Fees 9/30/2019 2,550.00 300 W w
377450 ALIGN, ASSESS, ACHIEVE Ohio Learning Standards-math 9/30/2019 15.00 001 w w
377450 ALIGN, ASSESS, ACHIEVE Ohio Learning Standards - Math 9/30/2019 15.00 001 w w
377450 ALIGN, ASSESS, ACHIEVE S&H 9/30/2019 5.00 001 w w
377451 BOOKPAL, LLC 9781419731488-LAFAYETTE BY 9/30/2019 469.15 001 w w
377452 BRUNER CORPORATION Glen Oak ES- Labor and 9/30/2019 12,188.16 003 W w
377452 BRUNER CORPORATION Glen Oak ES- Labor and 9/30/2019 135443 003 W w
377453 Background Investigation Background Checks, July-Sept 9/30/2019 972.50 001 w w
377454 BROWN, MATTHEW Articulation Conference 9/3/19 9/30/2019 145.92 001 w w
377455 Bulk Bookstore Along walk to water book 9/30/2019 579.60 009 w w
377456 BSN SPORTS NIKE JERSEYS 9/30/2019 407.94 300 W w
377456 BSN SPORTS SHIPPING 9/30/2019 2856 300 W w
377457 BIDDLE, EMILY E. 9/30/2019 803.83 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 6,121.32 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 10,508.41 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 6,699.54 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/30/2019 226.91 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 7,748.54 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/30/2019 1,679.56 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 8,580.20 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 9,562.05 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/30/2019 1,430.36 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 8,019.21 001 w w
377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 9/30/2019 7,774.61 001 w w
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377458 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/30/2019 648.74 001 w w
377459 Bridgeway Academy EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/30/2019 3,000.00 001 w w
377460 Boundless Behavioral Health OLSD EDCUATIONAL SERVICES FOR 9/30/2019 31,250.00 001 w w
377461 All Ohio Counselors Conference All Ohio Counselors Conf. 9/30/2019 255.00 001 w w
377461 All Ohio Counselors Conference All Ohio Counselors Conf. 9/30/2019 255.00 001 w w
377462 ARES SPORTSWEAR Merchandise for resale - July, 9/30/2019 580.00 300 W w
377462 ARES SPORTSWEAR Merchandise for resale - July, 9/30/2019 525.00 300 W w
377463 Aretelabs Inc. Fall 2019 Math Madness (MS) 9/30/2019 165.00 001 w w
377464 ARGANBRIGHT, MARTY PS/PD OAPSA Conference 9/30/2019 70.00 001 w w
377465 ASIAN AMERICAN COMM.SERVICES INTERPRETER SERVICES 9/30/2019 112.04 001 w w
377466 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Interpreting Services 9/30/2019 75.44 001 w w
377466 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Interpreting Services 9/30/2019 55.44 001 w w
377466 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Sign language interpreter 9/30/2019 165.44 001 w w
377467 AUTISM-PRODUCTS.COM PS/OT 1-BHS9095 RAINY DAY 9/30/2019 189.00 001 w w
377467 AUTISM-PRODUCTS.COM BMS/OT 1-BHS9095 RAINY DAY 9/30/2019 239.99 001 w w
377468 BSN SPORTS Girls Tennis Supplies 9/30/2019 56.00 300 W w
377469 BARNES AND NOBLE 9.78144E+12 BARRON'S AP 9/30/2019 40482 009 W w
377469 BARNES AND NOBLE 20% DISCOUNG 9/30/2019 (80.97) 009 W w
377469 BARNES AND NOBLE To Kill a mockingbird. 9/30/2019 2,264.40 009 W w
377470 BEREND, DANIEL MILEAGE AND EXPENSES 9/30/2019 232.64 001 w w
377471 BIO-RAD Science St. Consumables - 9/30/2019 290.00 009 W w
377471 BIO-RAD SHIPPING 9/30/2019 46.40 009 W w
377472 BOATHOUSE SPORTS, LTD lacrosse supplies 9/30/2019 750.00 300 W w
377472 BOATHOUSE SPORTS, LTD lacrosse supplies 9/30/2019 750.00 300 W w
377472 BOATHOUSE SPORTS, LTD lacrosse supplies 9/30/2019 700.00 300 W w
377473 BREWSTER TRAVEL ORDER #23055 BUS DEPOSIT - 9/30/2019 400.00 200 W w
377473 BREWSTER TRAVEL LESS DEPOSIT (PAID BY OLMB 9/30/2019 (166.00) 200 w w
377474 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY SEE ATTACHED FOR ART STUDENT 9/30/2019 1,375.11 009 w w
377474 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY Art Supplies for Ceramics 9/30/2019 2,059.69 009 w w
377474 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY Art Supplies for Ceramics 9/30/2019 119.42 009 W w
377474 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY Consumable Art supplies 9/30/2019 537.50 009 w w
377474 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY Teaching aids-See Attached 9/30/2019 2,043.69 001 w w
377475 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC CAT. # 500WGT-500G CALIBRATION 9/30/2019 59.70 001 w w
377475 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC CAT. # 1KGWGT-1KG CALIBRATION 9/30/2019 90.00 001 w w
377475 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC CAT. # 5719-04-100ML BEAKERS 9/30/2019 15.00 001 w w
377475 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC CAT. #102708350-MONOSODIUM 9/30/2019 4.95 001 w w
377475 BUCKEYE CUSTOM SUPPLY, LLC CAT. # 9130-03-ALLIGATOR CORDS 9/30/2019 32.50 001 w w
377476 Bulk Bookstore Lord of the Flies Books 9/30/2019 1,509.48 009 W w
377477 Bullseye Specialty Printing Short Sleeve tee-Royal Blue, 9/30/2019 566.28 007 w w
377477 Bullseye Specialty Printing Ladies Cut 2XL 9/30/2019 27.78 007 w w
377477 Bullseye Specialty Printing Unisex M-XL 9/30/2019 435.60 007 w w
377477 Bullseye Specialty Printing Unisex 2XL-3XL 9/30/2019 1m.12 007 w w
377477 Bullseye Specialty Printing Short Sleeve tee-White: 9/30/2019 865.80 018 w w
377478 CDW-G INC. 2020912 Cyber Acoustic 9/30/2019 19250 009 W w
377478 CDW-G INC. Headphones 9/30/2019 137.50 001 w w
377479 CENGAGE LEARNING Berlin HS- Social Studies 9/30/2019 17,369.00 004 w w
377480 CENTRAL OHIO BEHAVIORAL CONSUL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 9/30/2019 187.50 001 w w
377481 Child1st Publications, LLC R. Linscott Psych Teaching 9/30/2019 130.79 001 w w
377482 COLLEGE BOARD (THE) AP Art History Training 9/30/2019 235.00 001 w w
377483 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES 21952.0 Gr.4 Ready Ohio 9/30/2019 55250 009 W w
377483 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES 21998.A Teacher Toolbox Gr. 4 9/30/2019 59.50 001 w w
377483 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES Shipping/handling 9/30/2019 73.44 009 W w
377484 DLL Finance LLC 2019-20 9/30/2019 287.60 300 W w
377485 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY ViewSonic Mobile Trolley 9/30/2019 3,465.00 018 w w
377485 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY Over Whiteboard Display Mount 9/30/2019 205.00 018 w w
377485 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY STUDENT FUND - TECHNOLOGY FOR 9/30/2019 1,050.00 018 w w
377485 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY Student benefits 9/30/2019 2,772.00 018 w w
377485 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY Shipping/handling 9/30/2019 135.00 018 w w
377486 DEAF SERVICES CENTER Deaf Services (July-Sept) 9/30/2019 337.17 001 w w
377486 DEAF SERVICES CENTER Interpreting services for 9/30/2019 158.59 001 w w
377487 DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF. DISTRICT PAYMENT FOR 6 SCHOOL 9/30/2019 31,183.31 001 w w
377488 DEMCO Clear Label Protectors 9/30/2019 107.64 001 w w
377488 DEMCO Lt. Green labels 9/30/2019 8.52 001 w w
377489 STATE SECURITY, LLC Purchase of cameras 9/30/2019 79.00 499 w w
377489 STATE SECURITY, LLC INCREASE PO 9/30/2019 1,001.00 499 w w
377490 BRAN, PATTI College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 68.89 001 w w
377491 FULLAM, JEN College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 7114 001 w w
377492 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 74.20 001 w w
377492 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 5,752.90 001 w w
377493 Columbus State Community College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 9,370.12 001 w w
377494 DASHORA, SHAILA College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 107.00 001 w w
377495 DORADO, LESLIE College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 2513 001 w w
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377496 SEIGNEUR, ANGELA College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 78.20 001 w w
377497 Sharma, Anu K. College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 256.35 001 w w
377498 STEFANKO, KEAGEN College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 43.28 001 w w
377499 VONDRACEK, CALVIN College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 128.39 001 w w
377500 Alphonso, Elizabeth College Credit Plus Textbooks 9/30/2019 121.85 001 w w
377501 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 8 Motorola Digital 2 way radio 9/30/2019 4,600.00 499 w w
377501 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Spare battery 9/30/2019 90.00 499 w w
377502 DEMCO W12803410 Color-Tinted Label 9/30/2019 28.02 018 w w
377502 DEMCO W12806530 Non-Glare Label 9/30/2019 199.80 018 w w
377502 DEMCO W12806540 Non-Glare Label 9/30/2019 93.35 018 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Teaching Aids 9/30/2019 1,356.72 001 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 877393 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 12393 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 290.00 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 (1154.20) 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 2235 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 15.88 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 146.30 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 14891 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 8248 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 226.65 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS Art - Student Consumables 9/30/2019 480.48 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 1351 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 1039 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 85.44 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 171.00 009 W w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 38.14 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS SEE ATTACHED 9/30/2019 114.42 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/30/2019 83.40 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/30/2019 19.07 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/30/2019 113.34 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/30/2019 68.26 009 w w
377503 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS STUDENT FEES - ART DEPARTMENT 9/30/2019 70.20 009 w w
377504 Dorian Business Systems, LLC CHARM'S OFFICE RENEWAL 19-20 9/30/2019 349.00 001 w w
377505 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 9/30/2019 1,406.08 001 w w
377506 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC Sheet music for music class 9/30/2019 206.06 401 w w

Memo Checks:

Aribter Pay 33,114.90

Flex Spending Claims 17,700.23

Foundation 516,556.07

Graphics Way Rent 39,957.23

Insurance 154,804.48

Online Transaction Fee 66,891.19

Payroll 3,925,207.48

Purchasing Card 245,515.78

School Store Sales Tax 2,378.06

Self Insurance 2,258,048.84

STRS Foundation 1,345,258.00

Workers Comp Claims 12,467.28

Payroll 12,906,157.82

Reduction of Expenditures (551,439.99)

Checks voided from prior month (275.00)
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Appropriations Adjustments

Fund

018 - Public School Support
200 - Student Activity

401 - Auxiliary Services

467 - Student Wellness

516 - IDEA-B

v nunmnunn

10.23.19
Adjustments

11,500.00
79,800.92
687.34
616,770.00
1,659,503.74

2,368,262.00

EX. B.2 ~ October 23, 2019
Page 10f 1

Explanation:

Fundraisers/Donations
New Activities/Fundraisers
Additional ODE Allocation
ODE Allocations

ODE Allocations
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3416
REGULAR MEETING
September 26, 2019

The Regular Meeting of the Olentangy Local Board of Education was called to order at the
Olentangy Administrative Offices — Berlin Room by K. O’Brien, president at 6:30 p.m.

Roll Call: R. Bartz, present; J. Feasel, absent; D. King, present; K. O’Brien, present; M. Patrick,
present

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve M. Patrick moved, R. Bartz seconded to approve the agenda for the September 26,
Agenda 2019 Regular Board of Education Meeting.
19-179

Vote: M. Patrick, yes; R. Bartz, yes; D. King, yes; K. O’Brien, yes.

Motion carried.

Presentation —
A. Overview of State Report Card — Dr. Jack Fette, Chief Academic Officer;
Jeanette Kenney, Assistant Director of Curriculum

B. Transportation Update — Lori Carter-Evans, Director, Transportation

C. Capital Improvements Updates for FY19 and Twenty-year Capital
Improvement/Technology Plan — Jeffrey Gordon, Director of Business
Management and Facilities; Robert Sexton, Director of Technology

Board President’s Report
Superintendent’s Report
Treasurer’s Report

Public Participation Session — None
Discussion Item —

A. Enrollment Projections Update — Ms. Sharon Jurawitz, Facilities Committee

Board D. King moved, R. Bartz seconded to approve the following Board Action ltem:
Action

Item A. Approve enrollment projections for 2019-2020

19-180

Vote: D. King, yes; R. Bartz, yes; M. Patrick, yes; K. O’Brien, yes.
Motion carried.

Treasurer R. Bartz moved, M. Patrick seconded to approve the following Treasurer’s
Action  Action Items:

Items

19-181  A. Approve financials for August 2019




Supt.
Action
Item
19-182

EX. B.3 ~ October 23, 2019
Page 2 of 6

3417
REGULAR MEETING
September 26, 2019

B. Approve Amended FY?20 Appropriations at the Fund Level

C. Approve Donations

1) $3,286.75 to benefit instructional needs of students, as well as social and emotional
learning
From: Liberty Tree PTO Board
To: Liberty Tree Elementary School
2) $1,234.77
From: David Clark (Eagle Scout project)
To: Indian Springs Elementary School
3)"DC Trip Scholarship Fund @ Berkshire Middle School
$890 from Mike and Laura Albert, Jr.
$500 from Lawrence and Lynn France
$200 from Colyndaand Andrew Lucas
$890 from James and Diana Marilla, Jr.
$750 from Dr. and Mrs. Parminder Singh
$1000 from Eric Smolenski
4) $300 for Olentangy Schools Special Olympics
From: David and Kelly Ludwig (The Ludwig Real Estate Group)
To: Berkshire Middle School
5) $2,576.21 for Social Thinking program materials
From: Powell SertomaClub
To: Jennifer Bowman, Shanahan Middle School\
6) $2,511.04 for Show Choir Choreographer
From: PopArts
To: Orange High School

Vote: R. Bartz, yes; M. Patrick, yes; D. King, yes; K. O’Brien, yes.
Motion carried.

M. Patrick moved, D. King seconded to approve Board Action Items A-D

A. Specific Human Resource Items — Certified Staff

1.

Accept, with regret, the following certified resignation:
Dunn, Mary Ann, Oak Creek Elementary School, ESL, effective September 12,2019

. Accept the following supplemental resignations:

Dewitt, Kirstie A., Shanahan Middle School, Mathematics Department Chair, All Year, Full
Contract
Ralston, Ciara S., Berlin High School, Girls Assistant Volleyball Coach, Fall Season, Full Contract

Approve certified positions paid through memorandum billing:

Employee Name Position/Location Total Salary

Hours Per Hour Total
Character Lab Grant
Dills, ScottR. Instructor OBMS 0.00 $- $500.00
Rogers, Molly C. Instructor OLMS 0.00 $- $ 500.00
Sansbury, Christopher M. Instructor OOM S 0.00 $- $ 500.00
Seed, David C. Instructor OHM S 0.00 $- $ 500.00
Wisniewski, Sarah B. Instructor OSMS 0.00 $- $ 500.00
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Employee Name (Cont.) Position/Location Total Salary

Hours Per Hour Total
Home Instruction
Beidelman, Megan E. Instructor OBHS 72.00 $25.00 $ 1,800.00
Boyer, Kaylee A. Instructor OBHS 34.00 $25.00 $ 850.00
Callaghan, Philip D. Instructor OOM S 34.00 $25.00 $ 850.00
Stewart, Kirby N. Instructor OBHS 144.00 $25.00 $ 3,600.00
Principles of Writing Workshop
Biggam, Valerie N. Instructor OSMS 0.00 $- $ 400.00
Unselfie Book Study
Avrie, Diana C. Instructor JCES 0.00 $- $ 1,200.00
Yoga and Mindfulness
Arie, Diana C. Instructor 0.00 $- $ 800.00

Approve supplemental employment for the 2019-20 school year specifically
conditioned on and subject to successful background checks, receipt and final

administrative review of all application records, and receipt of all other

documentation.
Supplemental Area Coach / Advisor Group Step  Amount Season
Advisors
Broadcast Producer Advisor OOHS Nicola, Brian R. 6 0 $2486.00 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor AES Pomeroy, Christi L. 1/30f8 0 $ 546.81 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor AES Travis, Sarah M. 2/130f8 6 $1504.14 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor AES Tourville, Katherine A. 10 10  $1,243.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor AES Tourville, Katherine A. 10 10  $1,243.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor AES Tourville, Katherine A. 10 10 $1,243.00 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor HES Dyer, Karey 1. 2/3 of 8 0 $1,093.62 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor HES Tripp, Emily J. 1/30f8 7 $ 786.06 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor HES Diederich, Leslie A. 10 23 $1,243.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor HES Diederich, Leslie A. 10 23 $1,243.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor HES Diederich, Leslie A. 10 23 $1,243.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor HES Fisher, Susan G. 11 0 $414.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor HES Minneci, Katie M. 10 13 $1,243.00 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor OCES Blankenship, Amy N. 1/30f8 0 $ 546.81 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor OCES Foster, Meaghan M. 13 0f 8 2 $615.12 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor OCES Jacobsen, Roy D. 1/30f8 0 $ 546.81 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor OCES Westhoven, Elizabeth M. 10 5 $1,036.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor OCES Westhoven, Elizabeth M. 10 5 $1,036.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor OCES Westhoven, Elizabeth M. 10 5 $1,036.00 All Year
Music Enrichment Advisor OCES Westhoven, Elizabeth M. 10 5 $1,036.00 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor SRES Bates, Kristen L. 2/3 of 8 0 $1,093.62 All Year
Elementary Enrichment Advisor SRES Butte, Emily D. 1/30f 8 0 $ 546.81 All Year
Department Chairs
Mathematics Dept Chair OSMS Couillard, Talesha S. V4 of 7 0 $518.00 All Year
Mathematics Dept Chair OSMS Dewitt, Kirstie A. 3/4 of 7 3 $2019.75 All Year
Safety Patrol
Safety Patrol AES Riebold, Kirsti J. 9 1 $1347.00 All Year
Ohio Heartland 6th Grade Trip
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Asbury, Veronica L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Buckerfield, Abby M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Cherubino, Joseph A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Cikach, Nathaniel S. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Conner, Jason D. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Fitzgerald, Colleen A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Fragale, Regina M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Gilliam, Kelly C. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Harman, Cathy J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Hoffman, AnnalL. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Irvin, Wendy N. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Longley, Matthew W. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Maddox, Kelly L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Martin, JoshuaC. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Nichols, Lisa M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Potts, Marissa E. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Chaperone OLMS Siegel, Kathryn A.H. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Volleyball
Girls Asst\Volleyball Coach OBHS Daugherty, Kristy L. 4 2 $3,729.00 Fall
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Supplemental Area (Cont.) Coach / Advisor Group Step  Amount Season
Washington, DC 8th Grade Trip
Washington, DC Volunteer-Chaperone OHMS  Kern, Tami R. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Washington, DC Volunteer-Chaperone OHMS  Valz, Lauren D. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Basketball
Girls 7th Grade Basketball Coach OLMS Ziel, David A. 6 14 $4,557.00 Winter
Boys 8th Grade Basketball Coach OOMS Sansbury, Christopher M. 6 5  $3522.00 Winter
Girls 8th Grade Basketball Coach OOMS Farmer, William E. 6 10 $4,557.00 Winter
Girls 7th Grade Basketball Coach OOMS Cromleigh, Thomas P. 6 3 $3,107.00 Winter
Bowling
Girls Head Bowling Coach OHS Brehm, James R. 4 8 $4,972.00 Winter
Cheerleading
Cheerleading Basketball Coach OLMS Bluth, Annie L. 7 3 $2,693.00 Winter
Drama
Drama Director OOHS Swain-Abrams, Cathy D. 4 12 $5,386.00 Winter
Wrestling
Asst Wrestling Coach OBHS Porter, TysonR. 4 1 $3522.00 Winter
Asst Wrestling Coach OHS Fuchs, ,Samuel M. 3 5 $5179.00 Winter
Track
Boys Head Track Coach OBHS Beggrow, Anthony D. 3/4 of 2 8 $4971.75 Spring
Boys Head Track Coach OBHS Nori, Mark A. 14 of 2 1 $129475 Spring
Girls Head Track Coach OBHS Beggrow, AnthonyD. /4 0f2 8 $497175 Spring
Girls Head Track Coach OBHS Nori, Mark A. 14 of 2 1 $129475 pring

Approve pupil activity supervisor employment for the 2019-20 school year
specifically conditioned on and subject to successful background checks,
receiptand final administrative review of all application records, and receipt

of all other documentation.

Supplemental Area

Music

Vocal Music Accompanist OLHS

Asst Band Director OLMS

Performing Arts

Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OHS
Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OOHS
Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OOHS
Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OOHS
Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OOHS
Performing Arts Volunteer-Chaperone OOHS
Drama

Choreographer Director OHS

Instrumental Director OHS

Ohio Heartland 6th Grade Trip

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS

Coach / Advisor Group Step Amount Season
Laney, Nathan S. 4 3 $3,936.00 All Year
Decker, Joshua 7 3 $2,693.00 All Year
Harner, Megan E. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Burt, Michele R. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Denner, Krysta L. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Lammi, Jill R. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Mathew, Supriya C. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Mattox, Jennifer L. N/A N/A -$ All Year
Smith, Sydney R. 8 4 $2,072.00 Fall
Domer, Tyler A. 10 3 $ 953.00 Fall
Asbury, Kimberly C. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Bauer, Melissa K. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Becker, Shawn M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Benfield, Tobi L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Bentley, Thomas M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Bhatt, Keyoor V. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Bhide, Vrushali Y. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Bhide, Yugendra M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Blythe, Christa D. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Brinkmann, Garrison M.  N/A N/A -$ Fall
Buckwalter, Tara L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Buday, Thomas J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Cartwright, Denise M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Colla, AshleyT. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Demuzio, Kirsten A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Dorbish, Ronald J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Dorsey, Michele L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Duncan, Karla W. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Eichhorn, Shyra A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Elliott, Mary N/A N/A -$ Fall
Everson, Bethany L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Findley, Vincent E. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Flowers, Jade C. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Golden, Brian J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Gresham, Carrie M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Henneforth, Christopher J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
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Supplemental Area (Cont.) Coach / Advisor Group Step  Amount Season
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Henry, Kristie S. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kalasunas, Erik J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kaufman, Jeanine L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kauderer, Lee M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kerestan, Aaron R. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kish, Anthony N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Kramer-White, Jennifer L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Lafontaine, Shanna N. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Lagusch, Jeff R. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Libby, Sarah L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Maggiola, Allison N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Mercy, Christopher N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Miller, Emily A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Miller, Michael D. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Nelson, Rachel K. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Newcomer, Aaron M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Newton, Melissa D. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Ohler, David J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Olivo-Marsten, SusanE.  N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Pandya, Aradhi U. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Patris, Melissa M. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Spellman, Jr. Harold R. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Sudler, Lori A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Turner, Angela G. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Vermeulen, Jeni L. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Westfall, Paul F. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Westfall, Rachel A. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Williams, ShannonW. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Ohio Heartland Trip Volunteer OLMS Zieg, Paula B. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Volleyball
Volleyball Volunteer Coach OBHS Servick, Shaun J. N/A N/A -$ Fall
Volleyball Volunteer Coach OOHS Tuttle, Justin N/A N/A -$ Fall
Basketball
Boys 7th Grade Basketball Coach OLMS Randolph, Il Richard A. 6 2 $2,900.00  Winter
Boys 7th Grade Basketball Coach OOMS Rieger, Thaddeus T. 6 7 $3,936.00  Winter
Bowling
Girls Head Bowling Coach OOHS Boysaw, Dominic L. 4 2 $3,729.00  Winter
Bowling Volunteer Coach OOHS Rowan, George N/A N/A -$ Winter
Bowling Volunteer Coach OOHS Walker, Quincy A. N/A N/A -$ Winter
Werestling
Head Wrestling Coach OHS Lyberger, Dennis R. 2 17 $7,04300  Winter
Asst Wrestling Coach OHS Little, Andrew C. 4 3 $3936.00 Winter
Head Wrestling Coach OHMS Whitson, Ross W. 6 9 $ 4,350.00 Winter
Asst Wrestling Coach OHMS Donehue, Adam C. 7 1 $2,279.00 Winter
Head Wrestling Coach OLMS Gualtieri, Marco R. 6 1 $2,693.00 Winter
Head Wrestling Coach OOMS Hipsher, Brian K. 6 10 $4557.00 Winter
Tennis
Boys Head Tennis Coach OBHS Rosile, Michael D. 4 0 $3,314.00  Spring

Specific Human Resource Items — Classified Staff

1. Accept, with regret, the following classified resignation(s):
Fite, Linda K., Berkshire Middle School, Clinic Aide, effective January 21,2020

2. Approve classified employment for the 2019-20 school year, specifically
conditioned on and subject to successful background checks, receipt and
final administrative review of all application records, and receipt of all other
necessary documentation: None

3. Approve classified substitute workers for the 2019-20 school year,

specifically conditioned on and subject to successful background checks,
receiptand final administrative review of all application records, and receipt

of all other necessary documentation:
Vincent, Nancy; Zhong, Jingwen



EX. B.3 ~ October 23, 2019
Page 6 of 6

3421
REGULAR MEETING
September 26, 2019

C. Approve senior(s) for graduation, pending certification of completion of all

district, state, and local requirements:
Liberty High School — Ausnehmer, Patrick Michael
Orange High School — Bobrowski, Olivia

D. Approve purchase from Morton Salt for road salt for the district in an amount
that may exceed $50,000

Vote: M. Patrick, yes; D. King, yes; R. Bartz, yes; K. O’Brien, yes.
Motion carried.

Adjourn M. Patrick moved, R. Bartz seconded that the regular meeting of the
19-183  Olentangy Local School District Board of Education be adjourned at 7:58 p.m.

Vote: M. Patrick, yes; R. Bartz, yes; D. King, yes; K. O’Brien, yes.
Motion carried.

Kevin O’Brien, President Emily Hatfield, Treasurer

Certificate Section 5705.412, Ohio Revised Code

It is hereby certified that the Olentangy Local School District Board of Education, Delaware County, Ohio, has sufficient funds to meet
the contract agreement, obligation, payment or expenditure for the above, and has in effect for the remainder of the fiscal year and
succeeding fiscal year the authorization to levy taxes which, when combined with the estimated revenue from all other sources
available to the district at the time of certification, are sufficient to provide operating revenues necessary to enable the district to
operate an adequate educational program on all days set forth in its adopted school calendar for the current fiscal year and for a
number of days in the succeeding fiscal year equal to the number of days instruction was or is scheduled for the current fiscal year.

Treasurer

Superintendent of Schools

President, Board of Education



1)

2)

Donations for October 23, 2019 Meeting

Cleaning Supplies valued at $11,107.39
From: Joshen Paper and Packaging
To: Olentangy Local Schools, Custodial Department

$1,973.04 for Bowling Coaches
From: Olentangy Orange Athletic Boosters
To: Olentangy Local Schools

EX. B.4 ~ October 23, 2019
Page 10f 1
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CERTIFIED INDEPTH TRAINING INSTRUCTORS
2019-20 School Year
Recommended for Board of Education Approval on October 23, 2019

Employee Name
Last Name First Name MI | Building Position Season
Nori Mark A.| OBHS Instructor All Year
Hamilton Whitney C. OHS Instructor All Year
McCray Jane M. OHS Instructor All Year
McKnight Selena N. OHS Instructor All Year
Wozniak Lauren R. OHS Instructor All Year
Purlee Jenna K.| OLHS Instructor All Year
Rafey Angela M.| OLHS Instructor All Year
Sisko Bobbie M.| OLHS Instructor All Year
Hanna Sarah N.| OOHS Instructor All Year
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SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS
2019-20 School Year
Recommended for Board of Education Approval on October 23, 2019
Coach / Advisor Contract
Supplemental Area Location Last Name First Name | Middle| Group | Step | Amount Season
Advisors
Math Counts Advisor OHMS Voge Michele R. 10 5 $ 1,036.00| AllYear
Student Council Advisor OLMS Hoffman Anna L. 11 3 |[$ 539.00| AllYear
Model United Nations Advisor OOMS Eberle Louise D. 11 0 |$ 414.00 | All Year
ES Music Enrichment Advisor ACES Anderson Meghan L. 10 18 |$ 1243.00]| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor ACES Anderson Meghan L. 10 18 |$ 1,243.00| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor ACES Anderson Meghan L. 11 18 |$ 829.00]| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor ACES Anderson Meghan L. 11 18 |$ 829.00| AllYear
ES Enrichment Advisor JCES Baker Emily F. 1/2 of 8 3 |$ 984.00| Al Year
ES Enrichment Advisor JCES Conaway Melanie L. 1/2 of 8 0O |$ 82850 AllYear
ES Enrichment Advisor LTES Adelsberger Bridget D. 1/4 of 8 0O [$ 41425] AllYear
ES Enrichment Advisor LTES Hilsher Aimee M. 1/4 of 8 0O |$ 41425 | All Year
ES Enrichment Advisor LTES Hunsicker Carrie D. 1/4 of 8 0 |$ 41425 | All Year
ES Enrichment Advisor LTES Tod Paul J. 1/4 of 8 0 |$ 41425 | All Year
ES Music Enrichment Advisor LTES Walls Lori M. 10 14 |$ 1243.00| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor LTES Walls Lori M. 10 14 |$ 1243.00]| All Year
ES Music Enrichment Advisor LTES Walls Lori M. 11 14 |$ 829.00]| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor LTES Walls Lori M. 11 14 |$ 829.00]| AllYear
ES Music Enrichment Advisor WRES Sabo Linda T. 11 12 |$ 82900 AllYear
Athletic Director
Athletic Director OBMS Amborski Michael D. 1/2 of 4 0 $1,657.00 Winter
Athletic Director OBMS Tuttle William G. 1/12 of 4 0 $1,657.00 Winter
Athletic Director OOMS Horman Daniel J. 4 6 $4,557.00 Winter
Basketball
Boys Head Basketball Coach OLHS Nossaman Gregory C. 1 24 | $ 8,908.00| Winter
Boys Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Kelly Christopher S. 3 23 | $ 6,215.00| Winter
Girls Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Brenning Jennifer L. 3 5 |$ 5179.00| Winter
Girls Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Minardi Peter G. 3 8 $ 5,800.00 | Winter
Girls Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Waterwash Thomas A. 3 3 $ 4,765.00 | Winter
Faculty Manager
Faculty Manager OLMS Baker Michael B. 5 8 |$ 4557.00| Winter
Gymnastics
Head Gymnastics Coach OLHS Mays Tara N. 2 3 $ 5,593.00 | Winter
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PUPIL ACTIVITY SUPERVISOR CONTRACTS
2019-20 School Year
Recommended for Board of Education Approval on October 23,2019
Coach / Advisor Contract
Supplemental Area Location Last Name First Name Middle Group | Step [ Amount | Season
Music
Vocal Music Accompanist OLHS Robison Shine W. 4 2 $ 3,729.00 | All Year
Elementary Orchestra/Strings Advisor OMES Bergemann Shirley 1/2 of 5 0 |$ 1450.00 | All Year
Performing Arts
Performing Arts Chaperone-Volunteer OLHS Meeker June K. N/A N/A | $ - All Year
Performing Arts Chaperone-Volunteer OLHS Zahran Marina N/A N/A | $ - All Year
Athletic Director
Athletic Director OLMS Henesy Jonathan A 4 1 $3,522.00 | Winter
Basketball
Basketball Coach Volunteer OBHS Arnett Brian L. N/A N/A | $ - Winter
Girls Head Basketball Coach OHS Cummings Kathleen J. 1 13 |'$ 8,908.00 | Winter
Girls Asst Basketball Coach OHS Pride Jamiya L. 3 11 |$ 6,215.00 | Winter
Girls Asst Basketball Coach OHS Whalen Kenneth E. 3 9 |[$ 6,007.00 | Winter
Boys Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Fogg Edmund T. 3 9 |$ 6,007.00 | Winter
Boys Asst Basketball Coach OLHS Slone Andrew J. 3 4 |$ 4972.00| Winter
Girls Head Basketball Coach OLHS Krafty Samuel L. 1 8 |$ 8,493.00 | Winter
Basketball Coach Volunteer OLHS Wilke Steven M. N/A N/A | $ - Winter
Boys 7th Grade Basketball Coach OHMS McCort Mark D. 6 7 |$ 3,936.00 | Winter
Bowling
Boys Head Bowling Coach OHS Claar Anthony 1/2 of 4 0 |$ 1657.00| Winter
Boys Head Bowling Coach OHS Starr Larry A 1/2 of 4 1 |$ 176100 | Winter
Boys Head Bowling Coach OLHS Nole Steven M. 4 4 |$ 4143.00| Winter
Girls Head Bowling Coach OLHS Nole Steven M. 1/2 of 4 4 |$ 2071.50| Winter
Boys Asst Bowling Coach OOHS Rowan George 1/4 of 4 1 $ 880.50 | Winter
Girls Asst Bowling Coach OOHS Walker Quincy A 1/4 of 4 0O |$ 82850 Winter
Cheerleading
8th Grade Cheerleader Coach OLMS Lanning Hannah R. 7 0 |$ 2,072.00| Winter
Swimming
Boys Head Swimming Coach OBHS First Glenn T. 2 1 |$ 5179.00 | Winter
Girls Head Swimming Coach OBHS First Jill K. 1/2 of 2 1 $ 2,589.50 | Winter
Girls Head Swimming Coach OBHS Hazelton Erin K. 1/2 of 2 1 |$ 258950 | Winter
Boys Head Swimming Coach OHS Higdon Calvin E. 3/4 of 2 1 $ 3,884.25| Winter
Girls Head Swimming Coach OHS Higdon Calvin E. 3/4 of 2 1 |$ 3,884.25| Winter
Wrestling
Asst Wresting Coach OSMS Jennings Bradly 12 of 7 8 |$ 1,864.50| Winter
Asst Wresting Coach OSMS Mokros Rick Y2 of 7 0 $ 1,036.00 | Winter
Softball
Girls Head Softball Coach OHS Tharp Alan 2 15 |$ 7,043.00| Spring
Volleyball
Boys Head Volleyball Coach OHS Holsclaw Emi 2 3 | $ 5593.00| Spring




CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

Recommended for Board of Education Approval on Oct 23, 2019

Alapati, Sujatha
Annareddy, Sribindu
Bellay, Christine
Chandrapu, Sirisha
Cooperider, Lisa
Cutlan, Rebecca
Gadeela, Archana
Gavin, Karen
Grubbs, Christine
Haueisen, David
Henrickson, Thomas
Hobbs, Bonnie

Lint, Karen
Mathews, Quinn
McGrothers, Kim
McKibben-Smith, Stefanie
Norfolk, Elizabeth
Ray, Alexis

Sisia, Amanda
Vandendriessche, Sean
Weinert, Matt

Williamson, Debbie
Zaman, Nunn

2019-20 School Year
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To Be declared Impractical for Transportation Services
in accordance with the November 29, 2005 Board of Education Resolution
Prepared 6/17/2019 for the October 23, 2019 board meeting

EX. D ~ October 23, 2019

Taylor Latham David Taylor Worthington Christian
Pomajevich Megan Karen Pomajevich Worthington Christian
Skidmore Madelyn Jayne Skidmore Worthington Christian
Skidmore Elizabeth Jayne Skidmore Worthington Christian
Drakeford Christina Samantha Drakeford Worthington Christian

Zhu Rosie Juan Peng Worthington Christian
Smolenski Jack Julie Smolenski Worthington Christian
May Amaya Alicia Blake Marburn Academy

Zerkle Brinsley Shannon Zerkle Tree of Life

Dodson Cameron NIKKI/Kirk Dodson Genoa Christian Academy
Summers Peyton Shannon/Dave Summers |Tree of Life

Summers Brady Shannon/Dave Summers |Tree of Life

Owens Kendall Kathy/Erick Owens Columbus Academy
Kellogg Kate Kathy Kellogg Marburn Academy
Carpenter Jack Lisa/Steve Carpenter Bishop Watterson

Haines Amanda Amanda/Kris Haines Worthington Christian
Haines Karter Amanda/Kris Haines Worthington Christian
Hardin Sania lesha Mullins Worthington Christian
Graham Tatum Nicholas Graham Genoa Christian Academy
Windsor Abbey Stephanie Windsor Worthington Christian
Magistro Anthony Chad Magistro Worthington Christian
zhang zheng yan zhang Worthington Christian
West Landon James/Bethany West Worthington Christian
Thompson Gunner Suzanne Thompson Worthington Christian
Zardes Gyan Madison/Gyasi Zardes Polaris Christian Academy
Denorme Caleb Jennifer/Gwenn Denorme [Worthington Christian
Torkornoo Ann Justina/lshmal Torkornoo [Delaware Christian School
Torkornoo Stephen Justina/lshmal Torkornoo [Delaware Christian School
Torkornoo David Justina/lshmal Torkornoo [Delaware Christian School
Schreiber Lydia Lizett/Stephen Schreiber |Polaris Christian Academy
Wintersteller alison christina wintersteller The Learning Spectrum
White Hazel Gina White Worthington Christian

Veatch

Harmony

Grace Veatch

Grace Community Church
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OLENTANGY BERLIN HIGH SCHOOL
Student Club Application Form

Please complete the following application and submit to Mr. Spinner, Principal, for review.

Name of Club: _‘_llil_m&_k. FT;S‘JEL-
Name of Applicant(s) {first & last name, please print legibly) %_ﬁhﬂ!\d ’AL“\I (W
oo Kelly (43

purpose statement: ¥ e _mission staderment af tle Columans UWWaate

AN DYSE00AAND L) -t L S Yo dewelnd ¥ S L NPOT _ﬂﬂ
241ely ) Ny ke [ (), MMt T OR : - oot sTaalvy ‘h.
o fdLd educedion foosed Prlanthay Ad  indbnse sportsmo P
Description of Activities: Yar i i\ o3 O Oh Ao Soort JDRA I RYA
o Sonde A AT CCARE LT MAGYC - W A WnEntma snin

Y'Ta AR cD L >

wrale. " talo
MULEYY LA T EAIY "

Major types of revenue: q

Major types of Expenditures: Ra., o \
Ord puronase W DWON (er5eNG

Faculty Advisor {this person has agreed to act in a supervisory capacity for the club and its members):

Advisor Signature:

*If there will be a fundraisi r use of money in any way by the members of the club, approval by the
Board of Education muxﬁs? sought. —
\

Principal Approval: Date Approved:

AT alislg
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OLENTANGY BERLIN HIGH SCHOOL
Student Club Application Form

Please complete the following application and submit to Mr. Spinner, Principal, for review.

Name of Club: _;_)ng:,ml

Name of Applicant{s) (first & last name, please print legibly) _Tantsha Dhanhhoy

Purpose Statement: _ A riub 40 ralst monty and owarentss for hwman
trafeiehing  grevtniton L non -'orbﬂf)

Description of Activities: HET 4 througho ter {eXpoied

-

AN f & AL hIA 2100 Al N

snging /mwsic, dandt etee )

Major types of revenue: fundlfaistry (T-shirr 810 1ty et : nsefgh{p

Major types of Expenditures: £&1 ¢rned nof ”(a(gg“g); dtiora tor, g&a r%mggc,gosmmq ere. Liorof ronty
wiit be given ro a human #afﬁua.-,nj Previne on oganrisat(on @liel Rainbow Lrves)

Faculty Advisor (this person has agreed to act in a supervisory capacity for the club and its members):

Advisor Signaturew/‘» /@4_—" Printed Name: M ’(/h €//"e Ulm V’A_,

*if there will be a fundraising or use of money in any way by the members of the club, approval by the
Board of Education mu?fﬂ)be sowht.%
-

Principal Approval. L Date Approved:

\ \(’/‘Q* QR/QF U [19
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OLENTANGY BERLIN HIGH SCHOOL
Student Club Application Form

Please complete the following application and submit to the Principal, for review.

Name of Club: &c.\'\\lq N\\nds

Name of Applicant(s) (first & last name, please print legibly) ‘\I\ m Cl n ’h Ov n b ? W‘i 4

_?JL‘_B_(A Hi {fone
A 1t vy Pl

ptlon of Activitles ﬂ n e ¢ s
e u&-—;___ TRyt aergs
m&ﬁ R K WANL T mumg i-.“___

Faculty Advisor (this person has agreed to act in a supervisory capacity for the club and its members):

‘1.

Advisor Signature Printed Name

*if there will be a fundraising or use of money in any way by the members of the club, approval by the Board of Education must

/\ - mmmm/] Q,le,}“\
%DJAW (7|1
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5\Vie OLENTANGY SCHOOLS B

J’A?L_ Flourfsh Here‘ T: 740 657 4050 F: 740 657 4099

www.olentangy.k12.0h.us

Middle School Student Club Application
1
School. OQ\/\;‘* C‘ “‘J Of@ !\g}p :.'l'u' \ é
(

Club Name: “ 9 'ka"\l:fi OWS (\{Jk":q \D [le K{I QU C\ \/LO
Purpose: %O WAL Q€ \k C‘Q Q% r{ 0 A t\f; 1

\@remc e {n Sery(ce Cl d\o Wl

O \ QQ AN SN 10 Y rLf e II"'T'A“-- ¥ \O}\{( g

Y,
DGU(QI lxﬂ_g—:\l\qi\l‘ ";f\..lc_l._'\,l\% Jﬁrﬂﬁ “I\, X{ IC&—Q\

WD TR T <SSO WS \f:; QC‘&U\Q

Description of Activities:

Complete only if the club will be collecting/spending money

Types of Revenue (if applicable):

-y
Types of Expenditures (if applicable): _ y
. | ) Ny (A |
Club Advisor: k/\m'\'\ Fcl,“\\mi?}\)\g.u”\ M e y\
Printed Name — Slgn;nute /
Principal Approval: Glizlm
Sii Date
f For Use by the Chief Academic Officer
| —
Date Received: - Il li? — d@pmved I Not Approved
Chief Academic Officer: k J«/V"\?ﬁ./ e
|| IIH’
b Ak VA Ve VR \IYE W VR AR R Y AR YR WY WY Y JYE
TS TS I I S S S S S S S S S B0 A
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Dear Mr. Cunningham,

Hello, I'm writing you this letter to request an after-school Dungeons and Dragons Club. 1 believe
that this will inspire creativity, leadership, problem-solving skills, and more in students. This club will
introduce beginners to the game, allow students to take charge of different situations in their own way,
and help each other as a team to succeed.

D&D has a reputation as a game limited only by your imagination, but not many people know
how to play or know anyone who does. This will be a good way to show people the basics and eventually
build on their storytelling and character growth. This will also be more flexible than other groups,
bending rules depending on the individuals and making sure everyone has fun.

I understand that there is already a Chess and Boardgame club that students can play D&D in, but
this new club differs in that it allows beginners to have a supported introduction to the game, and focuses
only on this specific game. Some students would not be interested in the other games that the Chess &
Boardgame club offers and would be disappointed in the fact that no ongoing game would continue for
too long.

D&D can also help build positive characteristics in students, and encourage leadership and
teamwork. As they play through the game, the players will have to work together to come up with
creative solutions. They’ll have to use logic, reasoning, and their imagination to get them through
situations and battles. As they develop their characters and their beliefs, they can connect it to their own
lives to solve their problems.

All things considered, a D&D club will benefit students. The nature of this game will fit best if
it’s a bi-weekly after-school club. Thank you for your consideration,

Sincerely,

Jordan Simmons
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School Berkshire Middle School
Club Name: Yearbook o
Purpose: For creating the Berkshire Middle School Yearbook

Description of Activities: Monthly meetings to decide content, taking photos of school

activities.
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Olentangy Orange Middle School

Student Club Application Form
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Please complete the following application and submit to the principal for review.
Name of Club: Lifesmarts Quiz Bowl Team Date Submitted: 10/3/19
Name of Applicants (first and last name, print legibly):
Lindsay Meyer
Purpose Statement:

Lifesmarts empowers students to develop the skills they need to be successful in an increasingly
complex marketplace. The curriculum of personal finance, health and safety, technology, the
environment, and consumer rights and responsibility will be studied and quizzed on in an online
and quiz bowl formats. Students will develop critical thinking skills and expand leadership and
teamwork in order to gain proficiency in making informed decisions that promote financial
independence.

Description of Activities:

6'"-8™ grade students who are interested will meet at 7:00-7:30 am Monday mornings to learn
about the topics listed above. We will do hands on learning and learning modules on the
computer. Quizzes will be taken once a basic knowledge of the curriculum is established.
These quizzes may or may not qualify our team for state and national in person competitions.

Faculty Advisor (this person has agreed to act in a supervisory capacity for the club and its
members}:

Advisor Signature Printed Name

*If there will be fundraising or use of money in any way by the members of the club, approval by Board
of Education must first be sought.

ISV A [0/ /)4

te Approved

Principals Signature




Student Overnight and Out-of-State Trip Requests
10-23-19

EX. E.2 ~ October 23, 2019

Page 10f1

. School Approximate
School Beglz:l_:r? Date Return Date Days # of Volunteers Event Location Transportation Number of
i Missed Students

OLHS 12/20/2019 | 12/22/2019 0.5 0 Padua Fransican HS Hockey Tournament Strongsville, OH Parents 20
OHS 12/27/2019 | 12/29/2019 0 2 Holly Daze Hockey Invitational Findlay, OH Parents 22
OHS 1/10/2020 1/11/2020 0 Northeast Classic Invite-Swimming/Diving Canton, OH School Bus 15
OLHS 1/17/2020 1/19/2020 0.5 0 Walsh Jesuit HS Hockey Tournament Kent, OH Parents 20
OLHS 1/17/2020 1/20/2020 0.5 0 Hockey Tournament (JV) Cleveland, OH Parents 20
OHS 1/17/2020 1/18/2020 0.5 0 Centerville Freshman Town-Wrestling Centerville, OH Parents/School Vans 7

OOHS 1/31/2020 2/1/2020 0 4 Science Olympiad Invitational Solon, OH School Bus 40
OLHS 2/14/2020 2/17/2020 0 0 JSA Winter Congress Washington, DC Air 15
OHS 2/20/2020 2/22/2020 2 0 OHSAA State Meet - Swimming/Diving Canton, OH School Vans 6

OLHS 3/13/2020 3/15/2020 0 2 Orchestra Trip Chicago, IL Charter Bus 75
OLHS 3/28/2020 4/2/2020 0 4 Los Angeles/Disneyland/Universal Performance Workshops Los Angeles, CA Charter Bus/Air 30
OLHS 3/29/2020 4/4/2020 0 0 Spring Training Trip/Varsity Baseball Myrtle Beach, SC Parents 20
OBHS 3/30/2020 4/3/2020 0 1 Spring Baseball Trip Louisville, KY Charter Bus 19
OLHS 4/2/2020 4/3/2020 0 0 Spring Trip Games Indianapolis, IN Parents 58
OLHS 4/4/2020 4/5/2020 0 0 JSA Spring State Convention Florence, KY School Bus 15
OBHS 4/29/2020 5/2/2020 3 0 ICDC-DECA International Competition for State Winners Nashville, TN Air TBD
OO0MS 5/11/2020 5/15/2020 5 2-10 8th Grade Washington DC Trip Washington, DC Charter Bus 325
OHS 7/4/2020 7/17/2020 0 0 EF Tours Global Leaders Summit Helsinki, Stockholm Air 26
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